2022 ERFHAT R ERET U7 — M IKEHER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn-Term 2022)

ERAXE

HEREEFRSA
(Name of School)

BEER
(No. of Students) 187,540
BibE e =
(type) I (No. of Responses) 31,967
EEE
(Response Rate) 17.0%

XEIETERIE. 28138 B 5 DO 1E#R (XEnroliment information as of February 13)

1. EEH
(Degree program requirements) QiEiR(Elective) @R (Compulsory Elective) D #E(Compulsory)
No. SRS (Question toxd) [ElZ $(No. of Responses) B & F(Response rate) mE B FHfE
@ @ @ @ @ ® (Invalid answer)| (Total) (Average)
COREIZODVTHTEFSIEDERATHEEL, - - - 13792 6414 10834 927
1 31,967 -
(Select the option that best describes this course.) - - - 43.1 20.1 339 29
1. BEEBERDIEOVTERRLET,

(Questions regarding your participation in this course.)

®90%L1 L£(90% and above) ®80~90%k#i(80 to less than 90%) @70~80%k#i(70 to less than 80%)
@60~70%ki#(60 to less than 70%) @50~ 60%k#(50 to less than 60%) D50%kKH(Less than 50%)

No. SRS (Question toxd) [EZ $(No. of Responses) [E & F(Response rate) mE B FHfE
@ @ @ @ @ ® (Invalid answer)| (Total) (Average)
CORE~NDOHFERIRIZ. BBELZEDRETLD. 25,653 3,678 1,349 392 138 409 348
1 31,967 5.68
(Evaluate your class attendance.) 80.2 115 42 12 0.4 13 1.1
©485RLLLE@ hours or more) B2 ~ 4B R #(2 hours to less than 4 hours) @ 18R ~ 28§RR(1 hour to less than 2 hours)
(33093~ 1EFRIKIH(30 minutes to less than 1 hour) @305 Kii(Less than 30 minutes) DIF&AE L TLVELV(Amost None)
No. SRS (Question toxd) [El & $(No. of Responses)  [E & F(Response rate) mE B FHfE
@ @ @ @ @ ® (Invalid answer)| (Total) (Average)
1EIOFEISHT-Y. RERELN OB FRPEBOHICHOLE
, FHOBRIEEELEL DEECLIm, 2,131 4,673 8,659 8,199 4,608 3,328 369 51067 a2
(Infdic.ate the average amo.unt (.)f time you spent preparing for and reviewing after each class 6.7 146 27.1 25.6 144 104 12
of this course, not including time spent in class.)

®ETHZSB 5(Strongly Agree) ®F5B5(Agree) @PXZ 5B 5(Somewhat Agree)
QBHFEYEFS B 7L (Somewhat Disagree) @%F 5B 47U (Disagree) DFED1={F 3B 1%L \(Strongly Disagree)

No. SRS Guestion toxd) [El & $(No. of Responses)  [E & F(Response rate) mE B FHfE
® ® @ ) ® [0) (Invalid answer)|  (Total) (Average)

COREOBM, FEBE. ROSNRBITOVTIEEL TV, 12,685 12,178 5,082 1,031 271 302 418

3 31,967 5.11
(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.) 39.7 38.1 15.9 3.2 0.8 0.9 1.3
COBRELEBT DO AL, 14,561 11,541 4147 870 218 222 408

4 31,967 5.23
(You made efforts to understand the contents of this course.) 456 36.1 13.0 2.7 0.7 0.7 1.3
COBREORNBEFCEBTE, 11,778| 11,504 5,982 1,488 414 373 428

5 31,967 5.00
(You gained a good understanding of the contents of this course.) 36.8 36.0 18.7 47 1.3 1.2 1.3

I. COFEIODVTORRESEM LIS,

(Please give us your opinions about this course.)

®ETHZSB 5(Strongly Agree) ®F585(Agree) @PXZ 5B 5(Somewhat Agree)
QHFEYEFSB 7L\ (Somewhat Disagree) @F 5B 47U (Disagree) DFED1={F 3B 1%L \(Strongly Disagree)

No. £8P 3 Question text) [E1%Z #(No. of Responses).”” [B]%5 Z.(Response rate) A E £t il
® ® @ ) ® [0) (Invalid answer)|  (Total) (Average)
SELAIT#EY o1, 15342| 10,190 3973 1,186 398 433 445
1 31,967 5.19
(The way of speaking was appropriate.) 480 31.9 124 3.7 1.2 14 14
W&, TOVHE— (D —RAUMEE)  HAVBEAERELE EhY P h ot 14,482| 10,010 4,468 1,615 506 462 424
2 31,967 5.11
(The instructor’s boardwork or use of teaching aids (power point slides, handouts, etc.) was helpful.) 453 31.3 14.0 5.1 1.6 14 1.3
CORETHZEDEREFODOND IR (LE2——k INFRR, IbLR—k,
S |77 FEEROBERIE. 1) h—EE) Bt 13631) 0856 4834 1889 662 640 1 el 5o
(This course showed various efforts (review sheets, quizzes, short essays, group work, videos for studying ' :
before and after class, clickers) to promote student comprehension.) 426 308 151 59 2.1 20 14
COBRETIHRNICELEDSN(BROCEITLTE)ERLTL . 13,103 8,279 5,009 3,028 1,119 971 458
4 31,967 483
(This course effectively promoted student participation (asking questions, speaking out in class).) 410 259 15.7 95 35 3.0 14
CORETIIRERBEOZLEOSMICBELTHRNET—F 1\ vIhH o1, 12,479 8,689 5,321 2,931 1,068 1,012 467
5 31,967 481
(This course provided effective feedback about class assignments and student participation.) 39.0 27.2 16.6 9.2 3.3 3.2 1.5
REFELTRENHBEORELER Y. RELEVT SRS H T, 12,538 9,355 5,498 2,509 793 790 484
31,967 489
(Throughout the course, there were opportunities for students to find and think about problems and 392 203 172 78 25 25 15
challenges.)
FIRE RIS OV THERCHRRRERRT DREL BT, 11,105 7874 5,625 4,069 1,535 1,267 492
7 31,967 461
(There was an opportunity to discuss solutions and improvement plans for problems and challenges.) 34.7 246 176 12.7 4.8 4.0 15
FHEOLARILPERELRELTRENED SN, 11,971 10,110 5,640 2,286 732 769 459
31,967 489
(This course w.as conducted while taking into consideration the students’ current level and their depth 374 316 176 79 23 24 14
of understanding.)
VINRTREN-EZEBENERSINDLSIC, BEMNTHONI, 14,281 11,588 4,240 807 270 322 459
9 31,967 5.20
(The course was conducted in accordance with the objectives stated in the syllabus.) 447 36.2 13.3 25 0.8 1.0 1.4
FREDIZEFEERTHIAT, RENBEREME (RE- )7 LA LEIE-
PR onse b mEG . 19042) lo47o]  oreT] 1] ) 8] WL ol s
(Wa_s the combination_ of t_he course content andyclass. mo_dality (in—person, realtime streaming, 471 328 118 43 13 14 14
on-demand) appropriate in achieving each class’ s objectives?)
HREMICHTCOREFFERE 1. 15438 10,297 3,870 972 382 464 544
" 31,967 5.21
(Overall, this course was beneficial.) 48.3 322 121 3.0 1.2 1.5 1.7
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(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn-Term 2022) BEAKE
B/ASAT “ﬁ—zdﬁ@ —
=E B &
HamS o i INES . .. S TS
(Respo:c-; I;{ate) 17.0%
XEISERIE. 28 138 B R D 1E$R (XEnroliment information as of February 13)
1. 7B & DT LN TIHY SRADERS LI R MR, LTHM
(The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your participations. )
QUCDIBREADHBERRIT, BELTEDEETLEDN ) DEEI LICR-ZERRE
(Evaluate your class attendance.)
[5] Z #(No. of Responses).” [B] % #(Response rate)
HRE KR FEERE
A (attendance) (study time)
e mmedl somnr | sowsm | momm | owmur | ame | imman SonFE | moms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®90%LL £ 25 653 - - - 6,027 7,257 6,601 5,715 53
(90% and above) ' - - - 23.5% 28.3% 25.7% 22.3% 0.2%
(®80~90%K i 3678 - - - 555 927 1,024 1,167 5
(80 to less than 90%) ' - - - 15.1% 25.2% 27.8% 31.7% 0.1%
@70~80%k# 1349 - - - 140 332 374 501 2
(70 to less than 80%) ' - - - 10.4% 24.6% 27.7% 37.1% 0.1%
@60~70%XKii 392 - - - 37 79 108 167 1
(60 to less than 70%) - - - 9.4% 20.2% 27.6% 42.6% 0.3%
@50~60%KiHk 138 - - - 11 22 35 68 2
(50 to less than 60%) - - - 8.0% 15.9% 25.4% 49.3% 1.4%
D50%K i 409 - - - 23 30 38 311 7
(Less than 50%) - - - 5.6% 7.3% 9.3% 76.0% 1.7%
EHEE 348 - - - 11 12 19 7 299
(Invalid answer) - - - 3.2% 3.4% 5.5% 2.0% 85.9%
Hi 31967 - - - 6,804 8,659 8,199 7,936 369
(Total) ' - - - 21.3% 27.1% 25.6% 24.8% 1.2%
QU EDFEEICHY, BEBBUN O -BRZEOLOICEOLE-FHOBRIIEIEE S TEDRERETLL. )WEEI LICRIZHEKR
(Indicate the average amount of time you spent preparing for and reviewing after each class of this course, not including time spent in class.)
[8] & $0(No. of Responses).”” [B1 & #(Response rate)
R FERRE
ANEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 285R 305~ o
B0%LlL | sowkm | MmmEE | 2mmsic sk EE | SOAAB | mEs
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
©4BsELLE 2131 2,065 64 2 - - - - -
(4 hours or more) ' 96.9% 3.0% 0.1%] - - - - -
©2E5MHE ~ AR S 4673 4517 147 9 - - - - -
(2 hours to less than 4 hours) ' 96.7% 3.1% 0.2%| - - - - -
@165 ~ 2B R & 8659 8,184 463 12 - - - - -
(1 hour to less than 2 hours) ' 94.5% 5.3% 0.1%] - - - - -
@305 ~ 1BEEXA 8199 7,625 555 19 - - - - -
(30 minutes to less than 1 hour) ' 93.0% 6.8% 0.2%| - - - - -
@305 % 4608 4,177 426 5 - - - - -
(Less than 30 minutes) ' 90.6% 9.2% 0.1%] - - - - -
D FEEAELTLED 3228 2,705 621 2 - - - - -
(Almost None) ' 81.3% 18.7% 0.1% - - - - -
BIEE 369 58 12 299 - - - - -
(Invalid answer) 15.7% 3.3% 81.0%|[ - - - _ _
Hi 29,331 2,288 348|[ - - - - -
(Total) 31,967 91.8% 7.2% 1.1%] - - - - -
QCOIBREDEM. FHEBE. ROSNZREICOVTBELTWV . ) OREI LICR-HERKR . FEEHE
(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.)
[5] Z #(No. of Responses).” [B] % #(Response rate)
HREAK R FERE
A (attendance) (study time)
henomee)) o oent | sovim | mmmm || ommor | mm | wemes SonFE | moms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHETIRS 12,685 12,288 379 18] 3,755 3,718 3,067 2,138 7
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.9% 3.0% 0.1 %" 29.6% 29.3% 24.2% 16.9% 0.1%
G®F385 12178 11,430 728 20 2,205 3,493 3,460 2,998 22
(Agree) ' 93.9% 6.0% 0.2% 18.1% 28.7% 28.4% 24.6% 0.2%
@58 5082 4,408 667 7 603 1,163 1,344 1,963 9
(Somewhat Agree) ' 86.7% 13.1% 0.1% 11.9% 22.9% 26.4% 38.6% 0.2%
RHFEYZESBHAL 1031 766 262 3 132 187 229 483 0
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 74.3% 25.4% 0.3% 12.8% 18.1% 22.2% 46.8% 0.0%
@F5BhIL 271 173 97 1 41 43 50 136 1
(Disagree) 63.8% 35.8% 0.4% 15.1% 15.9% 18.5% 50.2% 0.4%
[OF YL ST-FeAN 302 167 135 0 48 36 23 195 0
(Strongly Disagree) 55.3% 44.7% 0.0%)| 15.9% 11.9% 7.6% 64.6% 0.0%
A 418 99 20 299l 20 19 26 23 330
(Invalid answer) 23.7% 4.8% 71.5%|f 4.8% 4.5% 6.2% 5.5% 78.9%
Hi 31967 29,331 2,288 348" 6,804 8,659 8,199 7,936 369
(Total) ' 91.8% 7.2% 1.1 %" 21.3% 27.1% 25.6% 24.8% 1.2%
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(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—-Term 2022) B Ek$
B/ASAT “ﬁ—zdﬁ@ —
2] = aX (A, =
ek el
(Respo:e Rate) 17.0%
XEIEERIL. 28 138 B S D1EHR (¥Enrollment information as of February 13)
QACOFEFEMT B-OICE AL ) DEES LICRIZHERR ., FEHEM
(You made efforts to understand the contents of this course.)
[5] & #(No. of Responses).” [B] % #(Response rate)
HERR FEFE
A (attendance) (study time)
(the mumber)]  coestt | sowxs | momm | cwmor | g i SonFE | moms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHETIRS 14561 14,113 425 23 4,469 4,339 3,468 2,273 12
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.9% 2.9% 0.2% 30.7% 29.8% 23.8% 15.6% 0.1%
®%38>5 11,541 10,788 736 17 1,889 3,316 3,330 2,986 20
(Agree) ' 93.5% 6.4% 0.1% 16.4% 28.7% 28.9% 25.9% 0.2%
@PPZT3ES 4147 3,502 637 8 321 859 1,165 1,796 6
(Somewhat Agree) ' 84.4% 15.4% 0.2%)| 7.7% 20.7% 28.1% 43.3% 0.1%
QhFEYZTIBhHALY 870 617 253 0 62 102 180 525 1
(Somewhat Disagree) 70.9% 29.1% 0.0% 7.1% 11.7% 20.7% 60.3% 0.1%
Q@3B hHAil 218 128 89 1 22 20 26 150 0
(Disagree) 58.7% 40.8% 0.5% 10.1% 9.2% 11.9% 68.8% 0.0%
OFo{F3B DALY 299 97 125 0 18 12 16 176 0
(Strongly Disagree) 43.7% 56.3% 0.0%)| 8.1% 5.4% 7.2% 79.3% 0.0%
A 408 86 23 299l 23 11 14 30 330
(Invalid answer) 21.1% 5.6% 73.3%|f 5.6% 2.7% 3.4% 7.4% 80.9%
Hi 31.967 29,331 2,288 348|[ 6,804 8,659 8,199 7,936 369
(Total) ' 91.8% 7.2% 1.1%|f 21.3% 27.1% 25.6% 24.8% 1.2%
Q(CDBREDNBELKEBTE L )DRIBZILICREERKR . FEHEM
(You gained a good understanding of the contents of this course.)
[8] & $2(No. of Responses).”” [B1 5 #(Response rate)
HERR BT
ANEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 285R 305~ o
809%LIE 809% ki EAEE 28R E *iE 1B ?ﬁiﬁf EAEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZHIRS 11778 11,422 338 18 3,306 3,455 2,880 2,128 9
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.0% 2.9% 0.2%)| 28.1% 29.3% 24.5% 18.1% 0.1%
®%585 11504 10,852 633 19|f 2,099 3,244 3,328 2,817 16
(Agree) ' 94.3% 5.5% 0.2%)| 18.2% 28.2% 28.9% 24.5% 0.1%
@FPZFSES 5082 5,263 710 9 965 1,481 1,552 1,971 13
(Somewhat Agree) ' 88.0% 11.9% 0.2% 16.1% 24.8% 25.9% 32.9% 0.2%
®hFEYZT>BHALY 1488 1,172 314 2 248 329 308 602 1
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 78.8% 21.1% 0.1% 16.7% 22.1% 20.7% 40.5% 0.1%
Q@F5BhEL 414 303 110 1 86 79 76 173 0
(Disagree) 73.2% 26.6% 0.2% 20.8% 19.1% 18.4% 41.8% 0.0%
OF>1=KF5B %L 473 217 156 0 73 50 34 216 0
(Strongly Disagree) 58.2% 41.8% 0.0%|| 19.6% 13.4% 9.1% 57.9% 0.0%
| EIE 428 102 27 299l 27 21 21 29 330
(Invalid answer) 23.8% 6.3% 69.9%|[ 6.3% 4.9% 4.9% 6.8% 77.1%
&t 31967 29,331 2,288 348|[ 6,804 8,659 8,199 7,936 369
(Total) ' 91.8% 7.2% 1.1%| 21.3% 27.1% 25.6% 24.8% 1.2%
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(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn-Term 2022) BEAKE
B/ASAT (Nﬁ—zﬁm —
2] = aX (A, =
ek el
(Respo:e Rate) 17.0%
XEIEERIL. 28 138 B S D1EHR (¥Enrollment information as of February 13)
I. COBFITOVWTHORRICETIHMOREMEISLICRI-HERR. T M
(The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your opinions in the class.)
Q1.GELA (ZEEN otz )JDRIE LICRF-HERR . M
(The way of speaking was appropriate.)
[5] Z #(No. of Responses).” [B] % #(Response rate)
HERR FEEHE
A (attendance) (study time)
e mmedl somnr | sowsm | momm | owmur | ame | imman SonFE | moms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHTIRS 15342 14,689 633 20 3,951 4,373 3,840 3,163 15
(Strongly Agree) ' 95.7% 4.1% 0.1%)] 25.8% 28.5% 25.0% 20.6% 0.1%
®%385 10190 9,443 729 18| 1,820 2,828 2,866 2,660 16
(Agree) ' 92.7% 7.2% 0.2%)| 17.9% 27.8% 28.1% 26.1% 0.2%
@PPZT3ES 3973 3,466 504 3 643 1,000 1,031 1,294 5
(Somewhat Agree) ' 87.2% 12.7% 0.1%| 16.2% 25.2% 26.0% 32.6% 0.1%
QhFYZTIBHALY 1186 989 194 3 199 273 285 427 2
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 83.4% 16.4% 0.3% 16.8% 23.0% 24.0% 36.0% 0.2%
Q@3B hHAil 398 316 80 2 76 80 88 153 1
(Disagree) 79.4% 20.1% 0.5% 19.1% 20.1% 22.1% 38.4% 0.3%
OFo{F3B DAL 433 314 118 1 89 76 66 201 1
(Strongly Disagree) 72.5% 27.3% 0.2% 20.6% 17.6% 15.2% 46.4% 0.2%
EHEE 445 114 30 301 26 29 23 38 329
(Invalid answer) 25.6% 6.7% 67.6% 5.8% 6.5% 5.2% 8.5% 73.9%
Hi 31957 29,331 2,288 348] 6,804 8,659 8,199 7,936 369
(Total) ' 91.8% 7.2% 1.1%|f 21.3% 27.1% 25.6% 24.8% 1.2%
Q2(RE. TRz H8—(RT—RAVMEE) . HAVREMERLZLE ZhMYPT o1z, JDEEI LICR - HERR . FEEFM
(The instructor's boardwork or use of teaching aids (power point slides, handouts, etc.) was helpful.)
[8] & $0(No. of Responses).”” [B1 & #(Response rate)
HERR FERME
ANEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 285R 305~ o
B0%LlL | sowkm | MmmEE | 2mmsic sk EE | SOAAB | mEs
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEZESRES 14,489 13,827 634 21 3,747 4,111 3,599 3,010 15
(Strongly Agree) ' 95.5% 4.4% 0.1% 25.9% 28.4% 24.9% 20.8% 0.1%
®%585 10010 9,273 719 18 1,843 2,780 2,842 2,526 19
(Agree) ' 92.6% 7.2% 0.2%)| 18.4% 27.8% 28.4% 25.2% 0.2%
@PPZSES 4468 3,978 484 o[ 717 1,186 1,169 1,392 4
(Somewhat Agree) ' 89.0% 10.8% 0.1%|| 16.0% 26.5% 26.2% 31.2% 0.1%
®hFEYZT>BHALY 1615 1,397 214 4 277 374 387 577 0
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 86.5% 13.3% 0.2%)| 17.2% 23.2% 24.0% 35.7% 0.0%
Q@SB 506 420 86 o|l 91 117 109 188 1
(Disagree) 83.0% 17.0% 0.0%|| 18.0% 23.1% 21.5% 37.2% 0.2%
OF (T3 B DAL 162 342 120 o|l 105 72 73 211 1
(Strongly Disagree) 74.0% 26.0% 0.0%|| 22.7% 15.6% 15.8% 45.7% 0.2%
| EIE 424 94 31 299l 24 19 20 32 329
(Invalid answer) 22.2% 7.3% 70.5%)| 5.7% 4.5% 4.7% 7.5% 77.6%
&t 31967 29,331 2,288 348|[ 6,804 8,659 8,199 7,936 369
(Total) ' 91.8% 7.2% 1.1%| 21.3% 27.1% 25.6% 24.8% 1.2%
QUCDBETIIREDERERDDOND IR (LE 21— —h INFRR INVIR—b T —TT7—H  FEBROBEEIE. 2 vh—GE) Bh otz )IDEBET LICR - HERR ., 2 E R
(This course showed various efforts (review sheets, quizzes, short essays, group work, videos for studying before and after class, clickers) to promote student comprehension.)
[5] Z #(No. of Responses).” [B] % #(Response rate)
HERR FEEME
A (attendance) (study time)
(the mumber)]  coestt | sowxs | mumm | owmor | g i SonFE | moms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHETIRS 13631 13,030 577 24 3,789 4,020 3,358 2,449 15
(Strongly Agree) ' 95.6% 4.2% 0.2%)| 27.8% 29.5% 24.6% 18.0% 0.1%
®%38>5 9.856 9,174 674 8 1,839 2815 2,785 2,403 14
(Agree) ' 93.1% 6.8% 0.1% 18.7% 28.6% 28.3% 24.4% 0.1%
@PPT3ES 4834 4,309 514 11 709 1,193 1,340 1,587 5
(Somewhat Agree) ' 89.1% 10.6% 0.2% 14.7% 24.7% 27.7% 32.8% 0.1%
QhFEYZTIBHALY 1889 1,634 251 4 233 391 466 796 3
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 86.5% 13.3% 0.2% 12.3% 20.7% 24.7% 42.1% 0.2%
[AETEERYAR 662 561 99 2 85 111 138 326 2
(Disagree) 84.7% 15.0% 0.3% 12.8% 16.8% 20.8% 49.2% 0.3%
OFo1{F3B DAL 640 498 142 0 119 101 82 337 1
(Strongly Disagree) 77.8% 22.2% 0.0%|| 18.6% 15.8% 12.8% 52.7% 0.2%
A 455 125 31 299l 30 28 30 38 329
(Invalid answer) 27.5% 6.8% 65.7%)| 6.6% 6.2% 6.6% 8.4% 72.3%
Hi 31957 29,331 2,288 348|[ 6,804 8,659 8,199 7,936 369
(Total) ' 91.8% 7.2% 1.1%|f 21.3% 27.1% 25.6% 24.8% 1.2%
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(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—-Term 2022) B Ek$
B/ASAT (Nﬁ—zﬁm —
2] = aX (A, =
HESETS o el
(Respo:é; I;late) 17.0%
XEIEERIL. 28 138 B S D1EHR (¥Enrollment information as of February 13)
QACHBETIIHREMCZEDSM(BRCESLE)ZRL TV ) DEESLICRIZHFERR. 2 ERRH
(This course effectively promoted student participation (asking questions, speaking out in class).)
[5] & #(No. of Responses).” [B] % #(Response rate)
HERR FEEME
A (attendance) (study time)
(the mumber)]  coestt | sowxs | momm | cwmor | g i SonFE | moms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHETIRS 13103 12,576 507 20 3,753 3,923 3,177 2,237 13
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.0% 3.9% 0.2%)| 28.6% 29.9% 24.2% 17.1% 0.1%
®%385 8279 7,722 548 o[ 1,606 2,429 2317 1,912 15
(Agree) ’ 93.3% 6.6% 0.1%| 19.4% 29.3% 28.0% 23.1% 0.2%
@PPZT3ES 5009 4484 515 10 779 1,250 1,411 1,565 4
(Somewhat Agree) ' 89.5% 10.3% 0.2% 15.6% 25.0% 28.2% 31.2% 0.1%
QhFEYZTIBhHALY 3028 2,669 354 5 348 652 823 1,203 2
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 88.1% 11.7% 0.2% 11.5% 21.5% 27.2% 39.7% 0.1%
Q@3B hHAil 1119 953 161 5 141 224 273 476 5
(Disagree) ' 85.2% 14.4% 0.4% 12.6% 20.0% 24.4% 42.5% 0.4%
OFo{F3B DALY 971 798 173 0 148 150 169 502 2
(Strongly Disagree) 82.2% 17.8% 0.0%)| 15.2% 15.4% 17.4% 51.7% 0.2%
A 458 129 30 299l 29 31 29 41 328
(Invalid answer) 28.2% 6.6% 65.3%|[ 6.3% 6.8% 6.3% 9.0% 71.6%
Hi 31957 29,331 2,288 348|[ 6,804 8,659 8,199 7,936 369
(Total) ' 91.8% 7.2% 1.1%|f 21.3% 27.1% 25.6% 24.8% 1.2%
Q5(CHBRETIIREFECRZEDSMIZBEAL THRMGE T —R/\vIhH o1z, )IDEIEZ LIZR-HEIKR ., 2 EFM
(This course provided effective feedback about class assignments and student participation.)
[8] & $2(No. of Responses).”” [B1 5 #(Response rate)
HERR FERE
ANEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 285R 305~ o
809%LIE 809% ki EAEE 28R E *iE 1B ?ﬁiﬁf EAEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEZESRES 12,479 11,961 499 19 3,574 3,656 3,019 2,217 13
(Strongly Agree) ' 95.8% 4.0% 0.2% 28.6% 29.3% 24.2% 17.8% 0.1%
G585 2689 8,069 608 12 1,649 2,530 2,457 2,039 14
(Agree) ' 92.9% 7.0% 0.1% 19.0% 29.1% 28.3% 23.5% 0.2%
@FPZFSES 5321 4,774 536 11 793 1,391 1,545 1,588 4
(Somewhat Agree) ' 89.7% 10.1% 0.2% 14.9% 26.1% 29.0% 29.8% 0.1%
®hFEYZT>BHALY 2931 2,620 307 4 403 633 738 1,152 5
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 89.4% 10.5% 0.1%|| 13.7% 21.6% 25.2% 39.3% 0.2%
Q@SB 1068 944 121 3| 150 242 238 436 2
(Disagree) ' 88.4% 11.3% 0.3%|| 14.0% 22.7% 22.3% 40.8% 0.2%
OF (TR DAL 1012 826 186 ol 201 179 173 456 3
(Strongly Disagree) ' 81.6% 18.4% 0.0%|| 19.9% 17.7% 17.1% 45.1% 0.3%
| EIE 467 137 31 299l 34 28 29 48 328
(Invalid answer) 29.3% 6.6% 64.0%|[ 7.3% 6.0% 6.2% 10.3% 70.2%
&t 31967 29,331 2,288 348|[ 6,804 8,659 8,199 7,936 369
(Total) ' 91.8% 7.2% 1.1%| 21.3% 27.1% 25.6% 24.8% 1.2%
QEREFRBLTEENBBELREZZAY. RELIVT RN H o=, )DEEILICR-HERR., FEEHE
(Throughout the course, there were opportunities for students to find and think about problems and challenges.)
[5] & #(No. of Responses).” [B] % #(Response rate)
HERR FEEHE
A (attendance) (study time)
(the mumber)]  oestt | sowxs | momm | owmor | g i SonFE | moms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHETIRS 12538 12,016 504 18 3,751 3,698 2,944 2,132 13
(Strongly Agree) ' 95.8% 4.0% 0.1% 29.9% 29.5% 23.5% 17.0% 0.1%
®%38>5 9.355 8,699 644 12 1,812 2,701 2,632 2,197 13
(Agree) ’ 93.0% 6.9% 0.1% 19.4% 28.9% 28.1% 23.5% 0.1%
@PPT3ES 5498 4,931 555 12 720 1,402 1,590 1,779 7
(Somewhat Agree) ' 89.7% 10.1% 0.2% 13.1% 25.5% 28.9% 32.4% 0.1%
QhFEYZTIBHALY 2509 2211 294 4 265 543 696 1,001 4
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 88.1% 11.7% 0.2% 10.6% 21.6% 27.7% 39.9% 0.2%
[AETERTAR 793 688 103 2 86 161 175 369 2
(Disagree) 86.8% 13.0% 0.3% 10.8% 20.3% 22.1% 46.5% 0.3%
OF {3 BHAELY 290 634 156 0 135 118 126 409 2
(Strongly Disagree) 80.3% 19.7% 0.0%| 17.1% 14.9% 15.9% 51.8% 0.3%
A 484 152 32 300 35 36 36 49 328
(Invalid answer) 31.4% 6.6% 62.0%)| 7.2% 7.4% 7.4% 10.1% 67.8%
Hi 31957 29,331 2,288 348|[ 6,804 8,659 8,199 7,936 369
(Total) ' 91.8% 7.2% 1.1%|f 21.3% 27.1% 25.6% 24.8% 1.2%
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(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—-Term 2022) B Ek$
B/ASAT (Nﬁ—zﬁm —
2] = aX (A, =
ek el
(Respo:e; I;{ate) 17.0%
XEIEERIL. 28 138 B S D1EHR (¥Enrollment information as of February 13)
Q7B REIT DN THERCHRRREBR T IRENH o= DEIBEI LICR-HEKR. FEEM
(There was an opportunity to discuss solutions and improvement plans for problems and challenges.)
[5] & #(No. of Responses).” [B] % #(Response rate)
HERR FEEME
A (attendance) (study time)
e mmedl somnr | sovsm | momm | owmur | ame | imman SonFE | moms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (nvalid answer) |[(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30‘:;“:; (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHETIRS 11105 10,654 435 16 3,443 3,339 2,525 1,790 8
(Strongly Agree) ' 95.9% 3.9% 0.1% 31.0% 30.1% 22.7% 16.1% 0.1%
®%38>5 1874 7,376 487 11 1,663 2,327 2,263 1,610 11
(Agree) ' 93.7% 6.2% 0.1% 21.1% 29.6% 28.7% 20.4% 0.1%
@PPZT3ES . 5,092 527 6| 891 1,531 1,637 1,554 12
(Somewhat Agree) ' 90.5% 9.4% 0.1%| 15.8% 27.2% 29.1% 27.6% 0.2%
QhFEYZTIBhHALY 4069 3,655 404 10 425 925 1,134 1,578 7
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 89.8% 9.9% 0.2% 10.4% 22.7% 27.9% 38.8% 0.2%
Q@3B hHAil 1535 1,332 198 5 164 286 378 705 2
(Disagree) ' 86.8% 12.9% 0.3% 10.7% 18.6% 24.6% 45.9% 0.1%
OFo{F3B DALY 1267 1,063 203 1 188 212 220 645 2
(Strongly Disagree) ’ 83.9% 16.0% 0.1% 14.8% 16.7% 17.4% 50.9% 0.2%
‘|EHEE 492 159 34 299 30 39 42 54 327
(Invalid answer) 32.3% 6.9% 60.8%|[ 6.1% 7.9% 8.5% 11.0% 66.5%
Hi 31957 29,331 2,288 348|[ 6,804 8,659 8,199 7,936 369
(Total) ' 91.8% 7.2% 1.1%|f 21.3% 27.1% 25.6% 24.8% 1.2%
Q(REDLANILPEFEFCELTRENEDOON ) DEEILICR-HERKR. 2T
(This course was conducted while taking into consideration the students’ current level and their depth of understanding.)
[8] & $2(No. of Responses).”” [B1 5 #(Response rate)
HE KR FERE
ANEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 285R 305~ o
809%LIE 809% ki EAEE 28R E *iE 1B ?ﬁiﬁf EAEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEZESRES 11971 11,512 440 19 3,298 3513 2,925 2,223 12
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.2% 3.7% 0.2%)| 27.5% 29.3% 24.4% 18.6% 0.1%
®%585 10110 9,415 682 13|f 1,875 2,890 2,869 2,461 15
(Agree) ' 93.1% 6.7% 0.1%|| 18.5% 28.6% 28.4% 24.3% 0.1%
@FPZFSES 5 640 5,034 596 10, 883 1,447 1,543 1,756 11
(Somewhat Agree) ' 89.3% 10.6% 0.2% 15.7% 25.7% 27.4% 31.1% 0.2%
®hFEYZT>BHALY 2986 1,994 287 5 380 502 548 853 3
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 87.2% 12.6% 0.2% 16.6% 22.0% 24.0% 37.3% 0.1%
Q@F5BhEL 239 624 107 1 142 149 166 275 0
(Disagree) 85.2% 14.6% 0.1% 19.4% 20.4% 22.7% 37.6% 0.0%
OF>1=KF5B %L 269 619 149 1 194 133 119 322 1
(Strongly Disagree) 80.5% 19.4% 0.1% 25.2% 17.3% 15.5% 41.9% 0.1%
3 IEES 459 133 27 299 32 25 29 46 327
(Invalid answer) 29.0% 5.9% 65.1%|[ 7.0% 5.4% 6.3% 10.0% 71.2%
&t 31967 29,331 2,288 348|[ 6,804 8,659 8,199 7,936 369
(Total) ' 91.8% 7.2% 1.1%| 21.3% 27.1% 25.6% 24.8% 1.2%
QI TNARATREIN-EZEBENERINDLSC. BENMTON )DEEILICRI-HERR. FEERH
(The course was conducted in accordance with the objectives stated in the syllabus.)
[5] & #(No. of Responses).” [B] % #(Response rate)
HERR FEEHE
A (attendance) (study time)
(the mumber)]  oestt | sowxs | momm | owmor | g i SonFE | moms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (nvalid answer) |[(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to aueni;ut::) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHETIRS 14281 13,691 567 23 3,897 4,142 3,507 2,718 17
(Strongly Agree) ’ 95.9% 4.0% 0.2%)| 27.3% 29.0% 24.6% 19.0% 0.1%
®%385 11588 10,733 839 16| 1,995 3218 3,262 3,095 18
(Agree) ' 92.6% 7.2% 0.1%| 17.2% 27.8% 28.1% 26.7% 0.2%
@PPT3ES 4240 3,682 550 8|l 592 1,002 1,116 1,525 5
(Somewhat Agree) ’ 86.8% 13.0% 0.2%)| 14.0% 23.6% 26.3% 36.0% 0.1%
QhFEYZTIBHALY 807 654 153 0 141 165 187 314 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 81.0% 19.0% 0.0% 17.5% 20.4% 23.2% 38.9% 0.0%
[AETERTAR 270 213 56 1 58 50 63 99 0
(Disagree) 78.9% 20.7% 0.4% 21.5% 18.5% 23.3% 36.7% 0.0%
OF {3 BHAELY 392 230 92 0 82 55 39 145 1
(Strongly Disagree) 71.4% 28.6% 0.0%| 25.5% 17.1% 12.1% 45.0% 0.3%
A 459 128 31 300 39 27 25 40 328
(Invalid answer) 27.9% 6.8% 65.4%)| 8.5% 5.9% 5.4% 8.7% 71.5%
Hi 31957 29,331 2,288 348|[ 6,804 8,659 8,199 7,936 369
(Total) ' 91.8% 7.2% 1.1%|f 21.3% 27.1% 25.6% 24.8% 1.2%
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(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn-Term 2022) BEAKE
BEER
SoR8 5T (No. of Students) 187,540
HEREBEEHFRA | o B TEZE
(Name olf_School) 2% (type) I (No. of Responses) 31,967
(Response Rate) 17.0%
XEIEERIL. 28 138 B S D1EHR (¥Enrollment information as of February 13)

(Was the combination of the course content and class modality (in

QIO(BIREDEZEREERT HIAT. RENBEEREME RE - UT VI LRE -V TIVRRE) OHlAEHE BN o7 )DEEZEICRIHEKIR . FEFFRE

—person, realtime streaming, on—-demand) appropriate in achieving each class’ s objectives?)

QBEHICHTIOREFHEERE -

5.21

[5] & #(No. of Responses).” [B] % #(Response rate)
HERR FEFE
A (attendance) (study time)
e mmedl somnr | sovsm | momm | owmur | ame | imman SonFE | moms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHETIRS 15,042 14,415 605 22 3,890 4,330 3,759 3,047 16
(Strongly Agree) ' 95.8% 4.0% 0.1% 25.9% 28.8% 25.0% 20.3% 0.1%
®%38>5 10475 9,701 754 20 1,905 2,908 2,900 2,742 20
(Agree) ' 92.6% 7.2% 0.2%)| 18.2% 27.8% 27.7% 26.2% 0.2%
@PPZT3ES 3757 3,266 485 6| 580 917 1,020 1,236 4
(Somewhat Agree) ' 86.9% 12.9% 0.2% 15.4% 24.4% 27.1% 32.9% 0.1%
QhFEYZTIBhHALY 1 366 1,162 203 1 215 305 322 524 0
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 85.1% 14.9% 0.1% 15.7% 22.3% 23.6% 38.4% 0.0%
Q@3B hHAil 421 329 91 1 77 89 95 159 1
(Disagree) 78.1% 21.6% 0.2% 18.3% 21.1% 22.6% 37.8% 0.2%
OFo{F3B DALY 446 327 119 0 103 87 75 180 1
(Strongly Disagree) 73.3% 26.7% 0.0%| 23.1% 19.5% 16.8% 40.4% 0.2%
A 450 131 31 293l 34 23 28 48 327
(Invalid answer) 28.5% 6.7% 64.8%)| 7.4% 5.0% 6.1% 10.4% 71.1%
Hi 31.967 29,331 2,288 348|[ 6,804 8,659 8,199 7,936 369
(Total) ' 91.8% 7.2% 1.1%|f 21.3% 27.1% 25.6% 24.8% 1.2%
QURENICATIDREGAREE o1z, ) DHAEHLEIFBE N ofoh. )DEBET LIZR IR, FEHEMN
(Overall, this course was beneficial.)
[8] & $2(No. of Responses).”” [B1 5 #(Response rate)
HERR BT
ANEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 285R 305~ o
80%LLE 809% ki #@?JJIEI% 28R E *iE 1B ?ﬁiﬁf éﬁ%éﬂ;lﬁl%
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZHIRS 15.438 14,804 608 26 4,072 4,455 3,877 3,014 20
(Strongly Agree) ' 95.9% 3.9% 0.2% 26.4% 28.9% 25.1% 19.5% 0.1%
G585 10207 9,554 728 15 1,815 2,893 2,868 2,703 18
(Agree) ' 92.8% 7.1% 0.1% 17.6% 28.1% 27.9% 26.3% 0.2%
@FPZFSES 3870 3,361 501 8 554 910 1,026 1,374 6
(Somewhat Agree) ' 86.8% 12.9% 0.2% 14.3% 23.5% 26.5% 35.5% 0.2%
®hFEYZT>BHALY 979 787 184 1 135 177 227 431 2
(Somewhat Disagree) 81.0% 18.9% 0.1% 13.9% 18.2% 23.4% 44.3% 0.2%
@F3Bhily 382 292 89 1 i 78 77 156 0
(Disagree) 76.4% 23.3% 0.3% 18.6% 20.4% 20.2% 40.8% 0.0%
OF>1=KF5B %L 464 330 133 1 99 88 78 198 1
(Strongly Disagree) 71.1% 28.7% 0.2% 21.3% 19.0% 16.8% 42.7% 0.2%
3 IEES 544 203 45 296 58 58 46 60 322
(Invalid answer) 37.3% 8.3% 54.4%)| 10.7% 10.7% 8.5% 11.0% 59.2%
&t 31967 29,331 2,288 348|[ 6,804 8,659 8,199 7,936 369
(Total) ' 91.8% 7.2% 1.1%| 21.3% 27.1% 25.6% 24.8% 1.2%
1. HE-BBOEICETHEE Fr—+
<E§SFBJED_§_;JV_F> —=— FiE E% 5132 (Question text) F91E
(Average) (Average)
QLCOBED B, FEBE. KOOI =RBEITDOVTIBEL TV, 5.11
Q2CDIBEEEBS 5= AL, 5.23
QIDBEONBESKEMRTES, 5.00
<EEFGEL—F—Fr—h> —a— TiiE % [E13X (Question text) F9{E
(Average) (Average)
QLELA I EYEo1=, 5.19
,61991— Q24RE. FOTH8—(RT—IRAVMEE)  HIVEERAMEHRZE [EhMY LT hotz, 5.11
® QWZOBRETEEEDBREFHBIHO TR (LE2—S—h MFRE NR—b TL—T T~ FEEROWERIE. 70 —5E) Hidotz. 5.02
Q10+ \ Qs QACDIBETIENEMICRENSM(BERPRERE) EELTLV:, 483
/ | Q5.COEFETHBEREOLEDSMIBEL THRIAET—R I8 o1, 4.81
| \ Q6FEFEL CREHNBBORBEEEAY. RELIZYVT RN HoT-, 4.89
s ;o4 QA ECRE O CHERCEREEERT SR BT, 461
Q8FEDLARLPEREFLELTIRENED LN, 489
Q.Y FNRTREINFEZEBENERINDLIIC. BEITONT, 5.20
QIOAREDEERFLEMT HIAT. BENBLREME (RE- VT LBRIE -4V TIVFEE) DA EHE LB Zo7h. 517
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(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn-Term 2022) Emm*f‘-ﬁ
BEER
(No. of Students) 26.173
HEREEFRSA ™ BRI24T 5
(Name of School) &% (type) I (No. TERES;"SES) 4,328
@z 16.5%
XEIETERIE. 28138 B 5 DO 1E#R (XEnroliment information as of February 13)
1. EEEH
(Degree program requirements) QiEiR(Elective) @R (Compulsory Elective) D #E(Compulsory)
No. £8P 3 Question text) [E1%#(No. of Responses).”” [E1% FE(Response rate) A E £t FiiE
@ @ @ @ @ ® (Invalid answer)| (Total) (Average)
COBEIZOVWTHTEEDLDEREA TS, - - - 1,024 1,020 2,169 115
1 4,328 -
(Select the option that best describes this course.) - - - 237 236 50.1 2.7

I. H5-HHOLITOLTE®RLET,

®90%L1 L£(90% and above) ®80~90%k#i(80 to less than 90%) @70~80%k#i(70 to less than 80%)
@60~70%ki#(60 to less than 70%) @50~ 60%k#(50 to less than 60%) D50%kKH(Less than 50%)

(Questions regarding your participation in this course.)

. ZEH(No. of R )./ [B1% ZE (R te) 2 & T
o £8P 3 (Question tex) BT s s 4L @ Eenoo e myEE | B CFI9ME
@ @ @ @ @ ® (Invalid answer)| (Total) (Average)
CORE~NDOHFERIRIZ. BBELZEDRETLD. 3,669 377 146 39 13 32 52
1 4,328 5.77
(Evaluate your class attendance.) 8438 8.7 34 0.9 0.3 0.7 12
©485RLLLE@ hours or more) B2 ~ 4B R #(2 hours to less than 4 hours) @ 18R ~ 28§RR(1 hour to less than 2 hours)
(33093~ 1EFRIKIH(30 minutes to less than 1 hour) @305 Kii(Less than 30 minutes) DIF&AE L TLVELV(Amost None)
. ZEH(No. of R )./ [B1% ZE (R te) 2 & T
o £8P 3 (Question tex) BT s s 4L @ Eenoo e myEE | B CFI9ME
@ @ @ @ @ ® (Invalid answer)| (Total) (Average)
1EIOFEISHT-Y. RERELN OB FRPEBOHICHOLE
, |[FRORMIEsEETEDRE L. i I DOt [ ! I ) A A PV (RN
(Indit?ate tf.m average amc:unt of time you spent preparing for and reviewing after each class of this course, 135 183 28.1 220 95 74 12
not including time spent in class.)

®ETHZSB 5(Strongly Agree) ®F5B5(Agree) @PXZ 5B 5(Somewhat Agree)
QBHFEYEFS B 7L (Somewhat Disagree) @%F 5B 47U (Disagree) DFED1={F 3B 1%L \(Strongly Disagree)

No. SRS Guestion toxd) [El & $(No. of Responses)  [E & F(Response rate) mE B FHfE
® ® @ ) ® [0) (Invalid answer)|  (Total) (Average)
COREOBM, FEBE. ROSNRBITOVTIEEL TV, 2,020 1,607 460 17 31 30 63
3 4,328 5.26
(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.) 46.7 37.1 10.6 2.7 0.7 0.7 1.5
COBRETROLNFD (BEDFKRCHRRGE) ISHHEBRICEYBAT, 2,271 1,430 427 99 16 23 62
4 4,328 5.35
(You actively engaged in the required activities (Problem finding and solving, etc.).) 525 33.0 99 23 04 0.5 1.4
COBRETRYRALZEBH S+ AER2UNELNT =, 2,193 1,367 491 124 35 51 67
5 4,328 5.27
(You gained a satisfactory amount of learning while engaging in the class activities.) 50.7 31.6 113 29 0.8 1.2 1.5

I ZORRISOVTORREEEM BTSN,

®ETHZSB 5(Strongly Agree) ®F585(Agree) @PXZ 5B 5(Somewhat Agree)

(Please give us your opinions about this course.) QHFEYEFSB 7L\ (Somewhat Disagree) @F 5B 47U (Disagree) DFED1={F 3B 1%L \(Strongly Disagree)
No. £8P 3 Question text) [E1%Z #(No. of Responses).”” [B]%5 Z.(Response rate) A E £t il
® ® @ [©) ® ® (Invalid answer)|  (Total) (Average)
CORETIE. ZEORYHEAH (MEORR CHRRGE) EXET HLUERRENH o=, 2,180 1,312 517 136 65 52 66
1 4328 5.23
(This course showed various efforts (review sheets, quizzes, short essays, group work, videos for studying
before and after class, clickers) to promote student comprehension.) 504 303 19 31 15 12 15
COBRETIHRMICELEDSIN(BROCEITLTE)ERLTLV . 2,378 1,096 505 180 45 58 66
2 4,328 5.27
(This course effectively promoted student participation (asking questions, speaking out in class).) 549 25.3 1.7 4.2 1.0 1.3 1.5
CORETIIRERBEOZLEDOSMICBELTHRNET—F/\vIhH T, 2,175 1,200 519 226 70 78 60
3 4,328 5.16
(This course provided effective feedback about class assignments and student participation.) 50.3 27.7 12.0 52 1.6 1.8 1.4
REFELTRENHBEORELER Y. RELEYT SRS H T, 2,275 1,207 523 155 55 46 67
4328 5.26
(Throughout the course, there were opportunities for students to find and think about problems and 52.6 27.9 121 36 13 11 15
challenges.)
FIRE RIS OV THE R CHRRRERRT DL BT, 2,085 1,128 602 276 91 80 66
5 4,328 5.08
(There was an opportunity to discuss solutions and improvement plans for problems and challenges.) 48.2 26.1 139 6.4 21 1.8 15
FHEOLARILPERELRELTRENED SN, 1,930 1,338 618 235 69 77 61
4328 5.08
(This course. was conducted while taking into consideration the students’ current level and their depth of 446 30.9 143 54 16 18 14
understanding.)
FEBATORYMBAPT V=TT = OEREIE+2HERIN T, 2,295 1,192 499 173 45 56 68
7 4,328 5.26
(The instructor provided enough opportunity for individual and/or group work.) 53.0 275 115 4.0 1.0 1.3 1.6
VINRTREN-EZEBENERINDLSIC, BEMNTHONI, 2,176 1,436 462 105 38 44 67
8 4,328 5.28
(The course was conducted in accordance with the objectives stated in the syllabus.) 50.3 33.2 10.7 24 09 1.0 1.5
FREDIZEFEERT DA T, RENBERERE (RE- U7 LA LEIE-
FUTFINGE) ORHE DSBS TA il I I ¥ ‘0 Bl sl sa
(Was th_e co!nbinafior_\ of the course congent_ and class modality (in-person, realtime streaming, on-demand) 539 305 88 33 09 11 16
appropriate in achieving each class’ s objectives?)
HREMICHTCOREFFERL 1. 2,445 1,218 383 96 46 62 78
10 4,328 5.35
(Overall, this course was beneficial.) 56.5 28.1 8.8 22 1.1 14 18
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(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn-Term 2022) BEAKE
B/ASAT “ﬁ—zdﬁ@ S
=E B &
f(—t‘aﬁmlﬁf ?i:fj 2% (type) I <N°-l?f ReSDfieS) 4,328
(Respo:c; I;late) 16.5%
XEISERIE. 28 138 B R D 1E$R (XEnroliment information as of February 13)
1. 5B ROV TIET SRMOEED LI R HHHR, LEHM
(The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your participations.)
QUCDIBREADHBERRIT, BELTEDEETLEDN ) DEEI LICR-ZERRE
(Evaluate your class attendance.)
[5] Z #(No. of Responses).” [B] % #(Response rate)
HEIKR FEERE
A (attendance) (study time)
e mmedl somnr | sowsm | momm | owmur | ame | imman SonFE | moms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®90%LL £ 3669 - - - 1,242 1,050 807 566 4
(90% and above) ' - - - 33.9% 28.6% 22.0% 15.4% 0.1%
(®80~90%K i 377 - - - 88 108 94 87 0
(80 to less than 90%) - - - 23.3% 28.6% 24.9% 23.1% 0.0%
@70~80%K i 146 - - - 27 44 33 40 2
(70 to less than 80%) - - - 18.5% 30.1% 22.6% 27.4% 1.4%
@60~70%XKii 39 - - - 10 8 12 9 0
(60 to less than 70%) - - - 25.6% 20.5% 30.8% 23.1% 0.0%
@50~60%KiHk 13 - - - 2 4 3 4 0
(50 to less than 60%) - - - 15.4% 30.8% 23.1% 30.8% 0.0%
D50%K i 32 - - - 5 2 1 23 1
(Less than 50% ) - - - 15.6% 6.3% 3.1% 71.9% 3.1%
EHEE 52 - - - 2 2 1 1 46
(Invalid answer) - - - 3.8% 3.8% 1.9% 1.9% 88.5%
Hi 4328 - - - 1,376 1,218 951 730 53
(Total) ' - - - 31.8% 28.1% 22.0% 16.9% 1.2%
QU EDFEEICHY, BEBBUN O -BRZEOLOICEOLE-FHOBRIIEIEE S TEDRERETLL. )WEEI LICRIZHEKR
(Indicate the average amount of time you spent preparing for and reviewing after each class of this course, not including time spent in class.)
[8] & $0(No. of Responses).”” [B1 & #(Response rate)
R FERRE
ANEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 285R 305~ o
B0%LlL | sowkm | MmmEE | 2mmsic sk EE | SOAAB | mEs
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
©4BsELLE 536 565 20 1 - - - - -
(4 hours or more) 96.4% 3.4% 0.2%| - - - - -
G285 ~ 4B R & 290 765 24 1 - - - - -
(2 hours to less than 4 hours) 96.8% 3.0% 0.1%] - - - - -
@B/ ~ 2B R 1218 1,158 58 2 - - - - -
(1 hour to less than 2 hours) ' 95.1% 4.8% 0.2%| - - - - -
@305 ~ 1EERE 951 901 49 1 - - - - -
(30 minutes to less than 1 hour) 94.7% 5.2% 0.1%] - - - - -
@305 % a1 382 29 0 - - - - -
( Less than 30 minutes) 92.9% 7.1% 0.0% - - - - -
D FEEAELTLED 319 271 47 1 - - - - -
(Almost None ) 85.0% 14.7% 0.3% - - - - -
BIEE 53 4 3 46 - - - - -
(Invalid answer) 7.5% 5.7% 86.8% - - - - -
Hi 4,046 230 52| - - - - -
(Total) 4328 93.5% 5.3% 1.2% - - - - -
QCOIBREDEM. FHEBE. ROSNZREICOVTBELTWV . ) OREI LICR-HERKR . FEEHE
(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.)
[5] Z #(No. of Responses).” [B] % #(Response rate)
HEIKR FERE
A (attendance) (study time)
henomee)) o oent | sovim | mmmm || ommor | mm | wemes SonFE | moms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHETIRS 2020 1,966 50 4 774 574 405 263 4
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.3% 2.5% 0.2%" 38.3% 28.4% 20.0% 13.0% 0.2%
®%385 1607 1,524 80 3 465 470 395 277 0
(Agree) ' 94.8% 5.0% 0.2%" 28.9% 29.2% 24.6% 17.2% 0.0%
@PPT3ES 450 411 49 ol 93 137 109 121 0
(Somewhat Agree) 89.3% 10.7% 0.0%" 20.2% 29.8% 23.7% 26.3% 0.0%
QhFEYZTIBHALY 117 95 22 ol 27 26 24 39 1
(Somewhat Disagree) 81.2% 18.8% 0.0%" 23.1% 22.2% 20.5% 33.3% 0.9%
QFSEbHIN a1 21 10 ol 6 7 11 7 0
(Disagree) 67.7% 32.3% 0.0%" 19.4% 22.6% 35.5% 22.6% 0.0%
DFEKT3B AL 30 14 16 0 7 0 6 17 0
(Strongly Disagree) 46.7% 53.3% 0.0% 23.3% 0.0% 20.0% 56.7% 0.0%
EHEE 63 15 3 45 4 4 1 6 48
(Invalid answer) 23.8% 4.8% 71.4% 6.3% 6.3% 1.6% 9.5% 76.2%
Hi 4328 4,046 230 52 1,376 1,218 951 730 53
(Total) ' 93.5% 5.3% 1.2% 31.8% 28.1% 22.0% 16.9% 1.2%
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(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn-Term 2022) BEAKE
BEEER
I (No. of Students) 26173
HERBERS (4 B EEER
(Name olf_School) 2% (type) I (No. of Responses) 4,328
I 16.5%

XEIEERIL. 28 138 B S D1EHR (¥Enrollment information as of February 13)
QAL DIBETROONTEE (FREDF R OMRGE) ITHRBHICIRYEATR ) DEEILICR-HERKR., FEEH

(You actively engaged in the required activities (Problem finding and solving, etc.).)

[5] & #(No. of Responses).” [B] % #(Response rate)

HERR FEFE
A (attendance) (study time)
popY= o~
e mmedl somnr | sovsm | momm | owmur | ame | imman SonFE | moms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHETIRS 2271 2,220 47 4 885 649 448 286 3
(Strongly Agree) ’ 97.8% 2.1% 0.2% 39.0% 28.6% 19.7% 12.6% 0.1%
®%38>5 1430 1,350 78 2 390 419 357 263 1
(Agree) ' 94.4% 5.5% 0.1% 27.3% 29.3% 25.0% 18.4% 0.1%
@PPZT3ES 427 378 48 1 75 119 106 127 0
(Somewhat Agree) 88.5% 11.2% 0.2% 17.6% 27.9% 24.8% 29.7% 0.0%
QhFEYZTIBhHALY 99 69 30 0 15 27 30 26 1
(Somewhat Disagree) 69.7% 30.3% 0.0%| 15.2% 27.3% 30.3% 26.3% 1.0%
QFSEHIE 16 8 8 ol 3 1 5 7 0
(Disagree) 50.0% 50.0% 0.0%| 18.8% 6.3% 31.3% 43.8% 0.0%
DFE1KF3BDEL 9 3 15 0 3 1 3 16 0
(Strongly Disagree) 34.8% 65.2% 0.0% 13.0% 4.3% 13.0% 69.6% 0.0%
‘|EHEE 62 13 4 45 5 2 2 5 48
(Invalid answer) 21.0% 6.5% 72.6% 8.1% 3.2% 3.2% 8.1% 77.4%
Hi 4328 4,046 230 52 1,376 1,218 951 730 53
(Total) ’ 93.5% 5.3% 1.2% 31.8% 28.1% 22.0% 16.9% 1.2%
Q5(COIRETRYHBAIZEBAS+RHRZUNELNT ) DEEILICRI-HERKR ., FE M
(You gained a satisfactory amount of learning while engaging in the class activities.)
[8] & $2(No. of Responses).”” [B1 5 #(Response rate)
HERR BT
ANEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 285R 305~ o
809%LIE 809% ki EAEE 28R E *iE 1B ?ﬁiﬁf EAEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZHIRS 2193 2,138 51 4 847 640 437 265 4
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.5% 2.3% 0.2%)| 38.6% 29.2% 19.9% 12.1% 0.2%
®%585 1367 1,293 71 3f 356 400 335 276 0
(Agree) ' 94.6% 5.2% 0.2%)| 26.0% 29.3% 24.5% 20.2% 0.0%
@PPZSES 491 441 50 ol 116 123 128 123 1
(Somewhat Agree) 89.8% 10.2% 0.0%|| 23.6% 25.1% 26.1% 25.1% 0.2%
®hFEYZT>BHALY 124 99 25 ol 29 35 29 31 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 79.8% 20.2% 0.0%|| 23.4% 28.2% 23.4% 25.0% 0.0%
QTSR HEL 35 27 8 ol 13 7 4 11 0
(Disagree) 77.1% 22.9% 0.0%|| 37.1% 20.0% 11.4% 31.4% 0.0%
OF>1=KF5B %L 51 29 22 0 9 9 13 20 0
(Strongly Disagree) 56.9% 43.1% 0.0% 17.6% 17.6% 25.5% 39.2% 0.0%
| EIE 67 19 3 45 6 4 5 4 48
(Invalid answer) 28.4% 4.5% 67.2% 9.0% 6.0% 7.5% 6.0% 71.6%
&t 4328 4,046 230 52 1,376 1,218 951 730 53
(Total) ' 93.5% 5.3% 1.2% 31.8% 28.1% 22.0% 16.9% 1.2%
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(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn-Term 2022) BEAKE
B/ASAT (Nﬁ—zﬁm S
=E B =
ﬁlaam;‘eﬁcié ;ﬁi:fj 2% (type) I <N°E‘f Resfie@ 4,328
(Respo:e Rate) 16.5%
XEIEERIL. 28 138 B S D1EHR (¥Enrollment information as of February 13)
0. COBRITOVTHERICETIREMOBEELICR-HERKR. 2EFM
(The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your opinions in the class.)
QULICHTETIE. PEORYBAH (MEDR R OCBREE) EXET DU ERRRAH o1 DA ESEICR-HFEKIR. FE M
(This course showed various efforts (review sheets, quizzes, short essays, group work, videos for studying before and after class, clickers) to promote student comprehension.)
[5] Z #(No. of Responses).” [B] % #(Response rate)
HRE KR FEERE
A (attendance) (study time)
e mmedl somnr | sowsm | momm | owmur | ame | imman SonFE | moms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHTIRS 2180 2,110 65 5| 817 633 448 279 3
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.8% 3.0% 0.2% 37.5% 29.0% 20.6% 12.8% 0.1%
G®F385 1312 1,236 75 1 354 391 309 256 2
(Agree) ' 94.2% 5.7% 0.1% 27.0% 29.8% 23.6% 19.5% 0.2%
@58 517 470 46 1 130 130 133 124 0
(Somewhat Agree) 90.9% 8.9% 0.2% 25.1% 25.1% 25.7% 24.0% 0.0%
RBHFEYZESBHAL 136 117 19 0 37 38 30 31 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 86.0% 14.0% 0.0%" 27.2% 27.9% 22.1% 22.8% 0.0%
QFSEHIE 65 58 7 ol 19 8 19 19 0
(Disagree) 89.2% 10.8% 0.0%" 29.2% 12.3% 29.2% 29.2% 0.0%
[OF YRS ST-FeYAN 59 37 15 0 12 12 11 17 0
(Strongly Disagree) 71.2% 28.8% 0.0% 23.1% 23.1% 21.2% 32.7% 0.0%
EHEE 66 18 3 45 7 6 1 4 48
(Invalid answer) 27.3% 4.5% 68.2% 10.6% 9.1% 1.5% 6.1% 72.7%
Hi 4328 4,046 230 52 1,376 1,218 951 730 53
(Total) ' 93.5% 5.3% 1.2% 31.8% 28.1% 22.0% 16.9% 1.2%
QUCOFETEHMEMNICRZEDOSM(BEPRELE) ZRLTWV ) OEEILICRIZHERKR ., FE M
(This course effectively promoted student participation (asking questions, speaking out in class).)
[8] & $0(No. of Responses).”” [B1 & #(Response rate)
R FERRE
ANEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 285R 305~ o
80%LL L 80%K EAEE 2B £ it RETES ?ﬁiﬁf EAEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEZESRES 2378 2,306 67 5| 859 710 490 315 4
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.0% 2.8% 0.2%| 36.1% 29.9% 20.6% 13.2% 0.2%
®%585 1096 1,033 61 2 296 309 275 216 0
(Agree) ' 94.3% 5.6% 0.2%| 27.0% 28.2% 25.1% 19.7% 0.0%
@FPZFSES 505 453 52 0 133 125 120 126 1
(Somewhat Agree) 89.7% 10.3% 0.0%" 26.3% 24.8% 23.8% 25.0% 0.2%
®hFEYZT>BHALY 180 157 23 o|l 51 50 39 40 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 87.2% 12.8% 0.0%" 28.3% 27.8% 21.7% 22.2% 0.0%
QTSR HEL 45 37 8 ol 16 8 11 10 0
(Disagree) 82.2% 17.8% 0.0%" 35.6% 17.8% 24.4% 22.2% 0.0%
OF>1=KF5BH%LY 58 43 15 0 15 11 14 18 0
(Strongly Disagree) 74.1% 25.9% 0.0% 25.9% 19.0% 24.1% 31.0% 0.0%
BIEE 66 17 4 45 6 5 2 5 48
(Invalid answer) 25.8% 6.1% 68.2% 9.1% 7.6% 3.0% 7.6% 72.7%
Hi 4328 4,046 230 52| 1,376 1,218 951 730 53
(Total) ' 93.5% 5.3% 1.2% 31.8% 28.1% 22.0% 16.9% 1.2%
QUCOBRETHEERELZEDSMICEAL THRMEI1—R /v IDHo1- JDEIBEZ LICR-HEKR . FEFE
(This course provided effective feedback about class assignments and student participation.)
[5] Z #(No. of Responses).” [B] % #(Response rate)
HREAK R FERE
A (attendance) (study time)
henomee)) o oent | sovim | mmmm || ommor | mm | wemes SonFE | moms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHETIRS 2175 2,110 61 4 813 638 452 269 3
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.0% 2.8% 0.2% 37.4% 29.3% 20.8% 12.4% 0.1%
G®F385 1.200 1,124 74 2 307 352 293 246 2
(Agree) ' 93.7% 6.2% 0.2% 25.6% 29.3% 24.4% 20.5% 0.2%
@58 519 475 44 0 137 139 116 127 0
(Somewhat Agree) 91.5% 8.5% 0.0% 26.4% 26.8% 22.4% 24.5% 0.0%
RHFEYZESBHAL 226 205 20 1 70 59 53 44 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 90.7% 8.8% 0.4% 31.0% 26.1% 23.5% 19.5% 0.0%
@F5BhIL 20 58 12 0 23 13 18 16 0
(Disagree) 82.9% 17.1% 0.0%" 32.9% 18.6% 25.7% 22.9% 0.0%
[OF YL ST-FeAN 8 62 16 0 22 15 19 22 0
(Strongly Disagree) 79.5% 20.5% 0.0% 28.2% 19.2% 24.4% 28.2% 0.0%
EHEE 60 12 3 45 4 2 0 6 48
(Invalid answer) 20.0% 5.0% 75.0% 6.7% 3.3% 0.0% 10.0% 80.0%
Hi 4328 4,046 230 52 1,376 1,218 951 730 53
(Total) ' 93.5% 5.3% 1.2% 31.8% 28.1% 22.0% 16.9% 1.2%
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(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn-Term 2022) BEAKE
B/ASAT “ﬁ—zdﬁ@ S
=E B &
f(—t‘aﬁmlﬁf ?i:fj 2% (type) I <N°-l?f ReSDfieS) 4,328
(Respo:é; I;{ate) 16.5%
XEIEERIL. 28 138 B S D1EHR (¥Enrollment information as of February 13)
QAUREZBLTEANMELREEEZ ALY, RELEYT N H o1 JORIEZEICR-HERKR ., 2B M
(Throughout the course, there were opportunities for students to find and think about problems and challenges.)
[5] & #(No. of Responses).” [B] % #(Response rate)
HEIKR FEERE
A (attendance) (study time)
e mmedl somnr | sovsm | momm | owmur | ame | imman SonFE | moms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHETIRS 2975 2,203 67 5| 865 658 460 288 4
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.8% 2.9% 0.2% 38.0% 28.9% 20.2% 12.7% 0.2%
G®F385 1207 1,133 73 1 315 360 294 237 1
(Agree) ' 93.9% 6.0% 0.1% 26.1% 29.8% 24.4% 19.6% 0.1%
@SB 523 478 44 1 142 137 128 116 0
(Somewhat Agree) 91.4% 8.4% 0.2% 27.2% 26.2% 24.5% 22.2% 0.0%
RHEYETSB NI 155 140 15 0 26 37 4 51 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 90.3% 9.7% 0.0%" 16.8% 23.9% 26.5% 32.9% 0.0%
Q@3B hHAil 55 43 12 ol 14 10 16 15 0
(Disagree) 78.2% 21.8% 0.0%" 25.5% 18.2% 29.1% 27.3% 0.0%
[OFE BV STSEeTAN 46 30 16 0 8 10 10 18 0
(Strongly Disagree) 65.2% 34.8% 0.0% 17.4% 21.7% 21.7% 39.1% 0.0%
EHEE 67 19 3 45 6 6 2 5 48
(Invalid answer) 28.4% 4.5% 67.2% 9.0% 9.0% 3.0% 7.5% 71.6%
Hi 4328 4,046 230 52 1,376 1,218 951 730 53
(Total) ' 93.5% 5.3% 1.2% 31.8% 28.1% 22.0% 16.9% 1.2%
Q5. (FIREPRBIT OV THERCHREEERT IRENH o ) DEBEIEICRHFIKIR, FEHRH
(There was an opportunity to discuss solutions and improvement plans for problems and challenges.)
[8] & $2(No. of Responses).”” [B1 5 #(Response rate)
R FERRE
ANEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 285R 305~ o
B0%LlL | sowkm | MmmEE | 2mmsic sk EE | SoAAB | mEs
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZHIRS 2085 2,018 61 6| 807 607 415 253 3
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.8% 2.9% 0.3%" 38.7% 29.1% 19.9% 12.1% 0.1%
®%385 1128 1,064 64 0 303 343 277 204 1
(Agree) ' 94.3% 5.7% 0.0% 26.9% 30.4% 24.6% 18.1% 0.1%
@FPZFSES 602 556 45 1 160 145 146 150 1
(Somewhat Agree) 92.4% 7.5% 0.2%| 26.6% 24.1% 24.3% 24.9% 0.2%
Q@HFYESEHAEL 276 254 22 0 61 74 72 69 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 92.0% 8.0% 0.0%" 22.1% 26.8% 26.1% 25.0% 0.0%
Q@SB o1 75 16 ol 19 23 23 26 0
(Disagree) 82.4% 17.6% 0.0%" 20.9% 25.3% 25.3% 28.6% 0.0%
OF>1=KF5B %L 80 61 19 0 21 18 17 24 0
(Strongly Disagree) 76.3% 23.8% 0.0% 26.3% 22.5% 21.3% 30.0% 0.0%
BIEE 66 18 3 45 5 8 1 4 48
(Invalid answer) 27.3% 4.5% 68.2% 7.6% 12.1% 1.5% 6.1% 72.7%
Hi 4328 4,046 230 52, 1,376 1,218 951 730 53
(Total) ' 93.5% 5.3% 1.2% 31.8% 28.1% 22.0% 16.9% 1.2%
QE(FEDLANILPEBEFLCBELTRENEDOONT ) DEEILICRI-HFEKR., FEEH
(This course was conducted while taking into consideration the students’ current level and their depth of understanding.)
[5] & #(No. of Responses).” [B] % #(Response rate)
HEIKR FEERE
A (attendance) (study time)
henumben) ownt | sowsm | mmms || ommsr | wmt | e SonFE | moms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 309;:;“(::) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHETIRS 1930 1,869 54 7 716 555 398 257 4
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.8% 2.8% 0.4% 37.1% 28.8% 20.6% 13.3% 0.2%
G®F385 1338 1,261 76 1 361 392 326 258 1
(Agree) ' 94.2% 5.7% 0.1% 27.0% 29.3% 24.4% 19.3% 0.1%
@SB 618 570 48 0 167 172 148 131 0
(Somewhat Agree) 92.2% 7.8% 0.0%" 27.0% 27.8% 23.9% 21.2% 0.0%
QhFEYZTIBHALY 935 214 21 ol 78 66 49 42 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 91.1% 8.9% 0.0%" 33.2% 28.1% 20.9% 17.9% 0.0%
[AETERTAR 69 57 12 ol 19 15 18 17 0
(Disagree) 82.6% 17.4% 0.0%" 27.5% 21.7% 26.1% 24.6% 0.0%
OF {3 BHAELY 77 61 16 ol 30 15 10 21 1
(Strongly Disagree) 79.2% 20.8% 0.0%" 39.0% 19.5% 13.0% 27.3% 1.3%
EHEE 61 14 3 44 5 3 2 4 47
(Invalid answer) 23.0% 4.9% 72.1% 8.2% 4.9% 3.3% 6.6% 77.0%
Hi 4328 4,046 230 52 1,376 1,218 951 730 53
(Total) ' 93.5% 5.3% 1.2% 31.8% 28.1% 22.0% 16.9% 1.2%
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(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn-Term 2022) BEAKE
B/ASAT “ﬁ—zdﬁ@ S
2] = aX (A, =
f(—t‘aﬁmlﬁf ?i:fj 2% (type) I <N°-l?f ReSDfieS) 4,328
(Respo:; I;{ate) 16.5%
XEIEERIL. 28 138 B S D1EHR (¥Enrollment information as of February 13)
QT.(ZEFEANTORYBA T I —TI—IOBMIE+ S ITHERIN TV ) OEES LICRZHERR ., 2 EHERE
(The instructor provided enough opportunity for individual and/or group work.)
[5] & #(No. of Responses).” [B] % #(Response rate)
HEIKR FERE
A (attendance) (study time)
(Whomumben| oot | sowsm | mome | ommmr | Han | e SonFE | moms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (nvalid answer) |[(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30‘:;“:; (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETHESRS 2995 2,218 70 7 840 658 468 323 6
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.6% 3.1% 0.3% 36.6% 28.7% 20.4% 14.1% 0.3%
GF>8> 1192 1,126 65 1 328 347 290 227 0
(Agree) ' 94.5% 5.5% 0.1% 27.5% 29.1% 24.3% 19.0% 0.0%
GPPZESES 499 452 47 0 122 137 132 108 0
(Somewhat Agree) 90.6% 9.4% 0.0%| 24.4% 27.5% 26.5% 21.6% 0.0%
QhFEYZTIBhHALY 173 146 27 ol 52 48 36 37 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 84.4% 15.6% 0.0%| 30.1% 27.7% 20.8% 21.4% 0.0%
Q@3B hHAil 45 40 5 ol 12 13 10 10 0
(Disagree) 88.9% 11.1% 0.0%| 26.7% 28.9% 22.2% 22.2% 0.0%
OFo{F3B DALY 56 44 12 ol 14 12 12 18 0
(Strongly Disagree) 78.6% 21.4% 0.0%| 25.0% 21.4% 21.4% 32.1% 0.0%
EHEE 68 20 4 44 8 3 3 7 47
(Invalid answer) 29.4% 5.9% 64.7% 11.8% 4.4% 4.4% 10.3% 69.1%
Hi 4328 4,046 230 52 1,376 1,218 951 730 53
(Total) ' 93.5% 5.3% 1.2% 31.8% 28.1% 22.0% 16.9% 1.2%
QB INARTREN-FZEBFENERSND LI BEAN IO )DEES LICRAHEIKR ., FERH
(The course was conducted in accordance with the objectives stated in the syllabus.)
[8] & $2(No. of Responses).”” [B1 5 #(Response rate)
HERR FERME
ANEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 285R 305~ o
BowLlE | 80wk | WmMEE || 2mmuE P EE | SoAAB | mEs
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30‘:; :::; (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHEIRS 2176 2,112 59 5 821 627 455 268 5
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.1% 2.7% 0.2% 37.7% 28.8% 20.9% 12.3% 0.2%
®F>8> 1436 1,351 83 2 388 423 341 283 1
(Agree) ' 94.1% 5.8% 0.1% 27.0% 29.5% 23.7% 19.7% 0.1%
@FPZFSES 462 420 42 0| 109 115 116 122 0
(Somewhat Agree) 90.9% 9.1% 0.0%" 23.6% 24.9% 25.1% 26.4% 0.0%
®hFEYZT>BHALY 105 87 18 ol 32 31 18 24 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 82.9% 17.1% 0.0%" 30.5% 29.5% 17.1% 22.9% 0.0%
QTSR HEL 38 30 8 ol 11 7 10 10 0
(Disagree) 78.9% 21.1% 0.0%" 28.9% 18.4% 26.3% 26.3% 0.0%
[OERIXESTSEoTAN . 28 16 0 8 9 10 17 0
(Strongly Disagree) 63.6% 36.4% 0.0% 18.2% 20.5% 22.7% 38.6% 0.0%
EHEE 67 18 4 45 7 6 1 6 47
(Invalid answer) 26.9% 6.0% 67.2% 10.4% 9.0% 1.5% 9.0% 70.1%
Hi 4328 4,046 230 52 1,376 1,218 951 730 53
(Total) ' 93.5% 5.3% 1.2%| 31.8% 28.1% 22.0% 16.9% 1.2%
QUEREDIZEBEEENT I T, BENBLBRERE(RE - YT LI LEE A0 TIVRGE) DA EHLE L@ o ) DEESEICR-HEIKR, FERHE
(Was the combination of the course content and class modality (in—person, realtime streaming, on—demand) appropriate in achieving each class’ s objectives?)
[5] & #(No. of Responses).” [B] % #(Response rate)
HEIKR FEERE
A (attendance) (study time)
(thomumben| oot | sowsm | mome | ommmr | man | e SonFE | moms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 309;:;“(::) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETHESRS 2332 2,259 68 5| 830 673 501 323 5
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.9% 2.9% 0.2% 35.6% 28.9% 21.5% 13.9% 0.2%
GF>8> 1319 1,236 81 2 364 382 315 257 1
(Agree) ' 93.7% 6.1% 0.2% 27.6% 29.0% 23.9% 19.5% 0.1%
GPPESES 383 348 34 1 110 108 82 83 0
(Somewhat Agree) 90.9% 8.9% 0.3% 28.7% 28.2% 21.4% 21.7% 0.0%
RbHFEYZIBDAL 143 122 21 0 46 31 27 39 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 85.3% 14.7% 0.0%| 32.2% 21.7% 18.9% 27.3% 0.0%
QFSEHIE 3 26 11 ol 9 6 12 10 0
(Disagree) 70.3% 29.7% 0.0%| 24.3% 16.2% 32.4% 27.0% 0.0%
OF {3 BHAELY 45 35 11 ol 10 11 12 13 0
(Strongly Disagree) 76.1% 23.9% 0.0%| 21.7% 23.9% 26.1% 28.3% 0.0%
EHEE 68 20 4 44 7 7 2 5 47
(Invalid answer) 29.4% 5.9% 64.7% 10.3% 10.3% 2.9% 7.4% 69.1%
Hi 4328 4,046 230 52 1,376 1,218 951 730 53
(Total) ' 93.5% 5.3% 1.2% 31.8% 28.1% 22.0% 16.9% 1.2%
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(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn-Term 2022) BEAKE
BA5AT “ﬁ—zﬁm =7
*(‘tlaamuff ?i:fcf 2% ; (Etlype) I (NO-l?f;espffses) 4328
(Respor:é; I;late) 16.5%
XEIEERIL. 28 138 B S D1EHR (¥Enrollment information as of February 13)
QIO.(REMIZATIDREIFEERI o1 )DEZEZLICR-HERKR . 2EHRE
(Overall, this course was beneficial.)
[5] & #(No. of Responses).” [B] % #(Response rate)
HERR FEEME
A (attendance) (study time)
Werml e | sovwrm | moms | owmor | amt | omen | 00%E | soms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETHESRS 2445 2,369 71 5 907 710 496 327 5
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.9% 2.9% 0.2%| 37.1% 29.0% 20.3% 13.4% 0.2%
GF>8> 1218 1,138 78 2 317 353 311 236 1
(Agree) ' 93.4% 6.4% 0.2%| 26.0% 29.0% 25.5% 19.4% 0.1%
GPPZESES 383 348 35 0 88 97 92 106 0
(Somewhat Agree) 90.9% 9.1% 0.0% 23.0% 25.3% 24.0% 27.7% 0.0%
RbHFEYZIBDOAL 9% 76 19 1 23 27 19 27 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 79.2% 19.8% 1.0% 24.0% 28.1% 19.8% 28.1% 0.0%
@ZT3BbhiL 16 38 8 0 13 15 10 8 0
(Disagree) 82.6% 17.4% 0.0%" 28.3% 32.6% 21.7% 17.4% 0.0%
OFo{F3B DALY 62 47 15 ol 19 12 13 18 0
(Strongly Disagree) 75.8% 24.2% 0.0%" 30.6% 19.4% 21.0% 29.0% 0.0%
EHEE 18 30 4 44 9 4 10 8 47
(Invalid answer) 38.5% 5.1% 56.4% 11.5% 5.1% 12.8% 10.3% 60.3%
Hi 4328 4,046 230 52 1,376 1,218 951 730 53
(Total) ' 93.5% 5.3% 1.2% 31.8% 28.1% 22.0% 16.9% 1.2%
1. HG-B5OCECET 58 Fy—+
<EETHEL—F—Fr—k> —a— FHfE £%[E13Z(Question text) &Fﬁ]ﬁ
(Average) verage)
QLCOIRED B, FEZEBE. ROLN-FEITOVTEEBLTUL V=, 5.26
Q2IDIBETROONEE (RO R R OHRLE) ICHEBHICRYBAT, 5.35
QLDIFETHMYHALTFEASTHLEREULBELNT, 5.27
0. COFBEISOVTHERICETHBM Fr—t
<EEFHE—F—Fr—b> —a— T £%[H13Z(Question text) &Fﬁ]ﬁ
(Average) verage)
QLIOIRETIE 2EORYHEH (BREDOR R OMRGE) EXET DL UERIREL H o=, 5.23
QIDIBETIEHEMICEZEOSM(BEMPHRELE) ZRLTIV . 5.27
QICDFETIIBERBOZEDSMIEL THRME I —RN\YI B T=, 5.16
QAREZBLTRAENBMBEOREEE R Y., RELIZVT 2N HoT-. 5.26
Q5. FAREOREIT DV THE R PRRREBR T IRINH 1=, 5.08
QZEDLANLPCERELLRELTHRENED ST, 5.08
Q7.BEBATORYMEHAOTINL—TI—IOBMIE+7ITRFESh TLV ., 5.26
QB.UTNRTRENFZEEENERINDLSIC BENTON -, 5.28
QUEBEDIIEBEEENT I T. BENBLBEME GHE- YT LA LRS- AV FIURLE) DA DE LB 1M, 5.32
QOREHNIZHTINBREFHEEE -1 5.35




2022 ERFHAT R ERET U7 — M IKEHER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn-Term 2022)

ERAXE

HEREEFRSA
(Name of School)

B EEed

(type)

BEER
(No. of Students) 10,628
5
(No. of Responses) 1,497
EEE
(Response Rate) 14.1%

XEIETERIE. 28138 B 5 DO 1E#R (XEnroliment information as of February 13)

1. EEH
(Degree program requirements) (@3E4R (Elective) @3E4RE(Compulsory Elective) (D &(Compulsory)
No. £8P 3 Question text) [E1Z $(No. of Responses).”” [E]% Z(Response rate) A E £t FiiE
® ® @ ) ® @)  |tnvaidenswen]  (Total) | (Average)
COERBR-FERITOVTHTEFEILDERA TS, - - - 455 138 849 55
1 1,497 -
(Select the option that best describes this course.) - - - 304 9.2 56.7 3.7
1. BEEBERDIEOVTERRLET,

(Questions regarding your participation in this course.)

®90%L1 L£(90% and above) ®80~90%k#i(80 to less than 90%) @70~80%k#i(70 to less than 80%)
@60~70%ki#(60 to less than 70%) @50~ 60%k#(50 to less than 60%) D50%kKH(Less than 50%)

No. SRS (Question toxd) [EZ $(No. of Responses) [E & F(Response rate) mE B FHfE
@ @ @ @ @ ® (Invalid answer)| (Total) (Average)
COBRE~NDHEKRG. BELTEDEETLIA, 1,282 103 42 12 5 17 36
1 1,497 578
(Evaluate your class attendance.) 85.6 6.9 28 08 03 1.1 24
® 4858 L1 E(4 hours or more) B)2EF i ~ 4 F§ AR (2 hours to less than 4 hours) @185 ~ 28R (1 hour to less than 2 hours)
(33043 ~ 1B IR (30 minutes to less than 1 hour) @309k #i(Less than 30 minutes) DIELAELTLVELVAlmost None)
No. SRS (Question toxd) [El & $(No. of Responses)  [E & F(Response rate) mE B FHfE
@ @ @ @ @ ® (Invalid answer)| (Total) (Average)
TEIOIFEITHT-Y . REDRAEFORBITEDBVIYBAELIA. 322 267 271 165 147 289 36
1,497 3.72
(Indltj‘ate tr_m average amo_unt of time you spent preparing for and reviewing after each class of this course, 215 178 18.1 1.0 98 19.3 24
not including time spent in class.)
®LETHESRS(Strongly Agree) BF3B5(Agree) @POF5E 5 (Somewhat Agree)
QBHFEYEFS B 7L (Somewhat Disagree) @%F 5B 47U (Disagree) DFED1={F 3B 1%L \(Strongly Disagree)
No. SRS (Question toxd) [El & $(No. of Responses)  [E & F(Response rate) mE B FHfE
@ @ @ @ @ ® (Invalid answer)| (Total) (Average)
R CEEBR. ROONREIC = 687 539 87 28 7 1 38
CORFEOBM, BERR. ROSNFRBEITONTIBIEL TV 1 1
3 1,497 5.26
(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.) 459 36.0 125 19 05 0.7 25
CORETOZENBFERMEBT T 5=0IZF LT, 803 494 119 21 10 13 37
4 1,497 5.38
(You made efforts to acquire the content and skills taught in this course.) 53.6 33.0 79 14 0.7 09 25
COREDOFENREIIRFELIEFTE, 635 538 219 41 13 14 37
5 1,497 5.16
(You were able to acquire the content and skills taught in this course.) 424 35.9 146 27 09 09 25
. COFBRISOVTOERZSBM 2SN,

(Please give us your opinions about this course.)

®ETHZSB 5(Strongly Agree) ®F585(Agree) @PXZ 5B 5(Somewhat Agree)
Q@BHFEYES>B DAL (Somewhat Disagree) @%3B1%L \(Disagree) DFE1KZ3E

7L\ (Strongly Disagree)

No. PSS (Question toxd) [E & $(No. of Responses) B & F(Response rate) mE B THfE
@ @ @ @ @ ® (Invalid answer)| (Total) (Average)
BEICETIERSAERES. FEFIE. BIEORTLE) ZHMYPT ot 653 476 216 73 26 16 37
1 1,497 5.10
(Prior explanations related to the course (simulations, work procedures, presentations of videos) were 436 318 14.4 49 17 11 25
easy to understand.)
COBRETIHRMICELEDSIN(BROCEITLTE)ERLTLV . 629 465 224 94 21 21 43
2 1,497 5.05
(This course effectively promoted student participation (asking questions, speaking out in class).) 420 31.1 15.0 6.3 14 14 29
COBRETIHBEREOREDSMIZBEL THREME I —R\vohH o1, 578 430 248 127 41 33 40
3 1,497 488
(This course provided effective feedback about class assignments and student participation.) 38.6 28.7 16.6 8.5 2.7 22 2.7
REFELTRENHBEORELER Y. RELEYT SRS H T, 584 469 267 85 28 24 40
1,497 498
(Throughout the course, there were opportunities for students to find and think about problems and 390 313 178 5.7 19 16 27
challenges.)
FIRE RIS OV THE R CHRRRERRT DL BT, 528 414 302 123 54 36 40
5 1,497 478
(There was an opportunity to discuss solutions and improvement plans for problems and challenges.) 35.3 27.7 20.2 8.2 3.6 24 2.7
FEBHBNEROCRBRLECRYBTHBAA T HERIN T, 799 419 174 39 12 16 38
6 1,497 5.31
(Enough time was provided for students themselves to engage in skills training and experiments.) 534 28.0 11.6 2.6 0.8 11 25
CORETIE. ZEOEEITHT HHRNEYR—b D HoT=, 719 449 189 54 23 24 39
7 1,497 518
(This course provided effective support for students’ field work.) 48.0 30.0 12.6 3.6 1.5 1.6 26
FEOLARLPES KR EIBEL TRENEDH SN, 621 465 217 110 16 30 38
1,497 501
(This course \I\.Ias conducted while taking into consideration the students’ current level and their depth 415 311 145 73 11 20 25
of understanding.)
VINRTREN-EZEBENERSINDLSIC, BEMNTHONI, 685 513 198 29 15 17 40
9 1,497 5.22
(The course was conducted in accordance with the objectives stated in the syllabus.) 458 343 13.2 1.9 1.0 11 2.7
BREQIERREERT 5T, RENBTLREE ME- V7 L2 LESE: 796 450 148 35 9 15 44
10 FUTIURGE) DA EDHE LB o1=h, 1497 5.34
(Was the combination of the course content and class modality (in—person, realtime streaming, on-demand) 532 30.1 99 23 06 10 29
appropriate in achieving each class’ s objectives?)
HREMICHTCOREFFERE 1. 772 443 163 44 13 21 41
11 1,497 5.27
(Overall, this course was beneficial.) 51.6 29.6 10.9 2.9 0.9 14 2.7
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(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn-Term 2022) BEAKE
B/ASAT “ﬁ—zdﬁ@ —
=E B =
Rt oy | 2% o) | T oy 1497
(Respo:e; I;{ate) 14.1%
XEIEERIL. 28 138 B S D1EHR (¥Enrollment information as of February 13)
1. BU1ESOEON T SRAOESS £ RIHERR, LEHM
(The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your participations.)
QUCDIBREADHBERRIT, BELTEDEETLEDN ) DEEI LICR-ZERRE
(Evaluate your class attendance.)
[5] Z #(No. of Responses).” [B] % #(Response rate)
HEIKR FEERE
A (attendance) (study time)
henomeen| o oent | sovim | mmmm || ommor | wm | wemes SonFE | moms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to aueni;ut::) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®90%LL £ 1282 - - - 570 257 144 308 3
(90% and above) ' - - - 44.5% 20.0% 11.2% 24.0% 0.2%
(®80~90%K i 103 - - - 12 9 11 71 0
(80 to less than 90%) - - - 11.7% 8.7% 10.7% 68.9% 0.0%
@70~80%K i 42 - - - 4 4 5 29 0
(70 to less than 80%) - - - 9.5% 9.5% 11.9% 69.0% 0.0%
@60~70%XKii 12 - - - 0 0 4 8 0
(60 to less than 70%) - - - 0.0% 0.0% 33.3% 66.7% 0.0%
@50~60%KiHk 5 - - - 1 0 0 4 0
(50 to less than 60%) - - - 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 80.0% 0.0%
D50%K i 17 - - - 0 1 0 16 0
(Less than 50% ) - - - 0.0% 5.9% 0.0% 94.1% 0.0%
EHEE 6 - - - 2 0 1 0 33
(Invalid answer) - - - 5.6% 0.0% 2.8% 0.0% 91.7%
Hi 1497 - - - 589 271 165 436 36
(Total) ' - - - 39.3% 18.1% 11.0% 29.1% 2.4%
QA EBOBREICHIY. BEOSBMEBCEZICEDLVRYBAHAELID )DEEZLICRIZHERKR
(Indicate the average amount of time you spent preparing for and reviewing after each class of this course, not including time spent in class.)
[8] & $0(No. of Responses).”” [B1 & #(Response rate)
R FERRE
ANEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 285R 305~ o
80%LL L 80%K EAEE 2B £ Fil RETES ?ﬁiﬁf EAEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
©4BsELLE 322 321 0 1 - - - - -
(4 hours or more) 99.7% 0.0% 0.3% - - - - -
©2E5MHE ~ AR S 267 261 5 1 - - - - -
(2 hours to less than 4 hours) 97.8% 1.9% 0.4% - - - - -
@B/ ~ 2B R 271 266 5 0 - - - - -
(1 hour to less than 2 hours) 98.2% 1.8% 0.0% - - - - -
@305 ~ 1BEEXA 165 155 9 1 - - - - -
(30 minutes to less than 1 hour) 93.9% 5.5% 0.6% - - - - -
@305 % 147 140 7 0 - - - - -
( Less than 30 minutes) 95.2% 4.8% 0_0%" - - - _ _
@ FEEAELTLVELY 289 239 50 off - - - - -
(Almost None ) 82.7% 17.3% 0.0%)] - - _ - -
| EIE 36 3 0 33| - - - - -
(Invalid answer) 8.3% 0.0% 91.7%)| - - - - -
Hi 1,385 76 36| - - - - -
(Total) 1497 92.5% 5.1% 2.4%) - - - - -
QCOIBREDEM. FHEBE. ROSNZREICOVTBELTWV . ) OREI LICR-HERKR . FEEHE
(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.)
[a]%5 #k(No. of Responses),”” [B1%5 #.(Response rate)
HEIKR FERE
A (attendance) (study time)
henomee)) o oent | sovim | mmmm || ommor | mm | wemes SonFE | moms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 ity | nvalid answen
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHETIRS 687 665 21 1 275 99 78 233 2
(Strongly Agree) 96.8% 3.1% 0.1% 40.0% 14.4% 11.4% 33.9% 0.3%
G®F385 539 508 30 1 233 115 55 136 0
(Agree) 94.2% 5.6% 0.2% 43.2% 21.3% 10.2% 25.2% 0.0%
@58 187 176 10 1 72 48 22 45 0
(Somewhat Agree) 94.1% 5.3% 0.5% 38.5% 25.7% 11.8% 24.1% 0.0%
QbFEYZSEHALY 98 23 5 0 5 7 7 9 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 82.1% 17.9% 0.0%" 17.9% 25.0% 25.0% 32.1% 0.0%
QFSEbHIN ; 4 3 ol 2 0 1 4 0
(Disagree) 57.1% 42.9% 0.0%" 28.6% 0.0% 14.3% 57.1% 0.0%
DE1KF3BDEL » 4 7 ol 1 1 1 8 0
(Strongly Disagree) 36.4% 63.6% 0.0%" 9.1% 9.1% 9.1% 72.7% 0.0%
A 38 5 0 33| 1 1 1 1 34
(Invalid answer) 13.2% 0.0% 86.8%" 2.6% 2.6% 2.6% 2.6% 89.5%
Hi 1 487 1,385 76 36| 589 271 165 436 36
(Total) ' 92.5% 5.1% 2.4%" 39.3% 18.1% 11.0% 29.1% 2.4%
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(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn-Term 2022) BEAKE
B/ASAT “ﬁ—zdﬁ@ —
2] = aX (A, =
*(‘tlaamuff ?i:fj 2% (type) o (NO-I?f ReSDfieS) 1497
(Respo:e; I;{ate) 14.1%
XEIEERIL. 28 138 B S D1EHR (¥Enrollment information as of February 13)
QUCOEBETHDPEENE T IRMEBETILOIZE AL ) DRSS EICRE-HERR., PEHEM
(You made efforts to acquire the content and skills taught in this course.)
[5] & #(No. of Responses).” [B] % #(Response rate)
H KR FEFE
A (attendance) (study time)
(the numben)| oemit | sowsm | momm | ommer | R i SonFE | moms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (nvalid answer) |[(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30‘:;“:; (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHETIRS 803 778 24 1 369 113 85 234 2
(Strongly Agree) 96.9% 3.0% 0.1% 46.0% 14.1% 10.6% 29.1% 0.2%
®%385 494 469 23 2 174 117 55 148 0
(Agree) 94.9% 4.7% 0.4% 35.2% 23.7% 11.1% 30.0% 0.0%
@PPZT3ES 119 104 15 0 36 34 19 30 0
(Somewhat Agree) 87.4% 12.6% 0.0%| 30.3% 28.6% 16.0% 25.2% 0.0%
RbFYESBbALY 1 17 4 ol 5 3 3 10 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 81.0% 19.0% 0.0%| 23.8% 14.3% 14.3% 47.6% 0.0%
QFSEHIE 10 8 2 ol 3 2 2 3 0
(Disagree) 80.0% 20.0% 0.0%| 30.0% 20.0% 20.0% 30.0% 0.0%
DFE1KF3BDEL 13 5 8 ol 1 1 1 10 0
(Strongly Disagree) 38.5% 61.5% 0.0%)| 7.7% 7.7% 7.7% 76.9% 0.0%
A 37 4 0 33| 1 1 0 1 34
(Invalid answer) 10.8% 0.0% 89.2%)| 2.7% 2.7% 0.0% 2.7% 91.9%
Hi 1 487 1,385 76 36| 589 271 165 436 36
(Total) ' 92.5% 5.1% 2.4%) 39.3% 18.1% 11.0% 29.1% 2.4%
Q(COREDFENEF T REMEIUEB/TE)DOEEILICRIZHFERKR ., FE M
(You were able to acquire the content and skills taught in this course.)
[8] & $2(No. of Responses).”” [B1 5 #(Response rate)
HREIRR FEE
ANEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 285R 305~ o
BowLlE | 80wk | WmMEE || 2mmuE P EE | SoAAB | mEs
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30‘:; :t:; (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZHIRS 635 614 20 1 245 89 80 219 2
(Strongly Agree) 96.7% 3.1% 0.2% 38.6% 14.0% 12.6% 34.5% 0.3%
®%585 538 516 20 2 237 103 57 141 0
(Agree) 95.9% 3.7% 0.4% 44.1% 19.1% 10.6% 26.2% 0.0%
@PHE38S 219 202 17 0 85 61 19 54 0
(Somewhat Agree) 92.2% 7.8% 0.0%|| 38.8% 27.9% 8.7% 24.7% 0.0%
®hFEYZT>BHALY “ 36 5 ol 15 12 5 9 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 87.8% 12.2% 0.0%|| 36.6% 29.3% 12.2% 22.0% 0.0%
QTSR HEL 13 8 5 ol 5 3 2 3 0
(Disagree) 61.5% 38.5% 0.0%|| 38.5% 23.1% 15.4% 23.1% 0.0%
OF (TR DAL 14 5 9 ol 2 1 2 9 0
(Strongly Disagree) 35.7% 64.3% 0.0%|| 14.3% 7.1% 14.3% 64.3% 0.0%
| EIE 47 4 0 33| 0 2 0 1 34
(Invalid answer) 10.8% 0.0% 89.2%|[ 0.0% 5.4% 0.0% 2.7% 91.9%
Hi 1497 1,385 76 36| 589 271 165 436 36
(Total) ’ 92.5% 5.1% 2.4%) 39.3% 18.1% 11.0% 29.1% 2.4%
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(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn-Term 2022) BEAKE
B/ASAT (Nﬁ—zﬁm —
=E B =
ﬁlaam;‘eﬁcié ;ﬁi:fj 2% (type) L <N°E‘f Resfie@ 1497
(Respor:e; I;{ate) 14.1%
XEIEERIL. 28 138 B S D1EHR (¥Enrollment information as of February 13)
0. COBRITOVTHERICETIREMOBEELICR-HERKR. 2EFM
(The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your opinions in the class.)
QLAREICEAT HFRIHRE BEEE . FEFIR. BEDRTEE) XM OT Mol JORIEZ EICR-HERKR ., 2B M
(Prior explanations related to the course (simulations, work procedures, presentations of videos) were easy to understand.)
[5] Z #(No. of Responses).” [B] % #(Response rate)
HRE KR FEERE
A (attendance) (study time)
e mmedl somnr | sowsm | momm | owmur | ame | imman SonFE | moms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHTIRS 653 633 19 1 239 98 78 237 1
(Strongly Agree) 96.9% 2.9% 0.2% 36.6% 15.0% 11.9% 36.3% 0.2%
G®F385 476 445 30 1 195 96 52 133 0
(Agree) 93.5% 6.3% 0.2% 41.0% 20.2% 10.9% 27.9% 0.0%
@58 216 200 15 1 98 53 24 41 0
(Somewhat Agree) 92.6% 6.9% 0.5% 45.4% 24.5% 11.1% 19.0% 0.0%
QbFEYZSEHALY 13 70 3 0 38 15 8 12 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 95.9% 4.1% 0.0%" 52.1% 20.5% 11.0% 16.4% 0.0%
QFSEHIE 2% 23 3 ol 13 6 1 6 0
(Disagree) 88.5% 11.5% 0.0%" 50.0% 23.1% 3.8% 23.1% 0.0%
DE1KF3BDEL 16 10 6 ol 5 3 1 7 0
(Strongly Disagree) 62.5% 37.5% 0.0%" 31.3% 18.8% 6.3% 43.8% 0.0%
A 37 4 0 33| 1 0 1 0 35
(Invalid answer) 10.8% 0.0% 89.2%" 2.7% 0.0% 2.7% 0.0% 94.6%
Hi 1 487 1,385 76 36| 589 271 165 436 36
(Total) ' 92.5% 5.1% 2.4%" 39.3% 18.1% 11.0% 29.1% 2.4%
QUCOFETEHMEMNICRZEDOSM(BEPRELE) ZRLTWV ) OEEILICRIZHERKR ., FE M
(This course effectively promoted student participation (asking questions, speaking out in class).)
[8] & $0(No. of Responses).”” [B1 & #(Response rate)
R FERRE
ANEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 285R 305~ o
B0%LlL | sowkm | MmmEE | 2mmsic sk EE | SOAAB | mEs
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEZESRES 629 613 15 1 255 92 76 204 2
(Strongly Agree) 97.5% 2.4% 0.2%| 40.5% 14.6% 12.1% 32.4% 0.3%
®%585 465 438 26 1 197 98 50 120 0
(Agree) 94.2% 5.6% 0.2%| 42.4% 21.1% 10.8% 25.8% 0.0%
@PPESRS 224 208 15 1 81 52 24 67 0
(Somewhat Agree) 92.9% 6.7% 0.4% 36.2% 23.2% 10.7% 29.9% 0.0%
QHFYESEHEL 94 83 11 0 36 20 12 26 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 88.3% 11.7% 0.0%" 38.3% 21.3% 12.8% 27.7% 0.0%
QTSR HEL 1 19 2 ol 12 4 0 5 0
(Disagree) 90.5% 9.5% 0.0%" 57.1% 19.0% 0.0% 23.8% 0.0%
OF (T3 B DAL 21 14 7 ol 4 3 2 12 0
(Strongly Disagree) 66.7% 33.3% 0.0%" 19.0% 14.3% 9.5% 57.1% 0.0%
| EIE 43 10 0 33| 4 2 1 2 34
(Invalid answer) 23.3% 0.0% 76.7%" 9.3% 4.7% 2.3% 4.7% 79.1%
Hi 1497 1,385 76 36| 589 271 165 436 36
(Total) ' 92.5% 5.1% 2.4%" 39.3% 18.1% 11.0% 29.1% 2.4%
QUCOBRETHEERELZEDSMICEAL THRMEI1—R /v IDHo1- JDEIBEZ LICR-HEKR . FEFE
(This course provided effective feedback about class assignments and student participation.)
[5] Z #(No. of Responses).” [B] % #(Response rate)
HREAK R FERE
A (attendance) (study time)
henomee)) o oent | sovim | mmmm || ommor | mm | wemes SonFE | moms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHETIRS 578 561 16 1 227 78 72 199 2
(Strongly Agree) 97.1% 2.8% 0.2% 39.3% 13.5% 12.5% 34.4% 0.3%
G®F385 430 402 27 1 172 94 47 117 0
(Agree) 93.5% 6.3% 0.2% 40.0% 21.9% 10.9% 27.2% 0.0%
@58 248 234 13 1 99 59 28 62 0
(Somewhat Agree) 94.4% 5.2% 0.4% 39.9% 23.8% 11.3% 25.0% 0.0%
RHFEYZESBHAL 127 116 10 1 52 29 12 33 1
(Somewhat Disagree) 91.3% 7.9% 0.8% 40.9% 22.8% 9.4% 26.0% 0.8%
Q@F3BhAEL “ 37 4 0 22 6 4 9 0
(Disagree) 90.2% 9.8% 0.0%" 53.7% 14.6% 9.8% 22.0% 0.0%
DFEKT3B AL 3 27 6 0 15 4 1 13 0
(Strongly Disagree) 81.8% 18.2% 0.0% 45.5% 12.1% 3.0% 39.4% 0.0%
EHEE 40 8 0 32 2 1 1 3 33
(Invalid answer) 20.0% 0.0% 80.0% 5.0% 2.5% 2.5% 7.5% 82.5%
Hi 1497 1,385 76 36 589 271 165 436 36
(Total) ' 92.5% 5.1% 2.4%" 39.3% 18.1% 11.0% 29.1% 2.4%




2022 F ERRAFHAT R ERK T 7 —MKRFHER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn-Term 2022) BEAKE
B/ASAT “ﬁ—zdﬁ@ —
2] = aX (A, =
f(—t‘aﬁmlﬁf ?i:fj 2% (type) I <N°-l?f ReSDfieS) 1497
(Respo:e; I;{ate) 14.1%
XEIEERIL. 28 138 B S D1EHR (¥Enrollment information as of February 13)
QAUREZBLTEANMELREEEZ ALY, RELEYT N H o1 JORIEZEICR-HERKR ., 2B M
(Throughout the course, there were opportunities for students to find and think about problems and challenges.)
[5] & #(No. of Responses).” [B] % #(Response rate)
HEIKR FEEME
A (attendance) (study time)
e mmedl somnr | sovsm | momm | owmur | ame | imman SonFE | moms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETHESRS 584 571 12 1 262 89 67 164 2
(Strongly Agree) 97.8% 2.1% 0.2% 44.9% 15.2% 11.5% 28.1% 0.3%
GF>8> 469 445 23 1 195 97 53 124 0
(Agree) 94.9% 4.9% 0.2% 41.6% 20.7% 11.3% 26.4% 0.0%
GPPZESES 67 247 19 1 90 62 29 86 0
(Somewhat Agree) 92.5% 7.1% 0.4% 33.7% 23.2% 10.9% 32.2% 0.0%
RbHFEYZIBDOAL 85 75 10 0 22 17 12 34 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 88.2% 11.8% 0.0%| 25.9% 20.0% 14.1% 40.0% 0.0%
QFSEHIE 98 24 4 ol 11 2 2 13 0
(Disagree) 85.7% 14.3% 0.0%| 39.3% 7.1% 7.1% 46.4% 0.0%
DFE1KF3BDEL 94 16 8 ol 7 2 1 14 0
(Strongly Disagree) 66.7% 33.3% 0.0%| 29.2% 8.3% 4.2% 58.3% 0.0%
A 40 7 0 33| 2 2 1 1 34
(Invalid answer) 17.5% 0.0% 82.5%)| 5.0% 5.0% 2.5% 2.5% 85.0%
Hi 1 487 1,385 76 36| 589 271 165 436 36
(Total) ' 92.5% 5.1% 2.4%) 39.3% 18.1% 11.0% 29.1% 2.4%
Q5.(BREPREIC DV THE R PHRRREBR T DRI H o1 OEBEILICRHERKR., FERM
(There was an opportunity to discuss solutions and improvement plans for problems and challenges.)
[8] & $2(No. of Responses).”” [B1 5 #(Response rate)
HERR FERME
ANEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 285R 305~ o
BowLlE | 80wk | WmMEE || 2mmuE P EE | SoAAB | mEs
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30‘:; :t:; (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZHIRS 598 519 8 1 239 80 64 143 2
(Strongly Agree) 98.3% 1.5% 0.2% 45.3% 15.2% 12.1% 27.1% 0.4%
®F>8> 414 392 21 1 170 88 51 105 0
(Agree) 94.7% 5.1% 0.2% 41.1% 21.3% 12.3% 25.4% 0.0%
@PPZSES 302 285 16 1 110 74 25 93 0
(Somewhat Agree) 94.4% 5.3% 0.3% 36.4% 24.5% 8.3% 30.8% 0.0%
RHFEYES>BHiL 123 110 13 0 41 21 20 41 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 89.4% 10.6% 0.0%" 33.3% 17.1% 16.3% 33.3% 0.0%
QTSR HEL 54 45 9 ol 17 3 3 31 0
(Disagree) 83.3% 16.7% 0.0%" 31.5% 5.6% 5.6% 57.4% 0.0%
OF (TR DAL 36 27 9 ol 9 4 1 22 0
(Strongly Disagree) 75.0% 25.0% 0.0%" 25.0% 11.1% 2.8% 61.1% 0.0%
| EIE 40 7 0 33| 3 1 1 1 34
(Invalid answer) 17.5% 0.0% 82.5%" 7.5% 2.5% 2.5% 2.5% 85.0%
Hi 1497 1,385 76 36| 589 271 165 436 36
(Total) ' 92.5% 5.1% 2.4%" 39.3% 18.1% 11.0% 29.1% 2.4%
Q6(FEBENEFRVCERGECRVBO BN+ CHERSIN TV )OEEILICR-EERKR. FERHE
(Enough time was provided for students themselves to engage in skills training and experiments.)
[5] & #(No. of Responses).” [B] % #(Response rate)
HEIKR FEEHE
A (attendance) (study time)
(thomumben| oot | sowsm | mome | ommmr | man | e SonFE | moms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®ETEEIES 299 773 25 1 303 113 94 288 1
(Strongly Agree) 96.7% 3.1% 0.1% 37.9% 14.1% 11.8% 36.0% 0.1%
GF>8> 419 393 25 1 184 94 43 97 1
(Agree) 93.8% 6.0% 0.2% 43.9% 22.4% 10.3% 23.2% 0.2%
GPPESES 174 160 13 1 66 48 24 36 0
(Somewhat Agree) 92.0% 7.5% 0.6% 37.9% 27.6% 13.8% 20.7% 0.0%
@hFYZT3BHAL 39 34 5 0 24 8 2 5 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 87.2% 12.8% 0.0%| 61.5% 20.5% 5.1% 12.8% 0.0%
QFSEHIE 1 9 3 ol 4 4 0 4 0
(Disagree) 75.0% 25.0% 0.0%| 33.3% 33.3% 0.0% 33.3% 0.0%
DE1KF3BDEL 16 11 5 ol 6 3 2 5 0
(Strongly Disagree) 68.8% 31.3% 0.0%| 37.5% 18.8% 12.5% 31.3% 0.0%
A a8 5 0 33| 2 1 0 1 34
(Invalid answer) 13.2% 0.0% 86.8%|[ 5.3% 2.6% 0.0% 2.6% 89.5%
Hi 1 487 1,385 76 36| 589 271 165 436 36
(Total) ' 92.5% 5.1% 2.4%) 39.3% 18.1% 11.0% 29.1% 2.4%




2022 F ERRAFHAT R ERK T 7 —MKRFHER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn-Term 2022) BEAKE
B/ASAT “ﬁ—zdﬁ@ —
2] = aX (A, =
f(—t‘aﬁmlﬁf ?i:fj 2% (type) o <N°-l?f ReSDfieS) 1497
(Respo:é; I;late) 14.1%
XEIEERIL. 28 138 B S D1EHR (¥Enrollment information as of February 13)
Q1 DBETIT. BEDETITHT DHRMGEYR— DB o1z, ) DEIZET LICRI-HERR .. 2B
(This course provided effective support for students’ field work.)
[5] & #(No. of Responses).” [B] % #(Response rate)
HERR FEFE
A (attendance) (study time)
e mmedl somnr | sovsm | momm | owmur | ame | imman SonFE | moms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHETIRS 119 698 20 1 281 100 83 253 2
(Strongly Agree) 97.1% 2.8% 0.1% 39.1% 13.9% 11.5% 35.2% 0.3%
®%385 449 421 27 1 195 101 49 104 0
(Agree) 93.8% 6.0% 0.2% 43.4% 22.5% 10.9% 23.2% 0.0%
@PPZT3ES 189 177 11 1 70 50 21 48 0
(Somewhat Agree) 93.7% 5.8% 0.5% 37.0% 26.5% 11.1% 25.4% 0.0%
RbFYESBbALY 54 47 7 0 20 11 8 15 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 87.0% 13.0% 0.0%| 37.0% 20.4% 14.8% 27.8% 0.0%
QFSEHIE 9 21 2 ol 14 4 1 4 0
(Disagree) 91.3% 8.7% 0.0%| 60.9% 17.4% 4.3% 17.4% 0.0%
DFE1KF3BDEL 94 15 9 ol 6 4 2 12 0
(Strongly Disagree) 62.5% 37.5% 0.0%)| 25.0% 16.7% 8.3% 50.0% 0.0%
A 39 6 0 33| 3 1 1 0 34
(Invalid answer) 15.4% 0.0% 84.6%)| 7.7% 2.6% 2.6% 0.0% 87.2%
Hi 1 487 1,385 76 36| 589 271 165 436 36
(Total) ' 92.5% 5.1% 2.4%) 39.3% 18.1% 11.0% 29.1% 2.4%
Q8.(FEDLANLOEB KRR EIEELTRENED N, )DEEI LICRIZHERRT., FE M
(This course was conducted while taking into consideration the students’ current level and their depth of understanding.)
[8] & $2(No. of Responses).”” [B1 5 #(Response rate)
HREIRR FEE
ANEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 285R 305~ o
809%LIE 809% ki EAEE 28R E *iE 1B ?ﬁiﬁf EAEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZHIRS 621 598 22 1 226 78 78 237 2
(Strongly Agree) 96.3% 3.5% 0.2% 36.4% 12.6% 12.6% 38.2% 0.3%
®%585 465 439 25 1 197 104 48 116 0
(Agree) 94.4% 5.4% 0.2% 42.4% 22.4% 10.3% 24.9% 0.0%
@PPZSES 217 208 8 1 94 53 24 46 0
(Somewhat Agree) 95.9% 3.7% 0.5% 43.3% 24.4% 11.1% 21.2% 0.0%
®hFEYZT>BHALY 110 98 12 0 50 29 8 23 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 89.1% 10.9% 0.0%|| 45.5% 26.4% 7.3% 20.9% 0.0%
QTSR HEL 1 15 1 ol 10 1 2 3 0
(Disagree) 93.8% 6.3% 0.0%|| 62.5% 6.3% 12.5% 18.8% 0.0%
DFE>1K{T3B DAL 30 22 8 ol 10 5 4 11 0
(Strongly Disagree) 73.3% 26.7% 0.0%|| 33.3% 16.7% 13.3% 36.7% 0.0%
| EIE 38 5 0 33| 2 1 1 0 34
(Invalid answer) 13.2% 0.0% 86.8%|[ 5.3% 2.6% 2.6% 0.0% 89.5%
Hi 1497 1,385 76 36| 589 271 165 436 36
(Total) ’ 92.5% 5.1% 2.4%) 39.3% 18.1% 11.0% 29.1% 2.4%
QI TNARATREIN-EZEBENERINDLSC. BENMTON )DEEILICRI-HERR. FEERH
(The course was conducted in accordance with the objectives stated in the syllabus.)
[5] & #(No. of Responses).” [B] % #(Response rate)
HERR FEFE
A (attendance) (study time)
(the mumber)]  oestt | sowxs | momm | owmor | g i SonFE | moms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHETIRS 685 659 25 1 263 93 86 241 2
(Strongly Agree) 96.2% 3.6% 0.1% 38.4% 13.6% 12.6% 35.2% 0.3%
®%385 513 489 23 1 220 114 49 130 0
(Agree) 95.3% 4.5% 0.2% 42.9% 22.2% 9.6% 25.3% 0.0%
@PPT3ES 198 184 13 1 78 52 23 45 0
(Somewhat Agree) 92.9% 6.6% 0.5% 39.4% 26.3% 11.6% 22.7% 0.0%
RbFYESEBbALY 2 23 6 0 10 8 4 7 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 79.3% 20.7% 0.0%| 34.5% 27.6% 13.8% 24.1% 0.0%
QFSEHIE 15 14 1 ol 11 0 1 3 0
(Disagree) 93.3% 6.7% 0.0%| 73.3% 0.0% 6.7% 20.0% 0.0%
DE1KF3BDEL 17 9 8 ol 3 2 2 10 0
(Strongly Disagree) 52.9% 47.1% 0.0%| 17.6% 11.8% 11.8% 58.8% 0.0%
A 40 7 0 33| 4 2 0 0 34
(Invalid answer) 17.5% 0.0% 82.5%)| 10.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 85.0%
Hi 1 487 1,385 76 36| 589 271 165 436 36
(Total) ' 92.5% 5.1% 2.4%) 39.3% 18.1% 11.0% 29.1% 2.4%
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(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn-Term 2022) BEAKE
BEEER
AT (No. of Students) 10,628
HEREEFE | o mn B EEEH
(Name olf_School) e (type) I (No. of Responses) 1,497
I 14.1%
XEIEERIL. 28 138 B S D1EHR (¥Enrollment information as of February 13)

QIO(BIREDEZEREERT HIAT. RENBEEREME RE - UT VI LRE -V TIVRRE) OHlAEHE BN o7 )DEEZEICRIHEKIR . FEFFRE

(Was the combination of the course content and class modality (in—person, realtime streaming, on—demand) appropriate in achieving each class’ s objectives?)

[5] & #(No. of Responses).” [B] % #(Response rate)
H KR FEFE
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 28508 305~ .
so%Llt | sowkdm | moEE | emmwt & | wmes | SO9FE | mums
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) (2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to Lemsiiiem (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®LTHETIRS 296 767 28 1 305 118 92 280 1
(Strongly Agree) 96.4% 3.5% 0.1% 38.3% 14.8% 11.6% 35.2% 0.1%
®%38>5 450 426 23 1 189 102 50 108 1
(Agree) 94.7% 5.1% 0.2% 42.0% 22.7% 11.1% 24.0% 0.2%
@PPZT3ES 148 136 11 1 63 38 17 30 0
(Somewhat Agree) 91.9% 7.4% 0.7% 42.6% 25.7% 11.5% 20.3% 0.0%
RbFYESBbALY 35 28 7 0 16 10 4 5 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 80.0% 20.0% 0.0%| 45.7% 28.6% 11.4% 14.3% 0.0%
QFSEHIE 9 8 1 ol 4 0 1 4 0
(Disagree) 88.9% 11.1% 0.0%| 44.4% 0.0% 11.1% 44.4% 0.0%
DFE1KF3BDEL 15 9 6 ol 5 1 1 8 0
(Strongly Disagree) 60.0% 40.0% 0.0%| 33.3% 6.7% 6.7% 53.3% 0.0%
A 44 11 0 33| 7 2 0 1 34
(Invalid answer) 25.0% 0.0% 75.0%|( 15.9% 4.5% 0.0% 2.3% 77.3%
Hi 1 487 1,385 76 36| 589 271 165 436 36
(Total) ' 92.5% 5.1% 2.4%) 39.3% 18.1% 11.0% 29.1% 2.4%
QU BEMICHTIDBEFTAESEE o=, DEAEZLICREHFERR., 2 EER
(Overall, this course was beneficial.)
[8] & $2(No. of Responses).”” [B1 5 #(Response rate)
H R SEEE
ANEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 28508 305~ 305K
809%LIE 809% ki EEE 28R E xiE 1BERAKRA ’ EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (nvalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to (Less than (1ol answer)
2 i) (ees e 1 frear) 30 minutes)

SES 7 7
®LTHLESE 172 44 26 2) 296 109 91 274 2
(Strongly Agree) 96.4% 3.4% 0.3% 38.3% 14.1% 11.8% 35.5% 0.3%
G585 443 419 23 1 184 106 45 107 1
(Agree) 94.6% 5.2% 0.2% 41.5% 23.9% 10.2% 24.2% 0.2%
@HPE3ES 163 150 12 1 75 41 15 32 0
(Somewhat Agree) 92.0% 7.4% 0.6% 46.0% 25.2% 9.2% 19.6% 0.0%

SEHI 7
®hFEYZT>BHALY . 38 6 0 19 8 10 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 86.4% 13.6% 0.0%|| 43.2% 18.2% 15.9% 22.7% 0.0%

SEhI 7
QTSR HEL 13 11 2 0 2 4 0 0
(Disagree) 84.6% 15.4% 0.0%|| 53.8% 15.4% 30.8% 0.0% 0.0%
ST F53BHH 7 5
DFLF3BHEL 1 14 0 4 2 10 0
(Strongly Disagree) 66.7% 33.3% 0.0% 23.8% 19.0% 9.5% 47.6% 0.0%
| EIE 41 9 0 32 3 1 1 3 33
(Invalid answer) 22.0% 0.0% 78.0% 7.3% 2.4% 2.4% 7.3% 80.5%
Hi 1497 1,385 76 36 589 271 165 436 36
(Total) ’ 92.5% 5.1% 2.4%) 39.3% 18.1% 11.0% 29.1% 2.4%
1. HE-BBOEICETHEE Fr—+
<EEFHEL—F—Fr—F> —a— EifE %3 (Question text) T8
(verage) (Average)
QLCOBED B, FEBE. KOOI =RBEITDOVTIBEL TV, 5.26
QIOBRETOEENBTFIRMEBR/TELHITE AL, 5.38
QCOBENFERBF = FEMELIEBTE 5.16
I. COBFITODVTHOERICETSERM Fv—+
3 s J—  — = . :Figﬁ—g
<EEEYEL —F —Fv—r> - (ﬂ:i‘—lﬁ ) % 32 (Question text) (Average)
verage
QLIBXICET 2B REES . FEFIE, BEBOIRTEE) FHMYPThof, 5.10
QCDBEETEIMENICEEDNSM(BERIORERLE) EEL TV, 5.05
QCOBETHBERBOZEOS ML THEMET—R\vIh B> 1=, 4388
QA BEFBEL TREHIBBORBEEEAY. RELIZYT RN HoT-, 498
Q5. FRECRRBEIC OV THERCRR KL R R T IHELHoT. 478
Q6.F4E B ENERORBRALEICMYVBT BRI+ 2 ICHERSh T, 5.31
QI.CDFETIE. REDET ITHT E2MRMEYR— D BTz, 5.18
Q8FEDL AL PEB K REIBEL TEENED DN, 501
Q.Y FNRTREINFEZEBENERINDLIIC. BEITONT, 5.22
QIOABEDEZEREEERT DA T, BENBLBEMIE RE - T LI LRE -1 TFIVERE) DA S D (FBYE o120, 534

QBEHICHTIOREFHEERE -

5.27
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(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn-Term 2022)

ERAXE

HEREBTE |pu
(Name of School)

BEER
(No. of Students) 63,337
BT =
(type) v (No. of Responses) 8,351
EEE
(Response Rate) 13.2%

XEIETERIE. 28138 B 5 DO 1E#R (XEnroliment information as of February 13)

1. EEH
(Degree program requirements) QiEiR(Elective) @R (Compulsory Elective) D #E(Compulsory)
No. £8P 3 Question text) [E1%#(No. of Responses).”” [E1% FE(Response rate) A E £t FiiE
@ @ @ @ @ ® (Invalid answer)| (Total) (Average)
COREIZODVTHTEFSIEDERATHEEL, - - - 5814 1,047 1,283 207
1 8,351 -
(Select the option that best describes this course.) - - - 69.6 125 15.4 25

I. H5-HHOLITOLTE®RLET,

(Questions regarding your participation in this course.)

®90%L1 L£(90% and above) ®80~90%k#i(80 to less than 90%) @70~80%k#i(70 to less than 80%)
@60~70%ki#(60 to less than 70%) @50~ 60%k#(50 to less than 60%) D50%kKH(Less than 50%)

No. SRS (Question toxd) [EZ $(No. of Responses) [E & F(Response rate) mE B FHfE
@ @ @ @ @ ® (Invalid answer)| (Total) (Average)
2 (R KR BBLTEDEETLEDN, 7,181 631 276 88 36 105 34
1 8,351 5.75
(How much of the course did you attend (view)?) 86.0 7.6 33 1.1 0.4 13 0.4

©4BERLLE (4 hours or more) G284 ~ 4 BERR(2 hours to less than 4 hours) @1F5f ~ 28R (1 hour to less than 2 hours
(33093~ 1EFRIKIH(30 minutes to less than 1 hour) @305 Kii(Less than 30 minutes) DIF&AE L TLVELVAmost None)

No. £8P 3 Question text) [E1 % #(No. of Responses).”” [B]%5 Z(Response rate) A E £t il
® ® @ ) @ [0) (Invalid answer)|  (Total) (Average)
EREEICHT-Y. BE 3 B EREEDLHIC == :

1\@1\@?:‘11{1&%@! %T-_LEJLI?EE‘EHW@?EU BHRFEDHICEOLI- T ORREIE 674 1872 2234 1821 984 123 43

) BEITEDERETLED, 8351 367
(It::.iicate the aver.age arnour.\t of time You spent preparing for and reviewing after viewing a video for 8.1 204 26.8 218 118 8.7 05

is course, not including time spent in class.)

®LTHZSE 5(Strongly Agree) ®F3B5(Agree) @PHOZS5E 5(Somewhat Agree)

Q@B FEYES3BH7%EL(Somewhat Disagree) @% 3B 1%L \(Disagree) DFE-o1={F3B 1%L \(Strongly Disagree)

No. S0P 3T (Question text) [E] %25 $2(No. of Responses).”” [A] & Z&(Response rate) WEEE i SEHE

® ® @ ® ) @ (Invalid answer)|  (Total) (Average)
COREOBM, FEBE. ROSNRBICOVTEEL TV, 3,038 3535 1,370 222 70 68 48

3 8,351 5.09
(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.) 36.4 423 16.4 2.7 0.8 0.8 0.6
HENICEEEEDDIIENTE . 3,138 3,041 1,382 511 17 120 42

4 8,351 4.99
(You were able to progress with your learning following a plan.) 37.6 36.4 16.5 6.1 1.4 1.4 0.5
COBRELEBTHOIZB AL, 3573 3379 1,064 179 56 58 42

5 8,351 5.21
(You made efforts to understand the contents of this course.) 428 405 12.7 2.1 0.7 0.7 0.5
COBREORBESCEBTE . 2,600 3,500 1,708 307 106 82 48

6 8,351 4.96
(You gained a good understanding of the contents of this course.) 31.1 419 20.5 3.7 1.3 1.0 0.6

I. COREICOVTORRESH,EL<ZS,

(Please give us your opinions about this course.)

®LTHESBS(Strongly Agree) ©ZF 3B 5(Agree) DAPOZSB5(Somewhat Agree)
@b FEYESB AL (Somewhat Disagree) @3B 1%L \(Disagree) DFE>1={Z 3B 1%L \(Strongly Disagree)

No. S0P 3T (Question text) [E1% #(No. of Responses).”” [B]% # (Response rate) WEEE i SEHE
® ® @ ® ® @ (Invalid answer)|  (Total) (Average)

ELAIEEYEof=, 3,771 3,067 1,068 234 85 74 52

1 8,351 5.20
(The way of speaking was appropriate.) 452 36.7 12.8 28 1.0 0.9 0.6
EREICRIXFLER (K- FE) RO o1, 3,829 2,955 1,062 291 88 72 54

2 8,351 5.20
(The text and images (drawings, photographs) displayed on the screen were clearly visible.) 459 354 12.7 3.5 11 0.9 0.6
=5 7T = Y o >
FEOBERERDDODIRNTFAR BB DLR— TL—TI—5,

. FEEROEREE) HdoToo 3,367 2,901 1,258 476 134 155 60 5351 502
(This course showed various efforts (review sheets, quizzes, short essays, group work, videos for studying ' :
before and after class, clickers) to promote student comprehension.) 403 347 151 57 16 19 07
BBS®LEA—Y—MEEEFEOTIAZaA= —2abE+RITESTENTE =, 2,385 2,214 1,666 1,237 417 362 70

4 8,351 4.46
(There was enough communication through the use of BBS and review sheets.) 28.6 26.5 19.9 148 50 43 0.8
CORETEHRMICFEDSM(F LSV LTOEMPEELE) ERL TV, 2,275 2,113 1,603 1,264 536 481 79

5 8,351 4.35
(This course effectively promoted student participation (asking questions and giving remarks online).) 27.2 253 19.2 15.1 6.4 5.8 0.9
- ERa SEEE bEh 5 ~SA° = =4 8) |2
*G)K‘é%’diﬁ%;%é{-‘;i@%ﬁﬂ(7}'/74/1’(0)?&5'?—‘%=. FE)IELT 2539 2.244 1619 1075 435 373 66

o [ARBET1—F R IBB 1= 8,351 451
(This course provided effective feedback about class assignments and student participation ' :
(asking questions and giving remarks online).) 304 26.9 194 129 52 45 08
BREEECTRENMBCREEE R Y, RELEYTHEN ST, 2,736 2,638 1,622 758 278 244 75

7 8,351 473
(Throughout the course, there were opportunities for students to find and think about problems and challenges.) 328 31.6 194 9.1 3.3 29 0.9
FREPRBEICOVTHERCHBRRERRT DHRENH T, 2,015 2,001 1,663 1,481 590 512 89

8 8,351 422
(There was an opportunity to discuss solutions and improvement plans for problems and challenges.) 24.1 240 19.9 17.7 7.1 6.1 1.1
DINATRENEEBRAERSN AL REM TN, 3,463 3,298 1,199 193 67 76 55

9 8,351 5.17
(The course was conducted in accordance with the objectives stated in the syllabus.) 415 395 144 23 0.8 0.9 0.7
REOR BT, 3,199 3,376 1,194 332 78 109 63

10 8,351 5.08
(The amount of assignments was appropriate.) 38.3 404 143 40 0.9 1.3 0.8
FIREDIZFEEFEERT DA T, RENBEREME RE- YT ILEA LEIE-

LR oeasbeEEnEots. i I (N IO I I AN RN B
(Was the combination of the course content and class modality (in-person, realtime streaming, ' ’
on—demand) appropriate in achieving each class’ s objectives?) 437 3717 126 32 08 11 08




BENICHTIDOREFIERRI .

(Overall, this course was beneficial.)

3,890

2,962

975

228

95

89

12

46.6

355

1.7

2.7

8,351

5.22
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(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn-Term 2022) BEAKE
B/ASAT “ﬁ—zdﬁ@ —
=E B &
ﬁaamuffﬁ:if 2% (type) v <N°-l?f ReSDfieS) 8,351
(Respo:; I;{ate) 13.2%
XEISERIE. 28 138 B R D 1E$R (XEnroliment information as of February 13)
I. HEBHOEOVWTICETAREOEED LICR-MERR, T EE
(The average view, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your participations.)
QUEFE R KRT, BBELZEDEETLEDN ) DEEI LICR-ZERRE
(How much of the course did you attend (view)?)
[5] Z #(No. of Responses).” [B] % #(Response rate)
IR FEERE
A (view) (study time)
e mmedl somnr | sowsm | momm | owmur | ame | imman SonFE | moms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®90%LL £ 7181 - - - 2,326 1,934 1,563 1,344 14
(90% and above) ' - - - 32.4% 26.9% 21.8% 18.7% 0.2%
(®80~90%K i 631 - - - 144 179 148 159 1
(80 to less than 90%) - - - 22.8% 28.4% 23.5% 25.2% 0.2%
@70~80%K i 276 - - - 46 80 63 87 0
(70 to less than 80%) - - - 16.7% 29.0% 22.8% 31.5% 0.0%
@60~70%XKii 88 - - - 10 28 25 25 0
(60 to less than 70%) - - - 11.4% 31.8% 28.4% 28.4% 0.0%
@50~60%KiHk 6 - - - 7 5 10 14 0
(50 to less than 60%) - - - 19.4% 13.9% 27.8% 38.9% 0.0%
D50%K i 105 - - - 11 6 9 77 2
(Less than 50% ) - - - 10.5% 5.7% 8.6% 73.3% 1.9%
EHEE 34 - - - 2 2 3 1 26
(Invalid answer) - - - 5.9% 5.9% 8.8% 2.9% 76.5%
Hi 8351 - - - 2,546 2,234 1,821 1,707 43
(Total) ' - - - 30.5% 26.8% 21.8% 20.4% 0.5%
QI ENEHEREIH-Y . BEREUNOEA-BERFEOOICELLE-FHOBRBIEEE S ZTEDREETL L. WEEI LICR-REEKR
(Indicate the average amount of time you spent preparing for and reviewing after viewing a video for this course, not including time spent in class.)
[8] & $0(No. of Responses).”” [B1 & #(Response rate)
KR FERRE
ANEL (view) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 285R 305~ o
B0%LlL | sowkm | MmmEE | 2mmsic sk EE | SOAAB | mEs
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
©4BsELLE 674 661 13 0 - - - - -
(4 hours or more) 98.1% 1.9% 0.0% - - - - -
G285 ~ 4B R & 1872 1,809 61 2 - - - - -
(2 hours to less than 4 hours) ' 96.6% 3.3% 0.1%] - - - - -
@B/ ~ 2B R 2934 2,113 119 2 - - - - -
(1 hour to less than 2 hours) ' 94.6% 5.3% 0.1%] - - - - -
@305 ~ 1EERE 1821 1,711 107 3 - - - - -
(30 minutes to less than 1 hour) ' 94.0% 5.9% 0.2%| - - - - -
@305 % 984 916 67 1 - - - - -
( Less than 30 minutes) 93.1% 6.8% 0.1%] - - - - -
D FEEAELTLED 793 587 136 0 - - - - -
(Almost None ) 81.2% 18.8% 0.0%)] - - - - -
| EIE 43 15 2 26| - - - - -
(Invalid answer) 34.9% 4.7% 60_5%" - - - _ _
Hi 7812 505 34| - - - - -
(Total) 8351 93.5% 6.0% 0.4%)| - - - - -
QCOIFEDEM. FHEBE. ROSNZREICOVTBELTWV = ) OREI LICR-REEKR . FEEME
(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.)
[5] Z #(No. of Responses).” [B] % #(Response rate)
IR FERE
A (view) (study time)
henomee)) o oent | sovim | mmmm || ommor | mm | wemes SonFE | moms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHETIRS 3038 2,969 65 4 1,126 865 600 442 5
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.7% 2.1% 0.1%)] 37.1% 28.5% 19.7% 14.5% 0.2%
G®F385 3535 3,382 150 3 1,031 958 837 705 4
(Agree) ' 95.7% 4.2% 0.1% 29.2% 27.1% 23.7% 19.9% 0.1%
@58 1370 1,198 171 1 314 346 324 385 1
(Somewhat Agree) ' 87.4% 12.5% 0.1% 22.9% 25.3% 23.6% 28.1% 0.1%
RHFEYZESBHAL 999 176 46 0 50 48 35 89 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 79.3% 20.7% 0.0%" 22.5% 21.6% 15.8% 40.1% 0.0%
[AETEERYAR 10 42 28 ol 13 12 15 29 1
(Disagree) 60.0% 40.0% 0.0%" 18.6% 17.1% 21.4% 41.4% 1.4%
DE1KF3BDEL 68 26 42 ol 8 3 8 49 0
(Strongly Disagree) 38.2% 61.8% 0.0%" 11.8% 4.4% 11.8% 72.1% 0.0%
A 48 19 3 26| 4 2 2 38 32
(Invalid answer) 39.6% 6.3% 54.2%" 8.3% 4.2% 4.2% 16.7% 66.7%
Hi 8351 7,812 505 34" 2,546 2,234 1,821 1,707 43
(Total) ' 93.5% 6.0% 0.4%" 30.5% 26.8% 21.8% 20.4% 0.5%
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(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn-Term 2022) BEAKE
B/ASAT “ﬁ—zdﬁ@ —
2] = aX (A, =
ﬁaamuffﬁ:if 2% (type) v <N°-l?f ReSDfieS) 8,351
(Respo:e Rate) 13.2%
XEIEERIL. 28 138 B S D1EHR (¥Enrollment information as of February 13)
QAGTEIMICFBEEEDDHENTE ) DEIEI LICR-REEIKR . F B
(You were able to progress with your learning following a plan.)
[5] & #(No. of Responses).” [B] % #(Response rate)
RIS FEEME
A (view) (study time)
e mmedl somnr | sovsm | momm | owmur | ame | imman SonFE | moms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHETIRS 3138 3,090 44 4 1,025 908 678 523 4
(Strongly Agree) ' 98.5% 1.4% 0.1% 32.7% 28.9% 21.6% 16.7% 0.1%
®%38>5 3041 2917 122 2 954 817 690 575 5
(Agree) ' 95.9% 4.0% 0.1% 31.4% 26.9% 22.7% 18.9% 0.2%
@PPZT3ES 1382 1,261 121 0 412 366 290 312 2
(Somewhat Agree) ' 91.2% 8.8% 0.0% 29.8% 26.5% 21.0% 22.6% 0.1%
QhFEYZTIBhHALY 511 402 107 2 105 107 126 173 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 78.7% 20.9% 0.4% 20.5% 20.9% 24.7% 33.9% 0.0%
Q@3B hHAil 17 74 43 0 22 24 23 48 0
(Disagree) 63.2% 36.8% 0.0%| 18.8% 20.5% 19.7% 41.0% 0.0%
OFo{F3B DALY 120 54 66 ol 21 12 13 74 0
(Strongly Disagree) 45.0% 55.0% 0.0%)| 17.5% 10.0% 10.8% 61.7% 0.0%
A 42 14 2 26| 7 0 1 2 32
(Invalid answer) 33.3% 4.8% 61.9%|[ 16.7% 0.0% 2.4% 4.8% 76.2%
Hi 8351 7,812 505 34| 2,546 2,234 1,821 1,707 43
(Total) ’ 93.5% 6.0% 0.4% 30.5% 26.8% 21.8% 20.4% 0.5%
Q5(CORELEMT B-OICE AL ) OEEI LICR-REEKR ., FE M
(You made efforts to understand the contents of this course.)
[8] & $2(No. of Responses).”” [B1 5 #(Response rate)
REERR FEE
ANEL (view) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 285R 305~ o
809%LIE 809% ki EAEE 28R E *iE 1B ?ﬁiﬁf EAEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZHIRS 3573 3,501 68 4 1,444 1,004 648 471 6
(Strongly Agree) ' 98.0% 1.9% 0.1%|| 40.4% 28.1% 18.1% 13.2% 0.2%
®%585 3379 3216 160 3 905 926 842 703 3
(Agree) ' 95.2% 4.7% 0.1% 26.8% 27.4% 24.9% 20.8% 0.1%
@PPZSES 1064 911 152 1 170 273 270 350 1
(Somewhat Agree) ' 85.6% 14.3% 0.1% 16.0% 25.7% 25.4% 32.9% 0.1%
®hFEYZT>BHALY 179 122 57 0 13 25 42 99 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 68.2% 31.8% 0.0%|| 7.3% 14.0% 23.5% 55.3% 0.0%
QTSR HEL 56 28 28 ol 8 5 15 28 0
(Disagree) 50.0% 50.0% 0.0%|| 14.3% 8.9% 26.8% 50.0% 0.0%
DFE>1K{T3B DAL 58 21 37 ol 3 1 2 52 0
(Strongly Disagree) 36.2% 63.8% 0.0%|| 5.2% 1.7% 3.4% 89.7% 0.0%
| EIE 4 13 3 26| 3 0 2 4 33
(Invalid answer) 31.0% 7.1% 61.9%|[ 7.1% 0.0% 4.8% 9.5% 78.6%
Hi 8351 7812 505 34| 2,546 2,234 1,821 1,707 43
(Total) ' 93.5% 6.0% 0.4%)| 30.5% 26.8% 21.8% 20.4% 0.5%
QE(CDIREDNBELKERTE -, )ORIBEI LICR-RIEKR . FEEM
(You gained a good understanding of the contents of this course.)
[5] & #(No. of Responses).” [B] % #(Response rate)
RIS FEEHE
A (view) (study time)
(the mumber)]  oestt | sowxs | momm | owmor | g i SonFE | moms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHETIRS 2,600 2,550 45 5 853 757 558 429 3
(Strongly Agree) ' 98.1% 1.7% 0.2% 32.8% 29.1% 21.5% 16.5% 0.1%
®%38>5 3500 3,351 148 1 1,115 934 786 662 3
(Agree) ' 95.7% 4.2% 0.0% 31.9% 26.7% 22.5% 18.9% 0.1%
@PPT3ES 1708 1,533 173 2 450 451 382 422 3
(Somewhat Agree) ' 89.8% 10.1% 0.1% 26.3% 26.4% 22.4% 24.7% 0.2%
QhFEYZTIBHALY 307 248 59 0 81 62 66 97 1
(Somewhat Disagree) 80.8% 19.2% 0.0%| 26.4% 20.2% 21.5% 31.6% 0.3%
[AETERTAR 106 72 34 ol 23 19 21 43 0
(Disagree) 67.9% 32.1% 0.0%| 21.7% 17.9% 19.8% 40.6% 0.0%
DE1KF3BDEL 82 39 43 ol 19 9 5 49 0
(Strongly Disagree) 47.6% 52.4% 0.0%| 23.2% 11.0% 6.1% 59.8% 0.0%
A 48 19 3 26| 5 2 3 5 33
(Invalid answer) 39.6% 6.3% 54.2%|( 10.4% 4.2% 6.3% 10.4% 68.8%
Hi 8351 7,812 505 34| 2,546 2,234 1,821 1,707 43
(Total) ’ 93.5% 6.0% 0.4% 30.5% 26.8% 21.8% 20.4% 0.5%
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(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn-Term 2022) BEAKE
B/ASAT (Nﬁ—zﬁm —
2] = aX (A, =
*(‘tlaamuff?i:fj 2% (type) v <N°E‘f Resfie@ 8,351
(Respo:e Rate) 13.2%
XEEERIL. 28 138 B 5 DO 1E#R (XEnrollment information as of February 13)
I. COBFITOVWTHORRICETIHMOEMEI LICRI-RIERR. T
(The average view, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your opinions in the class.)
QLGEELAEE o1z, ) DREIZE T LICRA-RERKR . 2 E M
(The way of speaking was appropriate.)
[5] Z #(No. of Responses).” [B] % #(Response rate)
RIS FEEHE
A (view) (study time)
e mmedl somnr | sowsm | momm | owmur | ame | imman SonFE | moms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETHESRS 3771 3,653 112 6 1,316 1,068 750 629 8
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.9% 3.0% 0.2%| 34.9% 28.3% 19.9% 16.7% 0.2%
®%385 3067 2,883 182 2 873 780 757 655 2
(Agree) ' 94.0% 5.9% 0.1% 28.5% 25.4% 24.7% 21.4% 0.1%
@PHE585 1068 945 123 0 252 291 234 290 1
(Somewhat Agree) ' 88.5% 11.5% 0.0%" 23.6% 27.2% 21.9% 27.2% 0.1%
QhFYZTIBHALY 234 197 37 ol 68 59 51 56 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 84.2% 15.8% 0.0%" 29.1% 25.2% 21.8% 23.9% 0.0%
Q@3B hHAil 85 68 17 ol 21 23 16 25 0
(Disagree) 80.0% 20.0% 0.0%" 24.7% 27.1% 18.8% 29.4% 0.0%
OFo{F3B DAL 14 46 28 ol 13 12 8 41 0
(Strongly Disagree) 62.2% 37.8% 0.0%" 17.6% 16.2% 10.8% 55.4% 0.0%
A 59 20 6 26| 3 1 5 11 32
(Invalid answer) 38.5% 11.5% 50.0%)| 5.8% 1.9% 9.6% 21.2% 61.5%
Hi 8351 7,812 505 34 2,546 2,234 1,821 1,707 43
(Total) ' 93.5% 6.0% 0.4%|| 30.5% 26.8% 21.8% 20.4% 0.5%
Q(EEITB A XFPER (H-FE) [(ERPT otz )IDEEILICRI-FEKR, FERH
(The text and images (drawings, photographs) displayed on the screen were clearly visible.)
[8] & $0(No. of Responses).”” [B1 & #(Response rate)
REERR FERME
ANEL (view) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 285R 305~ o
B0%LlL | sowkm | MmmEE | 2mmsic sk EE | SOAAB | mEs
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZHRS 3829 3,713 111 5 1,271 1,070 787 694 7
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.0% 2.9% 0.1% 33.2% 27.9% 20.6% 18.1% 0.2%
®%585 2055 2,777 176 2 865 768 706 613 3
(Agree) ' 94.0% 6.0% 0.1% 29.3% 26.0% 23.9% 20.7% 0.1%
@FPZFSES 1,062 940 121 1 287 280 230 265 0
(Somewhat Agree) ' 88.5% 11.4% 0.1% 27.0% 26.4% 21.7% 25.0% 0.0%
RbhFEYE>B DALY 201 251 40 0 77 79 63 72 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 86.3% 13.7% 0.0%" 26.5% 27.1% 21.6% 24.7% 0.0%
Q@SB 88 72 16 ol 24 23 24 17 0
(Disagree) 81.8% 18.2% 0.0%" 27.3% 26.1% 27.3% 19.3% 0.0%
OF (T3 B DAL 79 38 34 ol 13 10 10 39 0
(Strongly Disagree) 52.8% 47.2% 0.0%" 18.1% 13.9% 13.9% 54.2% 0.0%
| EIE 54 21 7 26| 9 4 1 7 33
(Invalid answer) 38.9% 13.0% 48.1%" 16.7% 7.4% 1.9% 13.0% 61.1%
Hi 8351 7812 505 34| 2,546 2,234 1,821 1,707 43
(Total) ' 93.5% 6.0% 0.4%" 30.5% 26.8% 21.8% 20.4% 0.5%
QUBEDEMERDBIODIRUNT R BB IR—F TIL—TT7—0 FEBRODEHGE) D H o1, DEET LICR-REERR . FE R
(This course showed various efforts (review sheets, quizzes, short essays, group work, videos for studying before and after class, clickers) to promote student comprehension.)
[5] Z #(No. of Responses).” [B] % #(Response rate)
RIS FEEME
A (view) (study time)
(the mumber)]  coestt | sowxs | mumm | owmor | g e SonFE | moms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETHESRS 3367 3,272 91 4 1,272 960 649 483 3
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.2% 2.7% 0.1 %|| 37.8% 28.5% 19.3% 14.3% 0.1%
®%385 2901 2,737 161 3 843 789 702 562 5
(Agree) ' 94.3% 5.5% 0.1% 29.1% 27.2% 24.2% 19.4% 0.2%
@PHE585 1758 1,131 126 1 282 340 295 340 1
(Somewhat Agree) ' 89.9% 10.0% 0.1% 22.4% 27.0% 23.4% 27.0% 0.1%
QhFEYZTIBHALY 476 420 56 0 88 98 118 171 1
(Somewhat Disagree) 88.2% 11.8% 0.0%" 18.5% 20.6% 24.8% 35.9% 0.2%
[AETEERYAR 134 113 21 ol 26 25 27 56 0
(Disagree) 84.3% 15.7% 0.0%" 19.4% 18.7% 20.1% 41.8% 0.0%
OFo1{F3B DAL 155 112 43 ol 26 15 27 36 1
(Strongly Disagree) 72.3% 27.7% 0.0%)| 16.8% 9.7% 17.4% 55.5% 0.6%
A 60 27 7 26| 9 7 3 9 32
(Invalid answer) 45.0% 11.7% 43.3%)| 15.0% 11.7% 5.0% 15.0% 53.3%
Hi 8351 7,812 505 34 2,546 2,234 1,821 1,707 43
(Total) ' 93.5% 6.0% 0.4%|| 30.5% 26.8% 21.8% 20.4% 0.5%
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(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn-Term 2022) BEAKE
B/ASAT “ﬁ—zdﬁ@ —
2] = aX (A, =
ﬁaamuffﬁ:if 2% (type) v <N°-l?f ReSDfieS) 8,351
(Respo:é; I;{ate) 13.2%
XEIEERIL. 28 138 B S D1EHR (¥Enrollment information as of February 13)
Q4.(BBSWOLE1—L— il EFE>TAZa=r—2avE+RTLBIENTER ) DEE T LICR-REERR . 2 E R
(There was enough communication through the use of BBS and review sheets.)
[5] & #(No. of Responses).” [B] % #(Response rate)
RIS FEEME
A (view) (study time)
e mmedl somnr | sovsm | momm | owmur | ame | imman SonFE | moms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHETIRS 9385 2,324 59 2 953 696 424 310 2
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.4% 2.5% 0.1% 40.0% 29.2% 17.8% 13.0% 0.1%
®%38>5 9914 2,081 131 2 733 607 507 362 5
(Agree) ’ 94.0% 5.9% 0.1% 33.1% 27.4% 22.9% 16.4% 0.2%
@PPZT3ES 1666 1,547 116 3 455 467 408 334 2
(Somewhat Agree) ' 92.9% 7.0% 0.2%)| 27.3% 28.0% 24.5% 20.0% 0.1%
QhFEYZTIBhHALY 1237 1,145 92 ol 260 297 303 377 0
(Somewhat Disagree) ’ 92.6% 7.4% 0.0%| 21.0% 24.0% 24.5% 30.5% 0.0%
Q@3B hHAil 417 376 41 ol 65 105 101 145 1
(Disagree) 90.2% 9.8% 0.0%| 15.6% 25.2% 24.2% 34.8% 0.2%
OFo{F3B DALY 362 302 60 0 72 56 71 162 1
(Strongly Disagree) 83.4% 16.6% 0.0% 19.9% 15.5% 19.6% 44.8% 0.3%
‘|EHEE 10 37 6 27 8 6 7 17 32
(Invalid answer) 52.9% 8.6% 38.6% 11.4% 8.6% 10.0% 24.3% 45.7%
Hi 8.351 7,812 505 34 2,546 2,234 1,821 1,707 43
(Total) ’ 93.5% 6.0% 0.4% 30.5% 26.8% 21.8% 20.4% 0.5%
Q5(COBRETIIHRMICZEDSM(A LS4V ETOEMPFEELE) ERL TV, ) OEIEI LIZRREEIKR . 2B
(This course effectively promoted student participation (asking questions and giving remarks online).)
[8] & $2(No. of Responses).”” [B1 5 #(Response rate)
REERR FERE
ANEL (view) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 285R 305~ o
B0%LlL | sowkm | MmmEE | 2mmsic sk EE | SoAAB | mEs
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZHIRS 9975 2218 54 3 971 648 374 281 1
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.5% 2.4% 0.1%|| 42.7% 28.5% 16.4% 12.4% 0.0%
G585 2113 1,992 118 3 738 571 486 315 3
(Agree) ' 94.3% 5.6% 0.1% 34.9% 27.0% 23.0% 14.9% 0.1%
@FPZFSES 1603 1,489 112 2 391 474 402 332 4
(Somewhat Agree) ' 92.9% 7.0% 0.1% 24.4% 29.6% 25.1% 20.7% 0.2%
®hFEYZT>BHALY 1264 1,165 99 0 250 324 306 384 0
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 92.2% 7.8% 0.0%|| 19.8% 25.6% 24.2% 30.4% 0.0%
Q@SB 536 478 58 ol 96 117 141 181 1
(Disagree) 89.2% 10.8% 0.0%|| 17.9% 21.8% 26.3% 33.8% 0.2%
OF (TR DAL 481 424 57 ol 87 93 105 194 2
(Strongly Disagree) 88.1% 11.9% 0.0%|| 18.1% 19.3% 21.8% 40.3% 0.4%
| EIE 29 46 7 26| 13 7 7 20 32
(Invalid answer) 58.2% 8.9% 32.9%|[ 16.5% 8.9% 8.9% 25.3% 40.5%
Hi 8351 7812 505 34| 2,546 2,234 1,821 1,707 43
(Total) ' 93.5% 6.0% 0.4%)| 30.5% 26.8% 21.8% 20.4% 0.5%
Q6 (CHBETIIBEFEBEOCREDSMAUSAV LTOEMOHRELLE) ICEALTHRMEI—R\v IR H o1z, )JDEBET LICRIREERR . 2 E R
(This course provided effective feedback about class assignments and student participation (asking questions and giving remarks online).)
[5] & #(No. of Responses).” [B] % #(Response rate)
RIS FEEHE
A (view) (study time)
(the mumber)]  oestt | sowxs | momm | owmor | g i SonFE | moms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHETIRS 9539 2,470 67 2 1,029 726 452 329 3
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.3% 2.6% 0.1% 40.5% 28.6% 17.8% 13.0% 0.1%
®%38>5 2244 2,119 125 0 696 644 506 395 3
(Agree) ’ 94.4% 5.6% 0.0%|| 31.0% 28.7% 22.5% 17.6% 0.1%
@PPT3ES 1619 1,493 123 3 401 456 414 346 2
(Somewhat Agree) ' 92.2% 7.6% 0.2% 24.8% 28.2% 25.6% 21.4% 0.1%
QhFEYZTIBHALY 1075 980 94 1 234 243 269 329 0
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 91.2% 8.7% 0.1% 21.8% 22.6% 25.0% 30.6% 0.0%
[AETERTAR 435 395 40 0 97 92 108 137 1
(Disagree) 90.8% 9.2% 0.0% 22.3% 21.1% 24.8% 31.5% 0.2%
OF {3 BHAELY 373 323 49 1 83 69 66 153 2
(Strongly Disagree) 86.6% 13.1% 0.3% 22.3% 18.5% 17.7% 41.0% 0.5%
‘EHEE 66 32 7 27 6 4 6 18 32
(Invalid answer) 48.5% 10.6% 40.9% 9.1% 6.1% 9.1% 27.3% 48.5%
Hi 8.351 7,812 505 34 2,546 2,234 1,821 1,707 43
(Total) ’ 93.5% 6.0% 0.4% 30.5% 26.8% 21.8% 20.4% 0.5%




2022 F ERRAFHAT R ERK T 7 —MKRFHER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn-Term 2022) BEAKE
B/ASAT “ﬁ—zdﬁ@ —
2] = aX (A, =
ﬁaamuffﬁ:if 2% (type) v <N°-l?f ReSDfieS) 8,351
(Respo:t; I;late) 13.2%
XEIEERIL. 28 138 B S D1EHR (¥Enrollment information as of February 13)
QIURFEFRLTEEHN BB LREZZAY . RELIVT RN H 1=, )DEET LICRI-REERKR ., FEHE
(Throughout the course, there were opportunities for students to find and think about problems and challenges.)
[5] & #(No. of Responses).” [B] % #(Response rate)
RIS FEEME
A (view) (study time)
e mmedl somnr | sovsm | momm | owmur | ame | imman SonFE | moms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHETIRS 2736 2,654 78 4 1,127 785 479 342 3
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.0% 2.9% 0.1% 41.2% 28.7% 17.5% 12.5% 0.1%
®%385 2538 2,504 133 1 839 725 614 457 3
(Agree) ' 94.9% 5.0% 0.0% 31.8% 27.5% 23.3% 17.3% 0.1%
@PPZT3ES 1622 1,487 132 3 345 432 442 401 2
(Somewhat Agree) ' 91.7% 8.1% 0.2%)| 21.3% 26.6% 27.3% 24.7% 0.1%
QhFEYZTIBhHALY 758 685 73 ol 121 197 172 266 2
(Somewhat Disagree) 90.4% 9.6% 0.0%| 16.0% 26.0% 22.7% 35.1% 0.3%
Q@3B hHAil 278 242 36 ol 46 57 68 107 0
(Disagree) 87.1% 12.9% 0.0%| 16.5% 20.5% 24.5% 38.5% 0.0%
OFo{F3B DALY 244 200 44 ol 52 34 41 116 1
(Strongly Disagree) 82.0% 18.0% 0.0%| 21.3% 13.9% 16.8% 47.5% 0.4%
A 75 40 9 26| 16 4 5 18 32
(Invalid answer) 53.3% 12.0% 34.7%| 21.3% 5.3% 6.7% 24.0% 42.7%
Hi 8351 7,812 505 34| 2,546 2,234 1,821 1,707 43
(Total) ’ 93.5% 6.0% 0.4% 30.5% 26.8% 21.8% 20.4% 0.5%
Q8.(HREVREIC OV THERCRRRREEBRT IRRNH o1 DEEI LICRI-REEKR ., FE A
(There was an opportunity to discuss solutions and improvement plans for problems and challenges.)
[8] & $2(No. of Responses).”” [B1 5 #(Response rate)
REERR FEE
ANEL (view) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 285R 305~ o
BowLlE | 80wk | WmMEE || 2mmuE P EE | SoAAB | mEs
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30‘:; :::; (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZHIRS 2015 1,956 55 4 825 595 341 253 1
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.1% 2.7% 0.2% 40.9% 29.5% 16.9% 12.6% 0.0%
®%585 2001 1,890 110 1 714 564 413 305 5
(Agree) ' 94.5% 5.5% 0.0% 35.7% 28.2% 20.6% 15.2% 0.2%
@PPZSES 1663 1,546 114 3 462 446 432 321 2
(Somewhat Agree) ' 93.0% 6.9% 0.2%)| 27.8% 26.8% 26.0% 19.3% 0.1%
®hFEYZT>BHALY 1 481 1,389 92 ol 319 377 376 408 1
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 93.8% 6.2% 0.0%|| 21.5% 25.5% 25.4% 27.5% 0.1%
Q@SB 590 527 63 ol 119 144 138 189 0
(Disagree) 89.3% 10.7% 0.0%|| 20.2% 24.4% 23.4% 32.0% 0.0%
OF (TR DAL 512 449 63 ol 91 97 114 209 1
(Strongly Disagree) 87.7% 12.3% 0.0%|| 17.8% 18.9% 22.3% 40.8% 0.2%
| EIE 89 55 8 26| 16 11 7 22 33
(Invalid answer) 61.8% 9.0% 29.2%|[ 18.0% 12.4% 7.9% 24.7% 37.1%
Hi 8351 7812 505 34| 2,546 2,234 1,821 1,707 43
(Total) ' 93.5% 6.0% 0.4%)| 30.5% 26.8% 21.8% 20.4% 0.5%
QI TNARATREIN-EZEBENERINDLSIC BENMTONI ) DEETLICRI-REEKIR ., FE R
(The course was conducted in accordance with the objectives stated in the syllabus.)
[5] & #(No. of Responses).” [B] % #(Response rate)
RIS FEEHE
A (view) (study time)
e mmedl somnr | sovsm | momm | owmur | ame | imman SonFE | moms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHETIRS 3463 3,356 102 5 1,258 1,005 664 532 4
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.9% 2.9% 0.1% 36.3% 29.0% 19.2% 15.4% 0.1%
®%385 3298 3,128 168 2 958 844 810 682 4
(Agree) ’ 94.8% 5.1% 0.1% 29.0% 25.6% 24.6% 20.7% 0.1%
@PPT3ES 1199 1,053 145 1 252 308 278 359 2
(Somewhat Agree) ' 87.8% 12.1% 0.1% 21.0% 25.7% 23.2% 29.9% 0.2%
QhFEYZTIBHALY 193 156 37 0 39 45 48 60 1
(Somewhat Disagree) 80.8% 19.2% 0.0%| 20.2% 23.3% 24.9% 31.1% 0.5%
[AETERTAR 67 50 17 ol 17 18 12 20 0
(Disagree) 74.6% 25.4% 0.0%| 25.4% 26.9% 17.9% 29.9% 0.0%
OF {3 BHAELY 76 46 30 ol 16 10 7 43 0
(Strongly Disagree) 60.5% 39.5% 0.0%| 21.1% 13.2% 9.2% 56.6% 0.0%
A 55 23 6 26| 6 4 2 11 32
(Invalid answer) 41.8% 10.9% 47.3%[ 10.9% 7.3% 3.6% 20.0% 58.2%
Hi 8351 7,812 505 34| 2,546 2,234 1,821 1,707 43
(Total) ’ 93.5% 6.0% 0.4% 30.5% 26.8% 21.8% 20.4% 0.5%
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(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—Term 2022) BEAKE
B/ASAT “ﬁ—zdﬁ@ —
2] = aX (A, =
plebi-Hlu o el v [
(Respo:e Rate) 13.2%
XEIEERIL. 28 138 B S D1EHR (¥Enrollment information as of February 13)
QIO.GREDE L #EY o1z, ) DA E D TEUZo1h . JDEET LICRI-HERKR ., FErEHE
(The amount of assignments was appropriate.)

[5] & #(No. of Responses).” [B] % #(Response rate)

REER R FEFE

AE (view) (study time)

e mmedl somnr | sovsm | momm | owmur | ame | imman SonFE | moms

(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (nvalid answer) |[(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30‘:;“:; (Invalid answer)

2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHETIRS 3199 3,088 105 6| 1,003 880 688 623 5
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.5% 3.3% 0.2% 31.4% 27.5% 21.5% 19.5% 0.2%
®%385 3376 3,209 166 1 976 901 803 690 6
(Agree) ' 95.1% 4.9% 0.0% 28.9% 26.7% 23.8% 20.4% 0.2%
@PPZT3ES 1194 1,062 131 1 361 339 238 256 0
(Somewhat Agree) ' 88.9% 11.0% 0.1% 30.2% 28.4% 19.9% 21.4% 0.0%
QhFEYZTIBhHALY 332 281 51 0 121 65 69 76 1
(Somewhat Disagree) 84.6% 15.4% 0.0%| 36.4% 19.6% 20.8% 22.9% 0.3%
Q@3B hHAil 18 62 16 ol 32 19 11 16 0
(Disagree) 79.5% 20.5% 0.0%| 41.0% 24.4% 14.1% 20.5% 0.0%
OFo{F3B DALY 108 79 30 ol 40 21 9 39 0
(Strongly Disagree) 72.5% 27.5% 0.0%)| 36.7% 19.3% 8.3% 35.8% 0.0%
A 63 31 6 26| 13 9 3 7 31
(Invalid answer) 49.2% 9.5% 41.3%|[ 20.6% 14.3% 4.8% 11.1% 49.2%
Hi 8351 7,812 505 34 2,546 2,234 1,821 1,707 43
(Total) ' 93.5% 6.0% 0.4% 30.5% 26.8% 21.8% 20.4% 0.5%

QU(BREQIZERFEERT HIAT, RENBLIREME CIE- VT IL2/ LEIE-

(Was the combination of the course content and class modality (in

FUTRURGE) DHABHE ZEUEZ o1, ) DA EHRITEYEof= )DEE T EICRI-H KR, 8w

—person, realtime streaming, on—demand) appropriate in achieving each class’ s objectives?)

[8] & $2(No. of Responses).”” [B1 5 #(Response rate)

REERR FERE
ANEL (view) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 285R 305~ o
B0%LlL | sowkm | MmmEE | 2mmsic sk EE | SoAAB | mEs
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEZESRES 3650 3,500 143 7 1,171 1,007 748 719 5
(Strongly Agree) ' 95.9% 3.9% 0.2% 32.1% 27.6% 20.5% 19.7% 0.1%
G585 3149 2,979 169 1 943 823 754 625 4
(Agree) ' 94.6% 5.4% 0.0% 29.9% 26.1% 23.9% 19.8% 0.1%
@FPZFSES 1055 948 106 1 297 293 224 239 2
(Somewhat Agree) ' 89.9% 10.0% 0.1% 28.2% 27.8% 21.2% 22.7% 0.2%
®hFEYZT>BHALY 266 2217 39 0 80 63 63 59 1
(Somewhat Disagree) 85.3% 14.7% 0.0%|| 30.1% 23.7% 23.7% 22.2% 0.4%
QTSR HEL 70 55 15 ol 13 22 15 20 0
(Disagree) 78.6% 21.4% 0.0%|| 18.6% 31.4% 21.4% 28.6% 0.0%
OF>1=KF5B %L 95 71 24 0 32 20 10 33 0
(Strongly Disagree) 74.7% 25.3% 0.0% 33.7% 21.1% 10.5% 34.7% 0.0%
| EIE 66 32 9 25 10 6 7 12 31
(Invalid answer) 48.5% 13.6% 37.9% 15.2% 9.1% 10.6% 18.2% 47.0%
&t 6351 7,812 505 34 2,546 2,234 1,821 1,707 43
(Total) ' 93.5% 6.0% 0.4%)| 30.5% 26.8% 21.8% 20.4% 0.5%
QI2(REMIZHATIDREFEERE >z, ) DA ELEILEL o1, )IDEEILICRI-HERKR . 2EHRE
(Overall, this course was beneficial.)
[5] & #(No. of Responses).” [B] % #(Response rate)
RIS FEEHE
A (view) (study time)
popY= o~
e mmedl somnr | sovsm | momm | owmur | ame | imman SonFE | moms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHETIRS 3,890 3,778 105 7 1,446 1,086 757 595 6
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.1% 2.7% 0.2% 37.2% 27.9% 19.5% 15.3% 0.2%
®%38>5 2962 2,791 170 1 746 802 751 658 5
(Agree) ' 94.2% 5.7% 0.0% 25.2% 27.1% 25.4% 22.2% 0.2%
@PPT3ES 975 858 116 1 217 241 226 290 1
(Somewhat Agree) 88.0% 11.9% 0.1% 22.3% 24.7% 23.2% 29.7% 0.1%
QhFEYZTIBHALY 928 179 49 0 45 61 48 74 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 78.5% 21.5% 0.0%| 19.7% 26.8% 21.1% 32.5% 0.0%
[AETERTAR 95 74 21 ol 35 13 16 31 0
(Disagree) 77.9% 22.1% 0.0%| 36.8% 13.7% 16.8% 32.6% 0.0%
OF {3 BHAELY 89 50 39 0 20 10 11 48 0
(Strongly Disagree) 56.2% 43.8% 0.0% 22.5% 11.2% 12.4% 53.9% 0.0%
‘EHEE 112 82 5 25 37 21 12 11 31
(Invalid answer) 73.2% 4.5% 22.3% 33.0% 18.8% 10.7% 9.8% 27.7%
Hi 8.351 7,812 505 34 2,546 2,234 1,821 1,707 43
(Total) ’ 93.5% 6.0% 0.4% 30.5% 26.8% 21.8% 20.4% 0.5%
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(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—Term 2022) Eﬁg Ek$
BEER
AT (No. of Students) 63,337
HERBHTS aX[m EEER
(Name of Sehoob 2% (type) v Kho¥ofiReshonsss) 8351
(Response Rate) 13.2%
XEIEERIE. 28 138 B S5 D1EHR (XEnrollment information as of February 13)
1. 5B EOLIcBT 58/ Fy—b
<EEFHEL—F—Fr—b> T %32 (Question text) <i'\:'liE)
(Average)
QLCOBREDEM. FIEBZE. ROSNF-FREICOVTIEEL TV, 5.09
QAEHICEBEHEDHDIENTET, 4.99
QI.CDIREEERET H1=0IZHEHLT=, 5.21
QULDREDNEELEBTES -, 4.96
0. CO/RIZOVTOERICET A8 Fr—b
p Y ST < . Fi9iE
<[ZEEYFEL—F—Fv—r> -— T E% RS 32 (Question text) Orvze)
(Averee) Q1ELA BB, 5.20
QE@EICRAIXFLER (M-FE) RO M of, 5.20
QREDEMERODODIRUNTAS, B, MLR—F TIL—T0—5  FEEROEHGE) BHo1=. 5.02
Q4BBSVOLE1—Y— e EEE-TAZIa = —2a %+ LB TEMNTEL, 4.46
Q.CDBETRHHRMICEEDSIM (AU LTOBEBORELE) #RL TV, 4.35
Q6.COBETIHIBERBOREDEM(F SV LTOEMPORELL) AL THRIWET—F/ v Ih B 1=, 451
QT IREZBLTRANMBEOCRBLEEZ Y. RHELEYT AN H o1, 473
Q8.FRECREIT DV THE R PRRREEZR T IRIAH 1=, 422
Q.Y TNRTRENT-EZEBENERINDLIIC BEITONT, 5.17
QIOREDE L #ET = >7=, 5.08
QN ABRKOFEEREERT 55X T BRABLBEME HE VT LI LRIE AL FIVREE) OMAHE DR IZEYE T 5.18
QI2HBEHICAHATCORERFHEESR 1=, 5.22
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(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn-Term 2022)

ERAXE

HEREBTE |pu
(Name of School)

(Response Rate)

BEER
(No. of Students) 24,537
BRSAT =
&YDE) v (No. of Responses) 4,355
o 17.7%

XBIETERIE. 28138 B 5 DO 1E#R (XEnroliment information as of February 13)

1. EEH
(Degree program requirements) @iEIR(Elective) @R (Compulsory Elective) D #E(Compulsory)
No. SBIS (Question text) [E1Z $(No. of Responses).”” [E1%& ZE(Response rate) mE it T8
® ® @ ® ® [©) (Invalid answer)|  (Total) (Average)
COREIZODVTHTEFDIEDERA THEEL, - - - 2,311 1,094 806 144
1 4,355 -
(Select the option that best describes this course.) - - - 53.1 251 185 33

I. H5-HHOLITOLTE®RLET,

(Questions regarding your participation in this course.)

®90% 1L E(90% and above) G)80~90%k;#i(80 to less than 90%) @70~80%K;#(70 to less than 80%)
(@60~70%3ki#i(60 to less than 70%) @50~ 60%K;#i(50 to less than 60%) (D50%K#i(Less than 50%)

No. 28PH Y (Question text) [E1%Z5 3 (No. of Responses)” [B1%E F(Response rate) EHEL it FEy{E
® ® @ ® @) @ (Invalid answer)|  (Total) (Average)
COBREADHERRIL, BELZEDERETLIM, 3,304 611 242 68 21 79 30
1 4,355 5.59
(Evaluate your class attendance.) 75.9 140 5.6 1.6 0.5 18 0.7

©4BEREELE (4 hours or more) G284 ~ 4 BERR(2 hours to less than 4 hours) @185 ~ 28R (1 hour to less than 2 hours
(33093~ 1EFRIKIH(30 minutes to less than 1 hour) @30% Kii(Less than 30 minutes) DIF&AE L TLVELV(AImost None)

No. SBpsT ) [E1% 3 (No. of Responses).”” [A1% FE(Response rate) o E £t FiE
. &% [A] X (Question text) @ @ @ @ @ ® (nvelidsnewer)]  (Total) CyaerD)
S E R BEEED T EAEE GBI — ;
g@f?o%ﬁ%ﬁﬁm%mgﬁ” BEHRFEDEOICEOLI-FHOREIE 299 673 1270 1106 568 402 37
2 T 4,355 350
(Indicate the average amount of time you spent preparing for and reviewing after each class of this course,
not including time spent in class.) 6.9 155 292 254 130 92 08

®LTHESBS(Strongly Agree) ©ZF 3B 5(Agree) DAPOZSB5(Somewhat Agree)
@b FEYESB AL (Somewhat Disagree) @3B 1%L \(Disagree) DFE>1={Z 3B 1%L \(Strongly Disagree)

No. 8P Question text) [E1% #(No. of Responses).”” [B]% # (Response rate) EHEL it EE
® ® @ ® @) @ (Invalid answer)|  (Total) (Average)
COREOEM. BEBR. ROSNIREITOVTRELTLM =, 1,767 1,657 659 144 40 51 37
3 4,355 5.11
(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.) 40.6 38.0 15.1 33 09 1.2 0.8
COREERBT BT AL, 1,932 1,647 551 114 30 45 36
4 4,355 5.20
(You made efforts to understand the contents of this course.) 444 37.8 12.7 26 0.7 1.0 0.8
COREORNEESCBETE. 1,606 1,572 783 205 79 A 39
5 4,355 4.97
(You gained a good understanding of the contents of this course.) 36.9 36.1 18.0 4.7 18 1.6 0.9

I. COREICOVTORRESH,EL<ZS,

(Please give us your opinions about this course.)

®ETHZSE 5(Strongly Agree) ®F585(Agree) @PZ 5B 5(Somewhat Agree)
QBHFEYEFS B 7L (Somewhat Disagree) @%F 5B 47U (Disagree) DFED1={F 3B 1%L \(Strongly Disagree)

No. SRS (Question toxd) [E1Z $(No. of Responses).” [E1%& ZE(Response rate) g E it F{E
® ® @ [©) [@) [©) (invalid answer)]  (Total) (Average)
BEOEYNO2A LT HE AL BERYOT Hof=, 2,147 1,396 520 147 63 42 40

1 4,355 5.23
(There were no issues with the audio, such as voices cutting out or lagging.) 493 32.1 1.9 34 14 1.0 0.9
EIEICRRESN B PERAEREE ThhY T hot, 2,037 1,406 512 193 88 73 46

2 4,355 5.14
(The materials and handouts displayed on the screen were easy to understand.) 46.8 32.3 118 44 20 1.7 1.1
CORETHPEDEREFODOND IR (LE2——k INFRR, ILR—k,

S |7V T FEEROBERIE. 1) h—EE) Bt ke I I I I % “l eassl sos
(This course showed various efforts (review sheets, quizzes, short essays, group work, videos for studying ' :

before and after class, clickers) to promote student comprehension.) 441 313 143 47 25 21 1.1
COBRETIHRMICELEDSIN(BRIOCEITLTE)ERLTL . 1,713 1,158 704 417 159 156 48

4 4,355 4.79
(This course effectively promoted student participation (asking questions, speaking out in class).) 39.3 26.6 16.2 9.6 3.7 3.6 11
CORETIIRERBEOZLEOSMICBELTHRNET—F /v IhH T, 1,681 1,237 710 373 151 155 48

5 4,355 4.80
(This course provided effective feedback about class assignments and student participation.) 38.6 284 16.3 8.6 35 3.6 11
REFELTRENHBEORELER Y. RELEVT SRS HoT-. 1,609 1,295 761 375 137 126 52

4,355 481
(Throughout the course, there were opportunities for students to find and think about problems and 36.9 297 175 8.6 3.1 29 12
challenges.)
% FRIC = & E £ KHH>T=, 1,398 1,085 784 608 209 217 54
FIRE RIS DV THERCRRREENT 2MELHT:

7 4,355 451
(There was an opportunity to discuss solutions and improvement plans for problems and challenges.) 321 249 18.0 14.0 48 50 1.2
FEOLANLPERELLELTRENEDONT, 1,578 1,404 793 305 105 124 46

8 4,355 485
(This course was while taking into the students’ current level and their depth of understanding.) 36.2 322 18.2 7.0 24 28 11
VINRTREN-EZEBENERINDLSIC, BEMNTHONI, 2,032 1,562 518 98 53 47 45

9 4,355 5.23
(The course was conducted in accordance with the objectives stated in the syllabus.) 46.7 35.9 1.9 23 1.2 11 1.0
REOE LB o1, 1,825 1,564 579 184 81 77 45

10 4,355 5.08
(The amount of assignments was appropriate.) 419 35.9 13.3 42 1.9 1.8 1.0
FREDIZEFEERTHIAT, RENBERENRE (RE- )7 LA LEIE-

([T BE ofs s DE BRI, 1857) 1448 595 244 82 8 el sos
(Wa_s the combination of the course content andyclass. modality (in—person, realtime streaming, 426 333 137 56 19 19 11
on-demand) appropriate in achieving each class’ s objectives?)

HREMICHTCOREFFERERL 1. 2,020 1,457 535 144 67 70 62

12 4,355 517

(Overall, this course was beneficial.) 46.4 335 123 33 15 1.6 14
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(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn-Term 2022) BEAKE
B/ASAT “ﬁ—zdﬁ@ =
=E B &
ﬁaamuffﬁ:if 2% (type) v <N°-l?f ReSDfieS) 4,355
(Respo:c-; I;{ate) 17.7%
XEISERIE. 28 138 B R D 1E$R (XEnroliment information as of February 13)
1. 7B & DT LN TIHY SRADERS LI R MR, LTHM
(The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your participations.)
QUCDIBREADHBERRIT, BELTEDEETLEDN ) DEEI LICR-ZERRE
(Evaluate your class attendance.)
[5] Z #(No. of Responses).” [B] % #(Response rate)
HEIKR FEERE
A (attendance) (study time)
thenumben) ownt | sowsm | mmms || ommsr | wme | e SonFE | moms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (nvalid answer) |[(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30‘:;“:; (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®90%LL £ 3304 - - - 773 1,026 848 650 7
(90% and above) ' - - - 23.4% 31.1% 25.7% 19.7% 0.2%
(®80~90%K i 611 - - - 141 160 168 141 1
(80 to less than 90%) - - - 23.1% 26.2% 27.5% 23.1% 0.2%
@70~80%K i 249 - - - 42 60 66 73 1
(70 to less than 80%) - - - 17.4% 24.8% 27.3% 30.2% 0.4%
@60~70%XKii 68 - - - 12 16 11 28 1
(60 to less than 70%) - - - 17.6% 23.5% 16.2% 41.2% 1.5%
@50~60%KiHk 21 - - - 2 3 4 12 0
(50 to less than 60%) - - - 9.5% 14.3% 19.0% 57.1% 0.0%
D50%K i 19 - - - 2 4 9 62 2
(Less than 50%) - - - 2.5% 5.1% 11.4% 78.5% 2.5%
EHEE . - - - 0 1 0 4 25
(Invalid answer) - - - 0.0% 3.3% 0.0% 13.3% 83.3%
Hi 4355 - - - 972 1,270 1,106 970 37
(Total) ' - - - 22.3% 29.2% 25.4% 22.3% 0.8%
QU EDFEEICHY, BEBBUN O -BRZEOLOICEOLE-FHOBRIIEIEE S TEDRERETLL. )WEEI LICRIZHEKR
(Indicate the average amount of time you spent preparing for and reviewing after each class of this course, not including time spent in class.)
[8] & $0(No. of Responses).”” [B1 & #(Response rate)
R FERRE
ANEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 285R 305~ o
B0%LlL | sowkm | MmmEE | 2mmsic sk EE | SOAAB | mEs
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
©4BsELLE 299 288 11 0 - - - - -
(4 hours or more) 96.3% 3.7% 0_0%" - - - _ _
©2E5MHE ~ AR S 673 626 47 0 - - - - -
(2 hours to less than 4 hours) 93.0% 7.0% 0.0% - - - - -
@165 ~ 2B R & 1270 1,186 83 1 - - - - -
(1 hour to less than 2 hours) ' 93.4% 6.5% 0.1%] - - - - -
@305 ~ 1EERE 1106 1,016 90 0 - - - - -
(30 minutes to less than 1 hour) ' 91.9% 8.1% 0.0% - - - - -
@305 % 568 486 81 1 - - - - -
(Less than 30 minutes) 85.6% 14.3% 0.2%| - - - - -
D FEEAELTLED 02 305 94 3 - - - - -
(Almost None) 75.9% 23.4% 0.7% - - - - -
BIEE 37 8 4 25 - - - - -
(Invalid answer) 21.6% 10.8% 67.6% - - - - -
Hi 3,915 410 30, - - - - -
(Total) 4:355 89.9% 9.4% 0.7%)] - - - - -
QCOIBREDEM. FHEBE. ROSNZREICOVTBELTWV . ) OREI LICR-HERKR . FEEHE
(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.)
[5] Z #(No. of Responses).” [B] % #(Response rate)
HEIKR FERE
A (attendance) (study time)
henomee)) o oent | sovim | mmmm || ommor | mm | wemes SonFE | moms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHETIRS 1767 1,699 66 2| 529 568 415 253 2
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.2% 3.7% 0.1% 29.9% 32.1% 23.5% 14.3% 0.1%
G®F385 1657 1,511 144 2 321 523 463 349 1
(Agree) ' 91.2% 8.7% 0.1% 19.4% 31.6% 27.9% 21.1% 0.1%
@58 659 547 112 0 98 142 187 230 2
(Somewhat Agree) 83.0% 17.0% 0.0% 14.9% 21.5% 28.4% 34.9% 0.3%
RHFEYZESBHAL 144 96 47 1 13 28 30 71 2
(Somewhat Disagree) 66.7% 32.6% 0.7% 9.0% 19.4% 20.8% 49.3% 1.4%
Q@F3BhAEL 20 27 13 0 5 5 3 27 0
(Disagree) 67.5% 32.5% 0.0%|| 12.5% 12.5% 7.5% 67.5% 0.0%
DFEKT3B AL 51 26 25 0 4 4 4 39 0
(Strongly Disagree) 51.0% 49.0% 0.0% 7.8% 7.8% 7.8% 76.5% 0.0%
EHEE 37 9 3 25 2 0 4 1 30
(Invalid answer) 24.3% 8.1% 67.6% 5.4% 0.0% 10.8% 2.7% 81.1%
Hi 4355 3,915 410 30 972 1,270 1,106 970 37
(Total) ' 89.9% 9.4% 0.7%" 22.3% 29.2% 25.4% 22.3% 0.8%
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(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn-Term 2022) BEAKE
B/ASAT “ﬁ—zdﬁ@ =
2] = aX (A, =
*(‘Laamuffﬁ:if 2% (type) v (NO-I?f ReSDfieS) 4,385
(Response Rate) 17.7%
XEIEERIL. 28 138 B S D1EHR (¥Enrollment information as of February 13)
QAUCDIREFERT H-OIIB AL )ORIES EICR-HERKR. 2B
(You made efforts to understand the contents of this course.)
[5] & #(No. of Responses).” [B] % #(Response rate)
HEIKR FEEME
A (attendance) (study time)
e mmedl somnr | sovsm | momm | owmur | ame | imman SonFE | moms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETHESRS 1032 1,860 71 1 606 625 446 252 3
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.3% 3.7% 0.1% 31.4% 32.3% 23.1% 13.0% 0.2%
GF>8> 1647 1,482 163 2 314 497 473 360 3
(Agree) ' 90.0% 9.9% 0.1% 19.1% 30.2% 28.7% 21.9% 0.2%
@PHE5385 551 454 95 2 46 128 164 212 1
(Somewhat Agree) 82.4% 17.2% 0.4% 8.3% 23.2% 29.8% 38.5% 0.2%
RbHFEYZIBDOAL 114 77 37 0 2 16 18 78 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 67.5% 32.5% 0.0%| 1.8% 14.0% 15.8% 68.4% 0.0%
QFSEHIE 30 19 11 ol 1 1 3 25 0
(Disagree) 63.3% 36.7% 0.0%| 3.3% 3.3% 10.0% 83.3% 0.0%
DF1LE3BDEN 45 15 30 0 3 2 0 40 0
(Strongly Disagree) 33.3% 66.7% 0.0% 6.7% 4.4% 0.0% 88.9% 0.0%
EHEIE 6 8 3 25 0 1 2 3 30
(Invalid answer) 22.2% 8.3% 69.4% 0.0% 2.8% 5.6% 8.3% 83.3%
Hi 4355 3,915 410 30 972 1,270 1,106 970 37
(Total) ' 89.9% 9.4% 0.7%] 22.3% 29.2% 25.4% 22.3% 0.8%
Q5(COIREDHNEELCEMTE =, )IDEETLICRIHEKR, FEHH
(You gained a good understanding of the contents of this course.)
[8] & $2(No. of Responses).”” [B1 5 #(Response rate)
HERR FERME
ANEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 285R 305~ o
80%LAE 80%3K i EAEE 2B L E RiE 1B RIS ?ﬁiﬁf EAEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHEIRS 1606 1,552 53 1 452 520 380 252 2
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.6% 3.3% 0.1% 28.1% 32.4% 23.7% 15.7% 0.1%
®F>8> 1572 1,450 120 2 338 483 444 303 4
(Agree) ' 92.2% 7.6% 0.1% 21.5% 30.7% 28.2% 19.3% 0.3%
@FPZFSES 783 668 115 0 136 201 219 226 1
(Somewhat Agree) 85.3% 14.7% 0.0% 17.4% 25.7% 28.0% 28.9% 0.1%
RbhFEYE>B ALY 205 144 60 1 31 36 45 92 1
(Somewhat Disagree) 70.2% 29.3% 0.5% 15.1% 17.6% 22.0% 44.9% 0.5%
Q@F5BhEL 79 48 31 0 9 18 9 43 0
(Disagree) 60.8% 39.2% 0.0% 11.4% 22.8% 11.4% 54.4% 0.0%
[OERIXESTSEoTAN 71 40 29 2 5 8 5 53 0
(Strongly Disagree) 56.3% 40.8% 2.8% 7.0% 11.3% 7.0% 74.6% 0.0%
EIEE 29 13 2 24 1 4 4 1 29
(Invalid answer) 33.3% 5.1% 61 .5%" 2.6% 10.3% 10.3% 2.6% 74.4%
Hi 4355 3,915 410 30| 972 1,270 1,106 970 37
(Total) ' 89.9% 9.4% 0.7%" 22.3% 29.2% 25.4% 22.3% 0.8%
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(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn-Term 2022) BEAKE
B/ASAT (Nﬁ—zﬁm =
=E B &
*(‘tlaamuff?i:fj 2% (type) v <N°E‘f Resfie@ 4,355
(Respo:e; I;{ate) 17.7%
XEISERIE. 28 138 B R D 1E$R (XEnroliment information as of February 13)
. COBREIOVTORRICHET SRMDEET LRI HERR, FEHM
(The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your opinions in the class.)
QLEFEDRINPCHA LTV RE G BERY T Mot DB EICRI-HERR, FEHRE
(There were no issues with the audio, such as voices cutting out or lagging.)
[5] Z #(No. of Responses).” [B] % #(Response rate)
HRE KR FEERE
A (attendance) (study time)
e mmedl somnr | sowsm | momm | owmur | ame | imman SonFE | moms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHTIRS 2147 2,030 116 1 549 644 554 396 4
(Strongly Agree) ' 94.6% 5.4% 0.0% 25.6% 30.0% 25.8% 18.4% 0.2%
G®F385 1396 1,249 145 2 293 397 367 338 1
(Agree) ' 89.5% 10.4% 0.1% 21.0% 28.4% 26.3% 24.2% 0.1%
@58 520 432 87 1 86 156 130 146 2
(Somewhat Agree) 83.1% 16.7% 0.2% 16.5% 30.0% 25.0% 28.1% 0.4%
RHFEYETSB LY 147 113 32 2 20 45 32 50 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 76.9% 21.8% 1.4% 13.6% 30.6% 21.8% 34.0% 0.0%
@F5BhIL 63 48 15 0 11 18 16 17 1
(Disagree) 76.2% 23.8% 0.0%" 17.5% 28.6% 25.4% 27.0% 1.6%
DE1KF3BDEL " 30 12 ol 10 8 3 21 0
(Strongly Disagree) 71.4% 28.6% 0.0%" 23.8% 19.0% 7.1% 50.0% 0.0%
A 40 13 3 24| 3 2 4 2 29
(Invalid answer) 32.5% 7.5% 60.0%)| 7.5% 5.0% 10.0% 5.0% 72.5%
Hi 4355 3915 410 30 972 1,270 1,106 970 37
(Total) ' 89.9% 9.4% 0.7%" 22.3% 29.2% 25.4% 22.3% 0.8%
QEEIIRRENF-ER PERMAERLZLE EHhHYPT otz DEIEILICR-HERR. FERHE
(The materials and handouts displayed on the screen were easy to understand.)
[8] & $0(No. of Responses).”” [B1 & #(Response rate)
R FERRE
ANEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 285R 305~ o
B0%LlL | sowkm | MmmEE | 2mmsic sk EE | SOAAB | mEs
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEZESRES 2037 1,926 110 1 521 632 526 355 3
(Strongly Agree) ' 94.6% 5.4% 0.0% 25.6% 31.0% 25.8% 17.4% 0.1%
®%385 1406 1,255 149 2 302 413 375 313 3
(Agree) ' 89.3% 10.6% 0.1% 21.5% 29.4% 26.7% 22.3% 0.2%
@PPZSES 512 446 66 0 88 140 132 151 1
(Somewhat Agree) 87.1% 12.9% 0.0%" 17.2% 27.3% 25.8% 29.5% 0.2%
QHFYESEHEL 103 145 48 0 31 38 45 79 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 75.1% 24.9% 0.0% 16.1% 19.7% 23.3% 40.9% 0.0%
Q@F5BbhEL 88 72 15 1 19 29 12 26 2
(Disagree) 81.8% 17.0% 1.1% 21.6% 33.0% 13.6% 29.5% 2.3%
OF>1=KF5BH%LY 73 52 19 2 9 12 11 41 0
(Strongly Disagree) 71.2% 26.0% 2.7% 12.3% 16.4% 15.1% 56.2% 0.0%
BIEE 456 19 3 24 2 6 5 5 28
(Invalid answer) 41.3% 6.5% 52.2%" 4.3% 13.0% 10.9% 10.9% 60.9%
Hi 4355 3,915 410 30| 972 1,270 1,106 970 37
(Total) ' 89.9% 9.4% 0.7%" 22.3% 29.2% 25.4% 22.3% 0.8%
QCOBETIEFRENDERERDDODIR(LE2A—P—h IR INAKR— TIL—T7—Y FTEEROHEEIE. V) vh—HE) o1, )IDEEILICR-HERR ., FEERE
(This course showed various efforts (review sheets, quizzes, short essays, group work, videos for studying before and after class, clickers) to promote student comprehension.)
[5] Z #(No. of Responses).” [B] % #(Response rate)
HREAK R FERE
A (attendance) (study time)
thenumben) ownt | sowsm | mmms || ommsr | wme | e SonFE | moms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHETIRS 1919 1,825 93 1 526 616 478 295 4
(Strongly Agree) ' 95.1% 4.8% 0.1% 27.4% 32.1% 24.9% 15.4% 0.2%
G®F385 1361 1,218 140 3 298 395 380 287 1
(Agree) ' 89.5% 10.3% 0.2%" 21.9% 29.0% 27.9% 21.1% 0.1%
@PPT3ES 621 535 86 ol 100 172 161 185 3
(Somewhat Agree) 86.2% 13.8% 0.0%" 16.1% 27.7% 25.9% 29.8% 0.5%
QhFEYZTIBHALY 206 172 34 ol 23 45 51 87 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 83.5% 16.5% 0.0%" 11.2% 21.8% 24.8% 42.2% 0.0%
@F5BhIL 109 86 23 0 14 24 22 49 0
(Disagree) 78.9% 21.1% 0.0% 12.8% 22.0% 20.2% 45.0% 0.0%
[OFE VRS STSETAN 93 61 30 2 10 15 7 61 0
(Strongly Disagree) 65.6% 32.3% 2.2% 10.8% 16.1% 7.5% 65.6% 0.0%
EHEE 46 18 4 24 1 3 7 6 29
(Invalid answer) 39.1% 8.7% 52.2%" 2.2% 6.5% 15.2% 13.0% 63.0%
Hi 4355 3915 410 30 972 1,270 1,106 970 37
(Total) ' 89.9% 9.4% 0.7%" 22.3% 29.2% 25.4% 22.3% 0.8%
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(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn-Term 2022) BEAKE
B/ASAT “ﬁ—zdﬁ@ =
2] = aX (A, =
ﬁaamuffﬁ:if 2% (type) v <N°-l?f ReSDfieS) 4,385
(Respo:e; I;late) 17.7%
XEIEERIL. 28 138 B S D1EHR (¥Enrollment information as of February 13)
QACOBRETIIHRMCEEDSM(BEVPHELE) ZRL TV ) DOEESEICRI-HERR. FEERH
(This course effectively promoted student participation (asking questions, speaking out in class).)
[5] & #(No. of Responses).” [B] % #(Response rate)
HEIKR FEEME
A (attendance) (study time)
e mmedl somnr | sovsm | momm | owmur | ame | imman SonFE | moms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETHESRS 1713 1,629 84 0 517 562 403 230 1
(Strongly Agree) ' 95.1% 4.9% 0.0%| 30.2% 32.8% 23.5% 13.4% 0.1%
®%385 1158 1,041 117 ol 268 327 326 234 3
(Agree) ' 89.9% 10.1% 0.0%| 23.1% 28.2% 28.2% 20.2% 0.3%
@PPZT3ES 204 621 79 4 106 211 192 192 3
(Somewhat Agree) 88.2% 11.2% 0.6%|| 15.1% 30.0% 27.3% 27.3% 0.4%
QhFEYZTIBhHALY 417 355 62 ol 41 96 119 160 1
(Somewhat Disagree) 85.1% 14.9% 0.0%| 9.8% 23.0% 28.5% 38.4% 0.2%
QFSBhiL 159 131 28 0 16 39 37 67 0
(Disagree) 82.4% 17.6% 0.0% 10.1% 24.5% 23.3% 42.1% 0.0%
OF>1={T3B DALY 156 117 37 2 21 30 24 81 0
(Strongly Disagree) 75.0% 23.7% 1.3% 13.5% 19.2% 15.4% 51.9% 0.0%
EHEIE 48 21 3 24 3 5 5 6 29
(Invalid answer) 43.8% 6.3% 50.0%|[ 6.3% 10.4% 10.4% 12.5% 60.4%
Hi 4355 3915 410 30 972 1,270 1,106 970 37
(Total) ' 89.9% 9.4% 0.7%] 22.3% 29.2% 25.4% 22.3% 0.8%
Q5(CHBRETIIREFECRZEDSMIZBEAL THRMGE T —R/\vIhH o1z, )IDEIEZ LIZR-HEIKR ., 2 EFM
(This course provided effective feedback about class assignments and student participation.)
[8] & $2(No. of Responses).”” [B1 5 #(Response rate)
HERR FERME
ANEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 285R 305~ o
80%LAE 80%3K i EAEE 2B L E RiE 1B RIS ?ﬁiﬁf EAEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZHIRS 1681 1,598 82 1 495 557 391 236 2
(Strongly Agree) ' 95.1% 4.9% 0.1% 29.4% 33.1% 23.3% 14.0% 0.1%
®F>8> 1237 1,117 120 0 271 367 333 263 3
(Agree) ' 90.3% 9.7% 0.0% 21.9% 29.7% 26.9% 21.3% 0.2%
@FPZFSES 710 623 86 1 120 193 207 188 2
(Somewhat Agree) 87.7% 12.1% 0.1% 16.9% 27.2% 29.2% 26.5% 0.3%
RbhFEYE>B ALY 473 306 64 3 44 81 118 129 1
(Somewhat Disagree) 82.0% 17.2% 0.8%" 11.8% 21.7% 31.6% 34.6% 0.3%
Q@F5BhEL 154 126 25 0| 17 38 29 67 0
(Disagree) 83.4% 16.6% 0.0% 11.3% 25.2% 19.2% 44.4% 0.0%
OF>1=KF5B %L 155 124 30 1 24 28 22 81 0
(Strongly Disagree) 80.0% 19.4% 0.6% 15.5% 18.1% 14.2% 52.3% 0.0%
EIEE 48 21 3 24 1 6 6 6 29
(Invalid answer) 43.8% 6.3% 50.0%" 2.1% 12.5% 12.5% 12.5% 60.4%
Hi 4355 3,915 410 30| 972 1,270 1,106 970 37
(Total) ' 89.9% 9.4% 0.7%" 22.3% 29.2% 25.4% 22.3% 0.8%
QEIRFEZBLTCEANMRELREEEZ ALY, RELEYT N H o1 JDORIEZEICR-HERKR ., 2B M
(Throughout the course, there were opportunities for students to find and think about problems and challenges.)
[5] & #(No. of Responses).” [B] % #(Response rate)
HEIKR FEEHE
A (attendance) (study time)
(thomumben| oot | sowsm | mome | ommmr | man | e SonFE | moms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 309;:;“(::) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®ETEEIES 1609 1,534 74 1 484 511 374 239 1
(Strongly Agree) ' 95.3% 4.6% 0.1% 30.1% 31.8% 23.2% 14.9% 0.1%
GF>8> 1295 1,184 110 1 289 402 351 249 4
(Agree) ' 91.4% 8.5% 0.1% 22.3% 31.0% 27.1% 19.2% 0.3%
@PHE585 761 657 103 1 124 218 229 188 2
(Somewhat Agree) 86.3% 13.5% 0.1% 16.3% 28.6% 30.1% 24.7% 0.3%
RbHFEYZIBDAL 375 311 64 0 41 80 100 154 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 82.9% 17.1% 0.0%| 10.9% 21.3% 26.7% 41.1% 0.0%
QFS>B 0L 137 114 23 0 17 29 29 62 0
(Disagree) 83.2% 16.8% 0.0% 12.4% 21.2% 21.2% 45.3% 0.0%
OF>1=K{T3B DALY 126 92 32 2 13 25 18 70 0
(Strongly Disagree) 73.0% 25.4% 1.6% 10.3% 19.8% 14.3% 55.6% 0.0%
EHEIE 52 23 4 25 4 5 5 8 30
(Invalid answer) 44.2% 1.7% 48.1% 1.7% 9.6% 9.6% 15.4% 57.7%
Hi 4355 3,915 410 30 972 1,270 1,106 970 37
(Total) ' 89.9% 9.4% 0.7%] 22.3% 29.2% 25.4% 22.3% 0.8%
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(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn-Term 2022) BEAKE
B/ASAT “ﬁ—zdﬁ@ =
2] = aX (A, =
ﬁaamuffﬁ:if 2% (type) v <N°-l?f ReSDfieS) 4,355
(Respo:c; I;late) 17.7%
XEIEERIL. 28 138 B S D1EHR (¥Enrollment information as of February 13)
QT (P RBIC OV THERCRRREBR T IRRNH o1 )DREIBZLICRI-HEKR ., FEHHE
(There was an opportunity to discuss solutions and improvement plans for problems and challenges.)
[5] & #(No. of Responses).” [B] % #(Response rate)
HEIKR FEERE
A (attendance) (study time)
e mmedl somnr | sovsm | momm | owmur | ame | imman SonFE | moms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHETIRS 1398 1,345 52 1 456 453 303 185 1
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.2% 3.7% 0.1% 32.6% 32.4% 21.7% 13.2% 0.1%
GF>8> 1085 990 95 0 246 342 294 199 4
(Agree) ' 91.2% 8.8% 0.0%| 22.7% 31.5% 27.1% 18.3% 0.4%
GPPZESES 784 681 103 0 146 230 233 173 2
(Somewhat Agree) 86.9% 13.1% 0.0% 18.6% 29.3% 29.7% 22.1% 0.3%
RbHFEYZIBDOAL 608 531 75 2 77 145 177 209 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 87.3% 12.3% 0.3% 12.7% 23.8% 29.1% 34.4% 0.0%
QFSBhiL 209 174 35 0 24 56 49 80 0
(Disagree) 83.3% 16.7% 0.0% 11.5% 26.8% 23.4% 38.3% 0.0%
OF>1={T3B DALY 217 170 45 2 19 39 42 117 0
(Strongly Disagree) 78.3% 20.7% 0.9% 8.8% 18.0% 19.4% 53.9% 0.0%
EHEE 54 24 5 25 4 5 8 7 30
(Invalid answer) 44.4% 9.3% 46.3% 7.4% 9.3% 14.8% 13.0% 55.6%
Hi 4355 3,915 410 30 972 1,270 1,106 970 37
(Total) ' 89.9% 9.4% 0.7%] 22.3% 29.2% 25.4% 22.3% 0.8%
Q(REDLANILPEFEFCELTRENEDOON ) DEEILICR-HERKR. 2T
(This course was conducted while taking into consideration the students’ current level and their depth of understanding.)
[8] & $2(No. of Responses).”” [B1 5 #(Response rate)
HERR FERME
ANEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 285R 305~ o
BowLlE | 80wk | WmMEE || 2mmuE P EE | SoAAB | mEs
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30‘:; :t:; (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZHIRS 1578 1,505 72 1 435 520 381 239 3
(Strongly Agree) ' 95.4% 4.6% 0.1% 27.6% 33.0% 24.1% 15.1% 0.2%
®F>8> 1404 1,277 126 1 314 392 392 304 2
(Agree) ' 91.0% 9.0% 0.1% 22.4% 27.9% 27.9% 21.7% 0.1%
@FPZFSES 793 682 110 1 119 230 221 222 1
(Somewhat Agree) 86.0% 13.9% 0.1% 15.0% 29.0% 27.9% 28.0% 0.1%
RHFEYES>BHiL 305 253 52 0 62 71 75 96 1
(Somewhat Disagree) 83.0% 17.0% 0.0% 20.3% 23.3% 24.6% 31.5% 0.3%
Q@F5BhEL 105 85 19 1 19 30 16 39 1
(Disagree) 81.0% 18.1% 1.0% 18.1% 28.6% 15.2% 37.1% 1.0%
OF>1=KF5B %L 124 94 28 2| 21 22 16 65 0
(Strongly Disagree) 75.8% 22.6% 1.6% 16.9% 17.7% 12.9% 52.4% 0.0%
EHEE 456 19 3 24 2 5 5 5 29
(Invalid answer) 41.3% 6.5% 52.2%)| 4.3% 10.9% 10.9% 10.9% 63.0%
Hi 4355 3,915 410 30| 972 1,270 1,106 970 37
(Total) ' 89.9% 9.4% 0.7%)] 22.3% 29.2% 25.4% 22.3% 0.8%
QU FNARTRENFEBBFEMNEREINDLSIT, BEATON ) DEBFIEICRIZHEIKR, FEE
(The course was conducted in accordance with the objectives stated in the syllabus.)
[5] & #(No. of Responses).” [B] % #(Response rate)
HEIKR FEERE
A (attendance) (study time)
(thomumben| oot | sowsm | mome | ommmr | man | e SonFE | moms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 309;:;“(::) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHETIRS 2032 1,921 109 2 545 654 493 337 3
(Strongly Agree) ' 94.5% 5.4% 0.1% 26.8% 32.2% 24.3% 16.6% 0.1%
GF>8> 1562 1,405 156 1 316 440 439 365 2
(Agree) ' 89.9% 10.0% 0.1% 20.2% 28.2% 28.1% 23.4% 0.1%
GPPESES 518 431 86 1 72 131 139 173 3
(Somewhat Agree) 83.2% 16.6% 0.2% 13.9% 25.3% 26.8% 33.4% 0.6%
RbHFEYZIBDAL 98 69 29 0 24 24 10 40 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 70.4% 29.6% 0.0%| 24.5% 24.5% 10.2% 40.8% 0.0%
QFS>B 0L 53 41 12 0 5 11 15 22 0
(Disagree) 77.4% 22.6% 0.0% 9.4% 20.8% 28.3% 41.5% 0.0%
DF1LE3BDEN 4 30 15 2 8 6 5 28 0
(Strongly Disagree) 63.8% 31.9% 4.3% 17.0% 12.8% 10.6% 59.6% 0.0%
EHEE 45 18 3 24 2 4 5 5 29
(Invalid answer) 40.0% 6.7% 53.3%|[ 4.4% 8.9% 11.1% 11.1% 64.4%
Hi 4355 3915 410 30 972 1,270 1,106 970 37
(Total) ' 89.9% 9.4% 0.7%] 22.3% 29.2% 25.4% 22.3% 0.8%
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(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—-Term 2022) B Ek$
B/ASAT “ﬁ—zdﬁ@ =
SN=E aX[A &
R o |2 (tyme) v e 4,355
(Respo:e Rate) 17.7%
XEIEERIL. 28 138 B S D1EHR (¥Enrollment information as of February 13)
QI0.GREDE L FE o1z, )DEEZ LICR-HERKR ., 2T 5
(The amount of assignments was appropriate.)

[5] & #(No. of Responses).” [B] % #(Response rate)

H KR FEFE

A (attendance) (study time)

e mmedl somnr | sovsm | momm | owmur | ame | imman SonFE | moms

(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (nvalid answer) |[(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30‘:;“:; (Invalid answer)

2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHETIRS 1895 1,722 100 3| 440 557 473 353 2
(Strongly Agree) ' 94.4% 5.5% 0.2% 24.1% 30.5% 25.9% 19.3% 0.1%
®%38>5 1564 1,417 146 1 291 453 437 379 4
(Agree) ' 90.6% 9.3% 0.1% 18.6% 29.0% 27.9% 24.2% 0.3%
@PPZT3ES 579 499 80 0 124 179 134 140 2
(Somewhat Agree) 86.2% 13.8% 0.0%| 21.4% 30.9% 23.1% 24.2% 0.3%
QhFEYZTIBhHALY 184 145 39 ol 52 47 38 46 1
(Somewhat Disagree) 78.8% 21.2% 0.0%)| 28.3% 25.5% 20.7% 25.0% 0.5%
Q@3B hHAil 81 63 18 0 34 20 12 15 0
(Disagree) 77.8% 22.2% 0.0% 42.0% 24.7% 14.8% 18.5% 0.0%
OFo{F3B DALY 7 51 24 2 28 10 7 32 0
(Strongly Disagree) 66.2% 31.2% 2.6% 36.4% 13.0% 9.1% 41.6% 0.0%
‘|EHEE 45 18 3 24 3 4 5 5 28
(Invalid answer) 40.0% 6.7% 53.3%|[ 6.7% 8.9% 11.1% 11.1% 62.2%
Hi 4355 3915 410 30 972 1,270 1,106 970 37
(Total) ' 89.9% 9.4% 0.7%] 22.3% 29.2% 25.4% 22.3% 0.8%

QIUERRDEZERFEERT HIA T RENBLRERE

(Was the combination of the course content and class modality (in

(RE-UTILEA LERIE - AU TIURGE) DA ELEITED >, )DEIEZEICRI-HERKR ., FE R

—person, realtime streaming, on—demand) appropriate in achieving each class’ s objectives?)

[8] & $2(No. of Responses).”” [B1 5 #(Response rate)

HERR BT
ANEL (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 285R 305~ o
B0%LlL | sowkm | MmmEE | 2mmsic sk EE | SoAAB | mEs
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more)| (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHZHIRS 1857 1,764 89 4 444 558 479 373 3
(Strongly Agree) ' 95.0% 4.8% 0.2%)| 23.9% 30.0% 25.8% 20.1% 0.2%
G585 1449 1,318 131 0 316 407 400 324 2
(Agree) ' 91.0% 9.0% 0.0% 21.8% 28.1% 27.6% 22.4% 0.1%
@FPZFSES 505 509 85 1 115 192 135 150 3
(Somewhat Agree) 85.5% 14.3% 0.2% 19.3% 32.3% 22.7% 25.2% 0.5%
®hFEYZT>BHALY 244 187 57 0 58 68 51 67 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 76.6% 23.4% 0.0%|| 23.8% 27.9% 20.9% 27.5% 0.0%
Q@F5BhEL 82 61 21 0 18 25 23 16 0
(Disagree) 74.4% 25.6% 0.0% 22.0% 30.5% 28.0% 19.5% 0.0%
OF>1=KF5B %L 82 58 23 1 18 17 12 34 1
(Strongly Disagree) 70.7% 28.0% 1.2% 22.0% 20.7% 14.6% 41.5% 1.2%
| EIE 456 18 4 24 3 3 6 6 28
(Invalid answer) 39.1% 8.7% 52.2%)| 6.5% 6.5% 13.0% 13.0% 60.9%
Hi 4355 3,915 410 30| 972 1,270 1,106 970 37
(Total) ' 89.9% 9.4% 0.7%)] 22.3% 29.2% 25.4% 22.3% 0.8%
QIR2(HAEMICHTCIDBEFBEESR o1, ) DA AL R (TBEEo1h . )DEIEI LIZR-HE KRR, 2 EERM
(Overall, this course was beneficial.)
[5] & #(No. of Responses).” [B] % #(Response rate)
HERR FEEHE
A (attendance) (study time)
popY= o~
e mmedl somnr | sovsm | momm | owmur | ame | imman SonFE | moms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHETIRS 2020 1,924 93 3| 535 650 500 330 5
(Strongly Agree) ' 95.2% 4.6% 0.1% 26.5% 32.2% 24.8% 16.3% 0.2%
®%38>5 1457 1,312 143 2 282 416 430 328 1
(Agree) ' 90.0% 9.8% 0.1% 19.4% 28.6% 29.5% 22.5% 0.1%
@PPT3ES 535 445 89 1 98 131 123 180 3
(Somewhat Agree) 83.2% 16.6% 0.2% 18.3% 24.5% 23.0% 33.6% 0.6%
QhFEYZTIBHALY 144 110 34 0 26 36 32 49 1
(Somewhat Disagree) 76.4% 23.6% 0.0%| 18.1% 25.0% 22.2% 34.0% 0.7%
[AETERTAR . 47 20 0 13 15 5 34 0
(Disagree) 70.1% 29.9% 0.0% 19.4% 22.4% 7.5% 50.7% 0.0%
OF {3 BHAELY 20 43 25 2 11 11 8 40 0
(Strongly Disagree) 61.4% 35.7% 2.9% 15.7% 15.7% 11.4% 57.1% 0.0%
‘EHEE 62 34 6 22 7 11 8 9 27
(Invalid answer) 54.8% 9.7% 35.5% 11.3% 17.7% 12.9% 14.5% 43.5%
Hi 4355 3915 410 30 972 1,270 1,106 970 37
(Total) ’ 89.9% 9.4% 0.7%] 22.3% 29.2% 25.4% 22.3% 0.8%
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(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn-Term 2022) BEAKE
e S | V[ wim [
(Response - 17.7%
XEIEERIE. 28 138 B S5 D1EHR (XEnrollment information as of February 13)
1. HG-BBOCEICETHEM Fr—b
<EEEHEL—F—Fv—b> —— Tyl %32 (Question text) (/I\'\:'/EE)

(rereae) QI COEED B, FERR. ROSN-BEISONCTEEL T, 511

Q2CDREEERET H1=0IZF HLT =, 5.20

QIDREDHNEELEMTES -, 497

0. COBRRISOVTHERICETSHHM Fr—b
<EEFEHEL—F—Fv—+> — q;jg{rg E% [ 32(Question text) (zit%)

T Ty T Ty e 5.23

QEEICRRSNF-EHCRAEHEE THhMYOThoT, 514

QCDFBETIPEDEREFRDD OO IR (LE2—S—b INFRR LR FL—T7—5 FEBROBERE. 7)vh—4E) idHot=. 5.04

QACDIRETIEIHRMICEEDSM(BRPRELE) ZRLTUIM =, 4.79

Q5.CDFETIHBEFVEORZLEDSMICEAL THRMLE T —R v I H o1, 4.80

QEIREZBLTRAMNMBEORBLEEZ Y. RHELEYT AN H o1, 4.81

Q7. EREOREIC OV THERVCRRREEBRT IR HoT-. 4.51

Q8 FEDLANOEREFLEL TRESEDH LN, 485

Q.Y TNRTREN-EZEBENERINDLIIC, BEITONT, 5.23

QIOREDE L #ET = >7=, 5.08

QULEBEDEE R EEERT 55X T, BENBLEELE IE-UT LA LRE 47 IRGE) OMH DB IFEIE >, 5.05

QI2BENICATIDREIFHERER o1 517
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